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Fall 2011 
Cross-Tabulation Analysis 

 
 
 
 

Reason Foundation  
For more information on this survey, please visit http://reason.com/poll or email polling@reason.org 



 
 

METHODOLOGY 
Q3 FALL 2011 POLL 

 
 

The Reason-Rupe Q3 2011 poll collected a nationally representative sample of 1200 respondents, aged 18 and older 
from all 50 states and the District of Columbia using live telephone interviews from August 9th-18th 2011. The margin of 
sampling error for this poll is ± 3 percent. The margin of error for the GOP presidential race numbers is ± 4.79%. 
Interviews were conducted with respondents using both landline (790) and mobile phones (410). Landline respondents 
were randomly selected within households based on the adult who had the most recent birthday. Sample was weighted by 
gender, age, ethnicity, and Census region, based on the most recent US Census data. The sampling frame included 
landline and mobile phone numbers generated using Random Digit Dialing (RDD) methods and randomly selected 
numbers from a directory-listed sample. Click here for full methodological details. NSON Opinion Strategy conducted the 
pollʼs fieldwork 
 
 
View full methodology 
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve 24 6 48 18 7 24 24 48 31 17 3 6 23 24 9 12 33 21 24 43 8 5 44 22

Somewhat6Approve 23 10 31 25 6 23 23 31 40 22 12 10 18 23 10 30 29 17 23 38 10 7 34 20

Somewhat6Disapprove 14 15 11 18 18 9 14 11 14 16 20 15 16 14 15 14 15 11 14 9 17 16 11 14

Strongly6Disapprove 34 66 8 33 69 28 34 8 8 36 63 66 27 34 64 38 18 40 34 9 61 69 8 41

Don't6Know 5 4 3 7 0 16 5 3 7 10 1 4 16 5 2 6 6 11 5 2 4 2 4 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Approve 47 16 79 42 13 47 47 79 71 39 15 16 41 47 19 42 62 38 47 80 18 13 78 42

Net$Disapprove 48 81 18 51 87 37 48 18 22 52 84 81 43 48 79 52 32 51 48 18 78 85 18 55

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve 3 2 6 2 0 4 3 6 2 2 1 2 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 2 1 7 3

Somewhat6Approve 11 14 11 7 26 13 11 11 9 6 9 14 15 11 11 28 9 12 11 9 8 9 17 10

Somewhat6Disapprove 20 22 20 21 0 8 20 20 21 20 20 22 12 20 21 9 21 18 20 20 15 23 23 20

Strongly6Disapprove 61 58 57 66 74 51 61 57 66 66 68 58 49 61 62 56 62 49 61 66 73 64 48 64

Don't6Know 5 4 6 4 0 24 5 6 2 6 2 4 20 5 2 4 5 15 5 3 1 3 5 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Approve 14 16 17 9 26 17 14 17 11 8 10 16 19 14 14 31 12 18 14 11 10 10 24 13

Net$Disapprove 81 80 78 87 74 59 81 78 88 86 88 80 61 81 84 65 83 68 81 86 89 87 71 85

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree 62 78 52 61 66 51 62 52 47 58 80 78 55 62 83 65 51 66 62 35 75 79 57 63

Somewhat6Agree 15 13 15 15 6 26 15 15 17 17 12 13 22 15 12 19 17 13 15 17 14 13 18 15

Somewhat6Disagree 8 4 10 9 4 1 8 10 15 8 4 4 3 8 2 4 11 5 8 14 4 4 12 8

Strongly6Disagree 12 3 20 12 23 8 12 20 17 14 4 3 11 12 3 10 18 7 12 31 5 3 12 12

Don't6Know 3 1 3 3 0 13 3 3 3 4 1 1 10 3 0 2 3 9 3 3 1 1 3 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 77 91 67 77 73 77 77 67 64 75 92 91 77 77 95 84 68 79 77 53 90 92 74 79

Net$Disagree 20 7 30 21 27 9 20 30 33 22 7 7 13 20 5 14 29 12 20 45 9 7 23 20

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly 50 61 40 50 73 44 50 40 37 48 68 61 45 50 70 61 39 53 50 25 63 67 44 52

Favor6Somewhat 19 21 19 18 0 25 19 19 16 19 17 21 23 19 18 18 20 20 19 18 18 14 24 18

Oppose6Somewhat 9 7 11 9 4 5 9 11 12 8 8 7 5 9 5 11 11 5 9 17 7 8 9 10

Oppose6Strongly 17 8 25 18 23 10 17 25 30 19 4 8 12 17 4 7 26 9 17 35 10 10 18 17

Don't6Know 6 4 5 5 0 16 6 5 6 6 3 4 15 6 3 2 5 14 6 6 3 2 5 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 69 82 59 68 73 70 69 59 53 67 85 82 68 69 87 79 58 73 69 42 81 81 69 69

Net$Oppose 26 14 36 27 27 14 26 36 42 27 12 14 17 26 9 18 37 13 26 52 17 17 27 27

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter



reason.com/poll 2 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS
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IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts 7 3 10 6 0 9 7 10 6 10 3 3 8 7 4 2 8 9 7 10 3 5 15 7

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts 8 4 10 9 13 9 8 10 14 10 5 4 10 8 3 10 10 9 8 16 5 5 9 8

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both 23 14 30 25 0 17 23 30 34 24 16 14 17 23 13 29 30 11 23 32 20 13 24 21

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase 20 18 20 23 24 14 20 20 21 21 26 18 18 20 19 13 23 13 20 21 18 21 19 20

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase 37 58 25 33 63 29 37 25 21 30 52 58 32 37 58 42 25 45 37 17 53 55 29 41

Don't6Know 5 2 5 4 0 22 5 5 5 7 0 2 16 5 2 4 4 14 5 5 1 2 3 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending) 15 # 7 20 16 13 18 15 # 20 20 19 7 7 17 15 # 7 12 19 18 15 26 8 10 25 16

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both 23 # 14 30 25 0 17 23 # 30 34 24 16 14 17 23 # 13 29 30 11 23 32 20 13 24 21

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes) 57 # 76 45 55 87 42 57 # 45 42 51 77 76 49 57 # 78 55 48 57 57 38 71 76 49 61

%$Want$Taxes$Included 59 # 40 71 63 37 49 59 # 71 75 63 48 40 52 59 # 40 54 71 41 59 78 46 43 68 57

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included 89 # 95 85 90 100 69 89 # 85 90 84 98 95 76 89 # 94 94 88 77 89 85 96 94 82 90

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help 57 70 45 59 77 56 57 45 48 55 78 70 56 57 76 64 48 55 57 33 77 73 54 61

Mostly6Harm 21 15 30 20 23 13 21 30 28 21 11 15 13 21 14 25 26 12 21 43 10 15 23 22

No6Impact 15 11 19 15 0 21 15 19 18 15 9 11 19 15 8 4 19 18 15 19 11 10 19 14

Don't6Know 6 4 7 7 0 10 6 7 6 9 3 4 12 6 2 7 7 15 6 5 3 2 4 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly 11 15 8 11 43 7 11 8 4 11 22 15 7 11 21 7 7 8 11 8 17 20 6 14

Favor6Somewhat 11 14 7 13 11 14 11 7 12 11 14 14 15 11 15 16 9 13 11 8 19 13 4 12

Oppose6Somewhat 15 17 11 17 18 21 15 11 15 17 20 17 17 15 17 15 15 12 15 12 14 19 18 16

Oppose6Strongly 58 49 72 55 24 48 58 72 68 52 40 49 52 58 43 58 66 56 58 70 45 42 72 55

Don't6Know 5 5 3 5 5 9 5 3 2 9 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 11 5 3 6 6 1 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 22 29 14 23 54 21 22 14 16 22 36 29 21 22 36 23 16 21 22 16 35 33 10 25

Net$Oppose 73 65 83 72 42 70 73 83 83 69 61 65 68 73 60 73 81 68 73 81 59 61 90 70

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit 27 18 36 24 36 29 27 36 36 22 15 18 27 27 15 35 32 23 27 42 14 13 34 24

Spend6on6New6Programs 62 75 50 64 57 55 62 50 48 64 81 75 55 62 81 59 53 58 62 39 81 79 52 65

Don't6Know 12 8 14 13 7 16 12 14 16 14 5 8 18 12 5 5 15 20 12 19 5 8 14 11

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes 69 46 87 72 42 64 69 87 87 74 50 46 64 69 45 75 80 70 69 93 45 43 84 63

No 28 49 13 25 54 32 28 13 12 24 45 49 29 28 51 23 18 27 28 7 51 52 14 34

Don't6Know 3 6 1 3 4 5 3 1 2 2 5 6 6 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 5 5 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot 32 37 27 33 52 27 32 27 27 36 37 37 33 32 40 32 27 40 32 26 32 40 28 32

Increase6a6Little 36 40 33 39 25 28 36 33 47 32 37 40 28 36 35 41 38 28 36 35 40 36 40 38

Stay6the6Same 22 16 28 19 19 30 22 28 17 24 17 16 25 22 17 13 25 20 22 27 20 16 20 21

Decrease6a6Little 4 2 5 4 0 2 4 5 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 6 3 7 4 2 3 2 8 3

Decrease6a6Lot 2 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 1 3 0 2

Don't6Know 4 2 4 4 5 12 4 4 3 5 4 2 10 4 4 6 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Increase 69 77 60 71 76 55 69 60 74 67 74 77 60 69 75 73 65 67 69 61 72 76 68 70

Stay$the$Same 22 # 16 28 19 19 30 22 # 28 17 24 17 16 25 22 # 17 13 25 20 22 27 20 16 20 21

Net$Decrease 6 4 8 5 0 2 6 8 7 3 5 4 5 6 5 9 5 11 6 7 4 4 8 5

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement 60 77 45 60 84 54 60 45 58 57 73 77 47 60 72 63 55 48 60 48 75 77 46 64

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement 33 17 46 34 12 36 33 46 36 39 21 17 40 33 25 33 37 39 33 46 20 18 48 31

Don't6Know 7 5 9 6 4 10 7 9 7 5 6 5 13 7 3 4 8 13 7 6 5 5 7 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement 43 62 27 45 70 26 43 27 36 41 66 62 26 43 59 45 37 33 43 22 63 68 31 49

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance 50 33 67 48 26 62 50 67 58 51 29 33 62 50 36 51 56 58 50 74 33 26 63 46

Don't6Know 7 5 7 7 4 12 7 7 6 8 5 5 12 7 5 4 7 9 7 4 4 6 6 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System 80 83 79 80 64 71 80 79 76 81 84 83 70 80 81 75 79 81 80 76 84 84 82 82

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need 16 14 18 15 32 25 16 18 18 14 14 14 26 16 16 21 17 16 16 21 12 12 13 14

Don't6Know 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 7 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System 71 77 66 72 77 71 71 66 68 70 77 77 73 71 74 65 71 68 71 72 75 78 73 75

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need 23 20 27 22 18 20 23 27 24 23 19 20 20 23 22 33 24 20 23 25 19 19 19 20

Don't6Know 6 3 7 6 5 9 6 7 7 8 3 3 7 6 4 2 5 11 6 4 6 4 9 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly 35 45 25 37 74 22 35 25 26 34 60 45 20 35 53 18 27 35 35 21 60 47 28 40

Favor6Somewhat 19 24 14 19 7 24 19 14 20 20 15 24 27 19 18 21 20 16 19 12 19 24 18 19

Oppose6Somewhat 10 9 12 9 0 13 10 12 11 8 9 9 12 10 7 14 10 16 10 11 5 7 10 8

Oppose6Strongly 31 17 43 30 18 28 31 43 40 31 16 17 30 31 17 44 38 22 31 54 13 19 41 30

Don't6Know 6 5 7 5 0 13 6 7 3 8 1 5 11 6 5 2 5 11 6 2 5 4 4 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 54 69 39 56 82 46 54 39 45 54 74 69 47 54 71 40 47 51 54 33 78 71 45 59

Net$Oppose 41 26 55 39 18 41 41 55 51 38 25 26 42 41 24 58 48 38 41 65 17 25 51 37

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly 36 40 29 37 75 30 36 29 26 40 53 40 28 36 51 32 28 40 36 19 56 46 32 39

Favor6Somewhat 21 29 15 20 0 25 21 15 20 19 20 29 25 21 23 28 20 14 21 18 23 28 16 22

Oppose6Somewhat 10 9 12 12 6 6 10 12 14 10 10 9 6 10 8 6 12 11 10 11 6 7 15 9

Oppose6Strongly 27 18 38 25 18 22 27 38 35 23 16 18 23 27 13 32 34 20 27 49 14 16 32 27

Don't6Know 6 5 7 6 0 17 6 7 7 9 1 5 17 6 5 2 6 15 6 3 2 3 4 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 56 69 44 57 75 55 56 44 45 58 72 69 53 56 74 59 48 54 56 37 79 73 49 61

Net$Oppose 37 26 50 36 25 28 37 50 48 33 27 26 30 37 21 38 46 31 37 60 19 23 47 36

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes 37 42 34 36 68 31 37 34 40 30 43 42 31 37 42 24 37 28 37 41 42 42 31 40

No 57 52 60 57 32 55 57 60 55 63 51 52 55 57 52 70 58 58 57 51 51 54 65 55

Don't6Know 6 6 5 6 0 15 6 5 5 7 5 6 14 6 6 6 5 14 6 7 8 4 4 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes 43 45 42 43 55 35 43 42 40 34 59 45 35 43 44 63 41 38 43 37 50 39 44 42

No 53 51 55 52 45 58 53 55 54 59 38 51 60 53 52 37 54 56 53 60 49 52 54 53

Don't6Know 4 4 3 5 0 7 4 3 6 7 3 4 5 4 4 0 5 6 4 3 2 10 2 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No 30 27 33 30 14 32 30 33 30 37 19 27 33 30 27 26 31 32 30 31 25 28 35 29

1.6Yes 61 65 59 61 86 50 61 59 62 52 74 65 50 61 65 68 61 50 61 60 67 63 60 63

5.6Don't6Know 9 8 7 9 0 19 9 7 8 11 7 8 17 9 8 6 8 17 9 9 8 9 6 8

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes 43 48 40 41 74 37 43 40 41 37 51 48 37 43 51 32 41 36 43 47 48 45 44 46

No 51 46 54 53 26 50 51 54 54 56 45 46 51 51 44 60 54 50 51 49 46 51 52 49

Don't6Know 6 6 6 6 0 13 6 6 5 7 4 6 12 6 5 8 5 14 6 5 6 4 5 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes 32 40 26 34 19 19 32 26 34 29 42 40 22 32 38 37 31 25 32 15 41 34 29 30

No 66 58 72 63 81 77 66 72 64 66 56 58 76 66 60 61 67 73 66 83 53 62 71 67

Don't6Know 2 2 2 3 0 4 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 6 4 0 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No 33 26 39 33 21 39 33 39 34 37 25 26 39 33 26 36 36 36 33 40 25 32 37 33

1.6Yes 59 67 54 59 79 47 59 54 60 53 70 67 48 59 67 54 57 48 59 54 67 62 59 61

5.6Don't6Know 8 7 7 8 0 14 8 7 6 10 5 7 14 8 6 10 7 16 8 6 9 6 5 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes 30 32 24 33 39 19 30 24 26 35 43 32 16 30 35 32 29 18 30 31 49 37 18 35

No 67 65 75 62 61 72 67 75 70 61 53 65 73 67 63 66 68 75 67 68 49 60 80 62

Don't6Know 3 3 1 5 0 9 3 1 4 4 4 3 11 3 3 2 3 7 3 1 2 4 3 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes 21 19 25 21 0 17 21 25 22 24 17 19 16 21 18 17 22 26 21 20 22 20 27 22

No 78 81 75 78 100 81 78 75 79 75 83 81 83 78 82 83 78 72 78 79 78 80 73 78

Refused 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes 61 64 63 60 42 61 63 59 72 43 64 45 61 57 66 62 63 61 71 60 51 66 61

No 28 29 28 24 51 28 28 22 14 42 29 49 28 37 34 25 22 28 20 33 34 27 29

Don't6Know 11 7 9 16 8 11 9 20 13 15 7 6 11 6 0 13 15 11 9 7 15 8 10

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less 84 91 84 79 86 84 84 100 52 77 91 88 84 82 69 88 75 84 91 83 90 100 90

More 9 5 8 13 15 9 8 0 29 15 5 12 9 12 31 6 15 9 9 5 5 0 5

Don't6Know 7 4 8 8 0 7 8 0 19 8 4 0 7 7 0 6 11 7 0 12 5 0 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes 63 61 71 59 46 64 63 71 67 56 49 61 67 63 59 61 66 56 63 74 51 61 67 63

No 34 35 28 38 54 31 34 28 30 39 49 35 29 34 38 31 32 38 34 25 45 37 32 35

Don't6Know 3 4 1 3 0 5 3 1 4 5 1 4 3 3 3 9 2 6 3 1 4 2 1 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes 77 69 81 80 31 74 77 81 82 77 72 69 80 77 74 57 78 84 77 74 66 66 91 73

No 19 28 15 16 53 16 19 15 14 18 26 28 11 19 23 35 18 10 19 17 32 27 9 22

Don't6Know 4 4 4 4 15 11 4 4 4 5 2 4 10 4 3 8 4 6 4 9 3 7 0 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less 91 93 90 89 100 74 91 90 88 80 100 93 74 91 97 89 88 84 91 92 90 96 100 94

More 6 3 10 7 0 8 6 10 12 10 0 3 8 6 3 0 9 0 6 0 6 4 0 3

Don't6Know 3 4 0 4 0 18 3 0 0 10 0 4 18 3 0 11 3 16 3 8 4 0 0 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less 23 27 24 19 43 23 24 22 8 32 27 43 23 30 23 22 16 23 18 27 30 27 26

2.6Get6Back6Regular 64 65 65 64 49 64 65 59 76 49 65 51 64 61 77 64 67 64 73 62 53 66 63

5.6Don't6Know 13 8 11 18 8 13 11 20 16 19 8 6 13 9 0 14 17 13 9 11 17 8 12

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less 45 51 37 46 79 38 45 37 38 47 62 51 35 45 51 50 42 42 45 37 60 53 38 48

2.6Get6Back6Regular 49 42 59 48 14 48 49 59 56 43 36 42 54 49 44 35 53 47 49 55 34 41 62 46

5.6Don't6Know 6 7 4 6 7 14 6 4 6 9 2 7 11 6 5 16 5 11 6 9 6 6 1 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less 40 46 34 41 79 39 40 34 34 38 57 46 36 40 47 45 38 35 40 33 52 48 35 43

2.6Get6Back6Regular 52 47 60 51 14 48 52 60 56 51 38 47 54 52 47 42 55 52 52 58 40 44 63 50

5.6Don't6Know 8 7 6 8 7 13 8 6 9 11 5 7 10 8 6 13 7 13 8 9 7 8 3 7

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes 20 18 23 19 5 20 20 23 19 21 15 18 19 20 17 23 20 25 20 17 19 17 22 18

No 80 82 76 81 95 77 80 76 81 78 85 82 77 80 83 77 80 69 80 84 81 83 77 81

Refused 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes 64 62 66 67 100 44 64 66 68 67 68 62 51 64 69 65 66 49 64 71 72 70 67 70

No 23 24 25 18 0 40 23 25 12 17 26 24 36 23 26 35 21 21 23 18 19 19 25 20

Don't6Know 13 15 10 15 0 17 13 10 20 16 6 15 13 13 5 0 13 30 13 11 9 11 9 10

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less 83 93 83 78 68 83 83 100 52 88 93 73 83 80 100 78 100 83 87 87 89 86 88

More 8 0 9 5 32 8 9 0 14 0 0 27 8 9 0 10 0 8 13 13 0 0 6

Don't6Know 10 7 8 17 0 10 8 0 34 12 7 0 10 11 0 12 0 10 0 0 11 14 7

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes 58 53 70 55 36 42 58 70 61 56 46 53 43 58 53 50 62 49 58 67 46 51 68 57

No 38 41 28 41 64 48 38 28 34 39 53 41 50 38 43 41 35 44 38 28 49 46 30 39

Don't6Know 4 6 2 4 0 11 4 2 5 6 1 6 8 4 4 9 4 7 4 5 5 4 2 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes 81 78 84 81 28 72 81 84 79 82 76 78 80 81 77 78 81 90 81 74 70 79 92 78

No 15 20 12 12 52 17 15 12 9 12 23 20 12 15 22 16 13 7 15 14 27 17 9 17

Don't6Know 5 2 4 6 20 11 5 4 12 6 1 2 8 5 1 6 6 3 5 12 3 4 0 5

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less 90 94 91 86 100 70 90 91 65 100 93 94 70 90 95 100 85 100 90 90 86 100 100 93

More 7 3 9 7 0 30 7 9 13 0 7 3 30 7 2 0 11 0 7 10 14 0 0 7

Don't6Know 3 3 0 6 0 0 3 0 22 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less 19 22 21 14 0 27 19 21 12 9 23 22 27 19 21 35 17 21 19 15 17 17 22 18

2.6Get6Back6Regular 66 62 68 68 100 57 66 68 68 69 68 62 61 66 72 65 68 49 66 73 75 70 67 71

5.6Don't6Know 15 16 12 18 0 17 15 12 20 22 10 16 13 15 8 0 16 30 15 11 9 13 12 11

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less 46 51 36 47 83 53 46 36 38 45 62 51 53 46 54 49 41 47 46 37 60 54 35 48

2.6Get6Back6Regular 47 41 59 45 10 32 47 59 48 46 36 41 35 47 41 39 51 45 47 51 34 40 63 45

5.6Don't6Know 7 7 5 8 7 15 7 5 14 9 2 7 11 7 5 12 8 9 7 13 6 5 2 7

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less 40 46 32 41 79 48 40 32 33 38 57 46 48 40 49 46 36 40 40 33 51 48 32 43

2.6Get6Back6Regular 51 45 61 49 14 37 51 61 52 51 40 45 40 51 46 45 54 46 51 54 42 45 63 50

5.6Don't6Know 9 9 6 10 7 16 9 6 15 12 3 9 11 9 5 10 9 14 9 12 7 7 4 8

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No 74 78 69 75 95 73 74 69 75 72 81 78 76 74 79 75 74 67 74 77 75 78 71 76

1.6Yes 26 22 31 24 5 25 26 31 25 27 19 22 23 26 21 25 26 31 26 23 25 22 29 25

5.6Refused 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly 24 41 12 22 64 14 24 12 10 19 44 41 19 24 53 17 12 20 24 8 44 44 16 30

Favor6Somewhat 13 17 10 13 18 8 13 10 11 17 10 17 13 13 17 17 11 11 13 5 14 15 9 11

Oppose6Somewhat 15 17 12 17 4 15 15 12 12 16 21 17 15 15 14 26 16 9 15 14 13 15 21 15

Oppose6Strongly 38 15 55 39 13 39 38 55 60 34 21 15 34 38 11 32 53 24 38 68 21 17 46 36

Don't6Know 10 10 11 9 0 24 10 11 8 15 4 10 19 10 6 8 8 37 10 5 8 9 8 8

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 37 58 22 35 82 22 37 22 20 36 54 58 32 37 69 34 23 31 37 13 58 59 25 42

Net$Oppose 53 32 68 55 18 54 53 68 72 50 42 32 49 53 25 58 69 32 53 82 34 32 67 51

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact 34 62 10 37 60 25 34 10 14 33 70 62 25 34 78 48 15 20 34 8 63 66 18 42

Negative6Impact 45 20 70 42 34 34 45 70 70 38 17 20 33 45 12 40 65 20 45 84 23 20 60 44

No6Impact 7 7 5 7 0 14 7 5 3 13 4 7 13 7 4 8 7 10 7 2 6 7 6 5

Don't6Know 14 12 14 15 6 28 14 14 14 16 9 12 30 14 7 4 13 49 14 6 7 8 16 9

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes 37 57 14 43 57 23 37 14 18 43 70 57 30 37 75 34 20 28 37 12 59 58 22 41

No 49 27 75 43 43 51 49 75 68 39 22 27 43 49 15 55 70 21 49 83 30 28 68 49

Don't6Know 14 17 11 14 0 27 14 11 14 18 7 17 27 14 10 12 10 52 14 4 11 14 10 10

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending 55 65 44 58 68 43 55 44 45 54 76 65 48 55 74 71 48 35 55 44 74 65 50 60

Social6Issues 27 20 37 24 11 28 27 37 32 21 17 20 25 27 18 27 32 20 27 41 17 20 32 26

Don't6Know 19 15 19 19 21 30 19 19 23 25 7 15 28 19 8 2 20 44 19 15 10 15 17 14

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 9 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS
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Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
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IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident 15 15 19 12 18 19 15 19 15 9 13 15 15 15 14 21 15 20 15 13 6 13 24 13

Somewhat6Confident 40 44 39 39 20 31 40 39 43 38 32 44 37 40 36 41 42 37 40 43 34 41 44 40

Slightly6Confident 21 17 19 25 21 19 21 19 20 27 28 17 19 21 26 13 19 20 21 18 28 22 16 22

Not6at6All6Confident 22 22 21 22 41 26 22 21 19 22 26 22 25 22 23 21 22 19 22 23 30 23 16 23

Don't6Know 2 2 3 3 0 6 2 3 3 3 1 2 4 2 1 4 3 5 2 3 2 1 1 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes 69 68 75 68 60 58 69 75 69 70 61 68 63 69 64 79 71 69 69 76 60 66 76 68

No 26 28 20 28 40 27 26 20 24 25 38 28 26 26 32 16 25 19 26 21 37 31 19 28

Don't6Know 5 4 5 5 0 14 5 5 7 5 1 4 12 5 4 5 4 12 5 3 4 3 6 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes 49 47 55 47 44 40 49 55 51 48 40 47 42 49 48 56 49 51 49 56 35 40 65 47

No 44 50 37 46 56 42 44 37 41 43 57 50 42 44 48 37 44 35 44 37 60 55 26 47

Don't6Know 7 3 8 8 0 18 7 8 9 9 4 3 16 7 4 8 7 15 7 7 5 5 9 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly 21 28 15 21 48 19 21 15 13 21 33 28 19 21 34 37 14 20 21 7 34 33 13 24

Favor6Somewhat 20 25 16 20 28 20 20 16 14 19 28 25 22 20 27 21 18 13 20 18 24 27 16 22

Oppose6Somewhat 17 13 19 18 0 14 17 19 19 17 16 13 17 17 14 12 19 15 17 12 14 14 26 16

Oppose6Strongly 31 22 41 30 23 22 31 41 40 31 19 22 20 31 17 23 39 27 31 55 17 18 34 30

Don't6Know 11 12 9 12 0 25 11 9 14 13 6 12 22 11 9 6 11 25 11 8 11 8 11 9

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Favor 41 53 31 41 77 40 41 31 27 39 60 53 41 41 61 59 33 33 41 25 58 60 29 46

Net$Oppose 47 35 60 48 23 36 47 60 59 48 34 35 37 47 31 35 57 41 47 67 31 32 60 45

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly 25 25 32 19 41 21 25 32 21 18 22 25 21 25 24 32 25 29 25 24 16 22 34 23

Agree6Somewhat 36 35 34 39 19 26 36 34 46 37 29 35 35 36 34 44 37 33 36 43 37 35 34 37

Disagree6Somewhat 18 19 16 18 12 23 18 16 17 18 22 19 17 18 19 10 18 15 18 17 22 20 12 18

Disagree6Strongly 18 20 14 19 29 18 18 14 14 22 24 20 18 18 21 12 17 14 18 14 23 21 13 19

Don't6Know 4 2 4 4 0 12 4 4 3 6 2 2 10 4 2 2 3 10 4 3 1 3 7 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 61 60 67 59 59 47 61 67 66 55 51 60 56 61 58 76 61 61 61 67 53 57 68 60

Net$Disagree 36 38 30 38 41 41 36 30 31 39 47 38 34 36 41 22 35 29 36 31 45 41 25 37
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6Leans6

Democrat
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6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
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6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
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Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly 40 45 36 38 74 34 40 36 34 39 44 45 40 40 51 27 36 36 40 36 46 50 31 42

Agree6Somewhat 22 17 22 26 0 22 22 22 31 24 20 17 23 22 20 28 23 18 22 23 22 25 24 24

Disagree6Somewhat 18 19 16 20 7 23 18 16 20 19 20 19 19 18 16 28 19 18 18 22 17 14 18 17

Disagree6Strongly 18 16 23 14 12 16 18 23 14 14 14 16 14 18 12 15 20 19 18 20 14 8 24 15

Don't6Know 3 3 2 2 6 5 3 2 1 5 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 8 3 1 2 4 3 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 62 62 59 64 74 56 62 59 65 62 64 62 63 62 70 55 59 55 62 58 67 75 55 65

Net$Disagree 36 35 40 34 20 39 36 40 34 33 34 35 33 36 28 43 39 37 36 41 32 21 42 33

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly 55 57 53 55 80 50 55 53 55 54 59 57 52 55 57 47 54 57 55 53 58 63 55 58

Agree6Somewhat 24 22 26 24 13 22 24 26 28 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 25 21 24 26 21 19 28 23

Disagree6Somewhat 11 12 10 11 0 13 11 10 9 12 10 12 11 11 11 16 10 11 11 8 14 8 11 10

Disagree6Strongly 8 7 9 8 6 10 8 9 6 8 10 7 9 8 8 12 9 5 8 11 6 6 5 7

Don't6Know 2 2 2 3 0 7 2 2 2 5 0 2 6 2 1 2 2 6 2 1 0 4 2 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 79 79 79 79 94 71 79 79 83 75 80 79 75 79 79 70 79 78 79 80 80 82 83 81

Net$Disagree 19 20 19 18 6 22 19 19 15 20 20 20 19 19 19 27 19 16 19 19 20 14 15 17

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly 49 46 60 42 42 47 49 60 41 48 35 46 52 49 46 50 49 58 49 52 34 43 58 45

Agree6Somewhat 32 36 27 35 7 34 32 27 38 28 36 36 32 32 31 41 33 25 32 32 40 35 33 35

Disagree6Somewhat 8 8 6 10 18 5 8 6 10 10 12 8 5 8 10 0 9 2 8 8 12 10 6 9

Disagree6Strongly 8 9 6 9 34 5 8 6 6 11 15 9 4 8 12 7 7 5 8 8 14 11 4 10

Don't6Know 3 1 2 3 0 9 3 2 5 2 2 1 8 3 1 2 2 10 3 1 1 2 1 1

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 81 83 86 77 48 81 81 86 79 76 71 83 83 81 77 90 82 83 81 84 73 78 90 80

Net$Disagree 16 16 12 20 52 10 16 12 16 22 27 16 9 16 22 7 16 7 16 16 26 20 9 18

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly 35 31 37 34 66 34 35 37 34 35 36 31 36 35 39 22 33 41 35 34 37 37 34 36

Agree6Somewhat 20 19 17 23 7 24 20 17 25 21 21 19 22 20 20 22 20 16 20 20 18 22 15 19

Disagree6Somewhat 23 26 22 23 7 25 23 22 22 27 18 26 24 23 20 27 25 18 23 27 28 21 26 25

Disagree6Strongly 20 23 22 18 20 8 20 22 18 15 24 23 9 20 19 28 21 17 20 18 18 19 24 19

Don't6Know 2 1 2 2 0 8 2 2 1 3 1 1 10 2 1 2 1 9 2 2 1 2 1 1

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Agree 55 50 54 57 73 58 55 54 59 56 57 50 58 55 59 43 53 57 55 54 54 58 49 55

Net$Disagree 43 49 44 41 27 33 43 44 40 41 42 49 32 43 40 55 46 35 43 45 45 40 50 44
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Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
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itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6 28 31 23 29 45 25 28 23 27 31 32 31 25 28 26 31 30 20 28 29 42 29 19 31

2.61326times 28 29 27 30 17 18 28 27 34 27 27 29 22 28 25 40 29 31 28 35 21 27 28 28

0.606times 45 40 50 41 38 57 44 50 39 42 41 40 52 44 49 30 42 50 44 36 37 45 53 42

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes 2 1 3 2 5 2 2 3 5 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 1 4 2

No 96 98 96 96 95 93 96 96 94 95 98 98 92 96 97 98 96 95 96 96 98 98 95 97

Don't6Know 2 1 1 2 0 6 2 1 1 3 2 1 6 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 1

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often 61 52 62 67 63 47 61 62 81 63 62 52 45 61 57 72 64 49 61 73 64 60 46 62

Not6Often6Enough 9 11 9 7 14 4 9 9 3 8 8 11 10 9 13 4 7 8 9 6 7 8 16 9

Right6Amount 25 36 24 19 22 26 25 24 12 20 26 36 27 25 28 22 24 25 25 16 26 30 29 25

Don't6Know 6 2 6 7 0 23 6 6 4 10 5 2 19 6 3 2 5 19 6 5 3 2 9 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe 19 32 16 14 36 2 19 16 12 15 20 32 3 19 26 23 16 15 19 9 23 27 27 22

Less6Safe 12 7 13 14 18 9 12 13 19 15 10 7 9 12 9 13 12 16 12 15 10 6 13 10

No6Difference 65 59 67 66 40 80 65 67 66 66 63 59 76 65 62 61 68 54 65 72 64 64 56 65

Don't6Know 5 3 5 5 6 10 5 5 3 4 7 3 12 5 3 4 4 14 5 4 3 3 4 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It 32 54 20 28 60 27 32 20 14 25 49 54 31 32 51 27 23 37 32 13 44 50 30 36

Not6Worth6It 62 40 77 66 40 56 62 77 82 68 46 40 55 62 44 63 73 46 62 84 52 45 65 60

Don't6Know 6 6 4 6 0 17 6 4 4 7 5 6 14 6 5 10 4 17 6 3 4 5 5 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight 56 45 66 57 36 43 56 66 69 50 47 45 50 56 43 60 62 54 56 73 35 41 66 52

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies 35 48 23 36 65 29 35 23 23 39 52 48 28 35 52 34 28 29 35 18 58 53 28 41

Don't6Know 9 7 10 7 0 29 9 10 9 11 1 7 22 9 5 6 10 18 9 9 7 6 7 7

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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6Not6TP6
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6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
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6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him 25 7 52 16 7 31 25 52 27 15 4 7 29 25 9 11 34 23 25 46 10 5 50 24

Consider6Voting6for6Him 29 14 33 38 11 12 29 33 57 37 18 14 15 29 14 35 37 23 29 42 14 15 34 25

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him 42 78 13 43 82 34 42 13 15 42 77 78 37 42 76 51 26 40 42 11 70 79 15 49

Don't6Know 4 2 3 4 0 23 4 3 2 7 1 2 19 4 1 4 3 14 4 1 6 1 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes 91 96 94 90 100 56 91 94 90 90 94 96 62 91 94 93 91 86 91 93 94 97 89 94

No 9 4 6 10 0 40 9 6 9 10 7 4 35 9 6 7 9 13 9 7 5 3 11 6

Refused 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican 25 100 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100 0 25 50 26 13 24 25 4 34 56 12 30

Democrat 31 0 100 0 0 0 31 100 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 12 44 30 31 56 12 8 53 29

Independent 38 0 0 100 0 0 38 0 99 100 89 0 27 38 38 52 38 34 38 35 46 33 31 37

Other 2 0 0 0 100 0 2 0 2 0 11 0 0 2 4 3 1 0 2 2 5 1 0 2

Don't6Know 5 0 0 0 0 100 5 0 0 0 0 0 74 5 1 8 5 12 5 3 3 2 3 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party 27 27 27 0 0 0 0 97 0 27 49 29 17 17 27 9 49 50 11 34

Closer6to6Democratic6Party 32 32 32 100 0 0 0 0 0 32 10 22 45 25 32 57 11 11 49 27

Other 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 3 2 0 1

Neither 36 36 36 0 100 0 0 0 0 36 33 49 34 50 36 31 34 36 34 34

Don't6Know 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 4 6 0 4 7 4 3 4 1 5 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat 31 0 100 0 0 0 31 100 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 12 44 30 31 56 12 8 53 29

2.6Leans6Democrat 13 0 0 32 12 0 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 13 4 12 17 8 13 21 5 4 15 10

3.6Pure6Independent 14 0 0 36 0 0 14 0 0 100 0 0 0 14 13 26 13 17 14 11 16 12 11 12

4.6Leans6Republican 12 0 0 28 88 0 12 0 0 0 100 0 0 12 23 18 7 6 12 4 28 19 3 15

5.6Republican 25 100 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100 0 25 50 26 13 24 25 4 34 56 12 30

8.6Don't6Know 6 0 0 4 0 100 6 0 0 0 0 0 100 6 3 8 6 14 6 4 5 3 5 4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party 28 56 7 28 64 6 28 7 9 26 55 56 14 28 100 0 0 0 28 7 48 58 12 35

1.6Democrat 29 0 93 0 0 0 29 93 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 12 44 30 29 54 12 7 50 27

2.6Leans6Democrat 11 0 0 30 12 0 11 0 91 0 0 0 0 11 0 12 17 8 11 20 5 3 14 10

3.6Pure6Independent 10 0 0 26 0 0 10 0 0 74 0 0 0 10 0 26 13 17 10 10 10 9 9 9

4.6Leans6Republican 5 0 0 13 23 0 5 0 0 0 45 0 0 5 0 18 7 6 5 4 10 6 1 6

5.6Republican 11 44 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 44 0 11 0 26 13 24 11 2 13 16 9 11

8.6Don't6Know 5 0 0 3 0 94 5 0 0 0 0 0 86 5 0 8 6 14 5 4 2 2 5 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party 28 56 7 28 64 6 28 7 9 26 55 56 14 28 100 0 0 0 28 7 48 58 12 35

1.6Democrat 40 0 93 30 12 0 40 93 91 0 0 0 0 40 0 24 61 38 40 74 17 10 65 37

2.6Pure6Independent 10 0 0 26 0 0 10 0 0 74 0 0 0 10 0 26 13 17 10 10 10 9 9 9

3.6Republican 16 44 0 13 23 0 16 0 0 0 45 44 0 16 0 43 20 31 16 6 23 22 10 16

8.6Don't6Know 5 0 0 3 0 94 5 0 0 0 0 0 86 5 0 8 6 14 5 4 2 2 5 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP 37 44 0 32 27 0 37 0 0 0 45 44 0 37 0 100 100 100 37 47 32 27 47 32

2.6Tea6Party 63 56 100 68 73 100 63 100 100 100 55 56 100 63 100 0 0 0 63 53 68 73 53 68

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney 20 22 14 20 14 22 20 18 11 24 17 20 17 20 21 30 21

Rick6Perry 18 20 13 18 13 20 18 21 12 12 23 18 0 21 22 6 20

Sarah6Palin 12 11 13 12 13 11 12 13 20 10 12 12 9 8 10 19 10

Rudy6Giuliani 8 7 11 8 11 7 8 5 7 13 11 8 0 8 6 13 7

Michele6Bachmann 8 6 13 8 13 6 8 10 0 6 0 8 25 8 8 8 9

Ron6Paul 7 6 11 7 11 6 7 7 22 6 9 7 11 9 8 0 8

Herman6Cain 4 4 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 2 0 4 0 4 7 0 5

Newt6Gingrich 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 10 2 3 3 0 6 4 0 4

Tim6Pawlenty 2 1 4 2 4 1 2 2 5 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1

Jon6Huntsman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 1

Rick6Santorum 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 0 6 1 0 1 1 0 1

Gary6Johnson 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Undecided/6Don't6Know 16 17 13 16 13 17 16 13 4 22 20 16 38 11 12 25 13

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes 53 47 44 68 55 22 53 44 72 66 66 47 31 53 55 70 52 46 53 51 61 53 42 53

No 25 34 33 12 19 28 25 33 13 11 14 34 25 25 26 15 27 13 25 30 24 27 32 28

Maybe 19 19 20 17 25 22 19 20 14 19 19 19 20 19 18 9 18 28 19 18 13 19 23 18

Don't6Know 4 1 2 3 0 28 4 2 2 5 1 1 25 4 1 7 3 13 4 1 1 1 4 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes/Maybe 72 # 66 64 84 81 44 72 # 64 86 84 85 66 50 72 # 73 79 70 73 72 69 74 72 64 70

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly 18 11 17 23 34 7 18 17 26 22 23 11 11 18 19 25 17 16 18 17 19 9 16 15

Support6Somewhat 30 26 31 34 0 22 30 31 39 33 24 26 23 30 25 29 34 19 30 42 30 25 22 30

Oppose6Somewhat 12 14 12 11 21 7 12 12 9 8 19 14 7 12 12 10 12 11 12 8 15 17 23 15

Oppose6Strongly 25 39 25 16 38 12 25 25 13 12 27 39 12 25 36 24 21 12 25 21 27 40 26 29

Don't6Know 16 11 15 17 7 51 16 15 13 25 7 11 47 16 7 12 16 43 16 12 8 10 14 11

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Net$Support 48 37 48 57 34 29 48 48 65 55 47 37 34 48 44 54 51 35 48 59 50 34 38 45

Net$Oppose 37 52 37 27 59 20 37 37 22 20 46 52 19 37 48 34 34 22 37 29 43 56 48 45

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work 81 90 76 79 88 69 81 76 70 81 90 90 70 81 89 75 79 70 81 68 88 94 83 84

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People 15 7 21 15 12 8 15 21 24 12 8 7 12 15 9 23 16 17 15 28 9 5 16 14

Don't6Know 5 3 3 6 0 22 5 3 6 7 2 3 19 5 2 2 5 13 5 5 3 1 1 2

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others 46 29 58 50 18 42 46 58 61 55 27 29 45 46 30 51 54 44 46 70 29 27 54 43

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone 48 67 36 47 82 34 48 36 36 39 71 67 37 48 66 47 41 42 48 27 67 70 42 54

Don't6Know 6 5 6 4 0 25 6 6 3 6 2 5 18 6 4 2 5 14 6 3 4 3 4 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant 63 74 57 64 64 45 63 57 51 65 79 74 47 63 71 79 59 65 63 51 77 77 61 68

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others 29 21 36 28 29 34 29 36 40 25 19 21 32 29 24 13 33 23 29 39 17 19 35 26

Don't6Know 8 5 8 8 7 20 8 8 9 10 2 5 21 8 5 8 8 12 8 10 6 5 4 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better 48 76 22 51 82 29 48 22 32 52 76 76 32 48 75 56 36 33 48 0 100 100 0 58

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing 45 20 71 41 18 51 45 71 62 36 22 20 51 45 21 42 57 48 45 100 0 0 100 42

Don't6Know 7 4 7 8 0 20 7 7 6 12 3 4 17 7 4 2 7 19 7 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses 38 15 60 36 31 32 38 60 53 36 16 15 37 38 17 43 47 40 38 100 0 0 100 42

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good 54 80 32 57 69 43 54 32 40 55 81 80 41 54 79 53 45 41 54 0 100 100 0 58

Don't6Know 8 5 8 7 0 25 8 8 7 9 4 5 22 8 4 4 8 19 8 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems 48 28 71 45 32 34 48 71 69 40 22 28 41 48 23 50 59 51 48 100 0 0 100 42

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement 46 69 24 49 68 39 46 24 25 52 75 69 38 46 74 46 35 34 46 0 100 100 0 58

Don't6Know 6 3 6 6 0 27 6 6 6 8 4 3 21 6 3 4 6 16 6 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values 46 63 37 43 30 42 46 37 35 47 46 63 43 46 58 36 40 50 46 0 0 100 100 49

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values 49 34 56 53 70 37 49 56 63 45 54 34 41 49 41 60 55 33 49 100 100 0 0 51

Don't6Know 5 2 6 4 0 21 5 6 3 8 1 2 16 5 2 4 5 17 5 0 0 0 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative 31 61 13 27 39 16 31 13 14 23 48 61 18 31 58 34 18 31 31 8 45 59 21 36

Moderate 30 20 35 35 0 15 30 35 41 34 27 20 20 30 20 39 36 22 30 28 22 21 34 26

Liberal 15 5 27 11 6 15 15 27 21 9 4 5 13 15 5 7 21 6 15 31 9 5 23 16

Libertarian 4 3 2 5 42 3 4 2 1 4 14 3 4 4 7 3 3 3 4 3 13 4 1 6

Progressive 9 5 13 9 0 3 9 13 14 10 4 5 2 9 5 8 12 1 9 21 2 5 14 10

Other 1 1 1 2 12 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1

Don't6Know 11 6 10 11 0 44 11 10 7 19 1 6 40 11 5 9 9 38 11 7 7 5 8 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal 25 4 48 24 23 28 25 48 51 22 6 4 27 25 5 21 38 21 25 100 0 0 0 25

2.6Libertarian 26 30 11 33 56 27 26 11 13 33 50 30 31 26 36 43 19 22 26 0 100 0 0 26

3.6Conservative 32 59 9 29 21 24 32 9 11 31 40 59 20 32 53 17 21 18 32 0 0 100 0 32

4.6Communitarian 17 7 32 15 0 21 17 32 26 15 4 7 22 17 6 19 22 39 17 0 0 0 100 17

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal 29 12 46 28 25 20 29 46 49 22 12 12 25 29 11 31 39 22 29 100 0 0 0 25

2.6Libertarian 23 24 14 27 45 31 23 14 14 28 42 24 26 23 31 33 18 20 23 0 100 0 0 26

3.6Conservative 28 47 12 26 23 22 27 12 12 30 36 47 21 27 46 15 19 19 27 0 0 100 0 32

4.6Communitarian 20 17 28 20 7 28 22 28 25 21 10 17 29 22 13 21 24 40 22 0 0 0 100 17

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent 44 33 48 46 20 65 44 48 54 48 29 33 64 44 30 49 46 68 44 0 0 0 0 0

1.6Ideo6Consistent 56 68 52 54 80 35 56 52 46 52 71 68 36 56 70 51 54 33 56 100 100 100 100 100

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes 28 56 7 28 64 6 28 7 9 26 55 56 14 28 100 0 0 0 28 7 48 58 12 35

No 63 35 84 63 36 72 63 84 85 62 40 35 66 63 0 100 100 6 63 89 47 39 76 60

Don't6Know 9 9 9 9 0 22 9 9 7 12 5 9 20 9 0 0 0 94 9 5 5 3 13 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes 6 10 2 8 19 8 6 2 4 11 13 10 6 6 100 0 0 0 6 3 11 4 5 5

No 94 87 98 92 82 88 94 98 96 88 87 87 90 94 0 100 0 0 94 97 89 95 96 95

Don't6Know 1 2 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 100 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6 28 56 7 28 64 6 28 7 9 26 55 56 14 28 100 0 0 0 28 7 48 58 12 35

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6 4 4 1 5 7 6 4 1 3 7 5 4 4 4 0 100 0 0 4 3 5 2 3 3

3.6Not6TP6Supporter 59 31 82 58 29 63 59 82 81 55 35 31 60 59 0 0 100 0 59 86 42 37 72 57

5.6Don't6Know 10 10 9 9 0 25 10 9 7 13 5 10 22 10 0 0 0 100 10 5 5 3 13 6

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 GENDER

Male 48 52 40 52 71 41 48 40 46 51 63 52 46 48 51 61 48 33 48 45 55 56 38 50

Female 52 48 61 48 29 59 52 61 54 50 37 48 54 52 49 39 52 67 52 55 45 44 62 50

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

58 AGE6GROUP

186to629 17 16 17 18 5 16 17 17 18 21 15 16 14 17 16 23 16 21 17 21 14 11 12 14

306to644 29 30 25 31 48 39 29 25 32 29 32 30 41 29 30 38 29 25 29 31 23 28 36 29

456to654 21 24 21 19 24 18 21 21 22 16 19 24 18 21 23 8 20 25 21 19 23 22 22 22

556to664 21 20 23 21 24 13 21 23 18 22 23 20 14 21 22 21 21 20 21 20 25 26 16 23

656or6Older 13 11 15 12 0 15 13 15 11 13 12 11 13 13 10 11 14 10 13 9 14 13 14 13

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White 65 78 49 70 100 50 65 49 58 73 85 78 54 65 76 57 61 58 65 60 86 81 40 70

Black 13 2 27 9 0 18 13 27 15 9 1 2 17 13 4 16 16 18 13 17 4 2 31 11

Hispanic/6Latino 16 16 18 14 0 27 16 18 22 10 10 16 24 16 15 10 17 16 16 15 7 13 23 14

Asian 5 4 6 4 0 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 14 4 6 5 7 3 2 4 4

Native6American 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

Other 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000 15 7 20 15 7 20 15 20 21 14 7 7 23 15 13 4 16 19 15 14 5 8 29 12

$25,0006to6$49,999 19 19 18 20 13 15 19 18 18 22 20 19 12 19 20 12 18 22 19 19 16 16 24 18

$50,0006to6$74,999 20 19 20 22 23 11 20 20 21 19 25 19 17 20 22 26 20 10 20 25 24 25 16 23

$75,0006to6$99,999 16 15 18 16 20 6 16 18 17 9 23 15 8 16 16 27 16 7 16 19 20 14 13 17

$100,0006to6$199,999 15 21 13 13 30 6 15 13 14 18 12 21 5 15 16 24 16 6 15 14 23 18 13 18

$200,0006or6More 5 9 3 4 6 0 5 3 4 5 3 9 0 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 1 5

Don't6Know 11 11 9 10 0 42 11 9 4 14 10 11 37 11 8 2 10 31 11 5 8 12 5 8

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate 3 1 4 4 0 4 3 4 3 4 2 1 5 3 3 0 3 3 3 2 1 2 4 2

High6School6Graduate 21 19 23 21 7 19 21 23 20 21 19 19 24 21 23 11 19 30 21 17 14 18 30 19

Some6College 30 35 28 29 44 25 30 28 28 29 33 35 26 30 37 34 28 23 30 28 35 32 29 31

College6Graduate 25 25 26 25 25 26 25 26 27 21 30 25 21 25 22 35 28 20 25 27 32 28 28 29

Post6Graduate 16 15 16 17 24 6 16 16 22 17 14 15 5 16 12 19 18 8 16 24 16 15 8 16

Refused 5 5 4 4 0 20 5 4 0 8 2 5 18 5 3 2 4 15 5 1 2 6 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time 40 40 40 40 64 34 40 40 41 37 45 40 35 40 36 42 43 33 40 43 40 43 41 42

Employed6Part3Time 8 12 6 8 0 10 8 6 8 6 10 12 8 8 11 9 6 12 8 5 9 7 8 7

Self3Employed 9 10 5 12 12 5 9 5 11 10 15 10 6 9 13 15 7 5 9 7 12 15 4 10

Homemaker 7 10 6 6 5 10 7 6 7 7 5 10 9 7 10 2 7 7 7 10 7 8 10 9

Retired 17 13 21 17 5 10 17 21 16 22 13 13 8 17 14 17 19 12 17 16 21 15 15 17

Student 5 5 6 4 7 0 5 6 4 4 4 5 1 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 4

Unemployed 10 6 12 10 7 12 10 12 13 7 6 6 19 10 10 5 9 13 10 13 4 5 16 8

Refused 5 4 4 4 0 19 5 4 1 7 3 4 15 5 3 6 3 16 5 2 2 4 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE 31 25 28 64 29 28 25 25 30 34 31 29 28 28 27 30 25 28 27 33 33 25 30

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC 9 14 12 0 4 11 14 16 7 11 9 6 11 8 15 13 8 11 15 8 10 16 12

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE 9 4 5 0 8 6 4 5 3 8 9 6 6 9 7 5 6 6 4 8 6 6 6

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC 3 2 2 0 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 2 1

5.66Self3Employed 10 5 12 12 5 9 5 11 10 15 10 6 9 13 15 7 5 9 7 12 15 4 10

6.66Homemaker 10 6 6 5 10 7 6 7 7 5 10 9 7 10 2 7 7 7 10 7 8 10 9

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE 7 8 9 0 5 8 8 8 10 8 7 3 8 7 13 8 5 8 6 12 9 5 8

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC 5 12 8 5 4 8 12 8 11 4 5 3 8 6 4 10 6 8 10 9 5 10 8

9.66Student 5 6 4 7 0 5 6 4 4 4 5 1 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 4

10.66Unemployed 6 12 10 7 12 10 12 13 7 6 6 19 10 10 5 9 13 10 13 4 5 16 8

11.66Refused 6 5 5 0 21 6 5 1 8 4 6 17 6 5 6 4 17 6 3 2 5 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else 83 72 78 95 91 78 72 73 80 83 83 90 78 84 79 75 80 78 73 83 84 72 79

1.6Public6Sector6Workers 17 28 22 5 10 22 28 27 20 17 17 10 22 16 21 25 20 22 27 17 17 28 21

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else 88 84 86 100 95 86 84 81 91 87 88 93 86 90 83 85 86 86 84 92 89 82 87

1.6Public6Sector6Workers 12 16 14 0 6 14 16 19 9 13 12 7 14 10 17 15 14 14 16 8 12 18 13

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else 44 58 46 24 53 49 58 51 47 35 44 56 49 44 38 50 60 49 57 36 38 60 46

1.6Private6Sector6Workers 56 42 54 76 47 51 42 49 53 65 56 44 51 56 62 50 40 51 43 65 62 40 54

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else 50 66 55 24 57 57 66 60 57 44 50 59 57 52 51 59 65 57 63 47 47 65 54

1.6Private6Sector6Workers 50 34 45 76 43 43 34 40 43 56 50 41 43 48 49 41 35 43 37 53 53 35 46

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public 23 40 29 6 17 30 40 35 28 21 23 19 30 22 25 33 33 30 38 21 21 41 28

2.6Private 77 60 71 94 83 70 60 65 73 79 77 81 70 78 75 67 67 70 62 79 79 59 72

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public 20 32 24 0 11 24 32 32 18 19 20 15 24 18 25 26 28 24 31 13 18 34 22

2.6Private 80 68 76 100 89 76 68 68 82 81 80 85 76 82 75 74 72 76 70 87 82 66 78

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married 56 65 49 57 81 44 56 49 51 54 69 65 49 56 67 71 52 43 56 53 67 71 50 62

Live6with6a6Partner 2 2 3 1 0 5 2 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 1

Single 23 18 27 23 14 20 23 27 29 20 17 18 23 23 17 21 25 22 23 26 17 12 32 20

Divorced/6Separated 9 7 10 10 5 8 9 10 12 13 7 7 6 9 6 2 11 13 9 13 8 7 10 10

Widowed 5 3 6 5 0 5 5 6 6 6 3 3 4 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4

Refused 5 5 5 4 0 19 5 5 1 7 3 5 15 5 4 2 4 15 5 2 3 5 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes 21 14 26 23 21 23 21 26 31 20 16 14 23 21 16 32 25 13 21 26 19 15 28 21

No 74 82 69 74 79 61 74 69 69 75 81 82 63 74 81 66 71 73 74 71 78 82 70 76

Refused 5 4 5 3 0 17 5 5 0 5 3 4 14 5 3 2 4 14 5 4 3 4 2 3

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant 42 50 41 39 27 25 42 41 29 42 44 50 29 42 47 36 40 36 42 34 50 51 43 45

Catholic 25 27 25 26 6 18 25 25 28 23 22 27 22 25 27 40 23 25 25 18 22 23 31 23

Jewish 2 1 3 1 5 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2

Muslim 1 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 1

Other 5 7 3 5 14 9 5 3 6 3 8 7 7 5 7 3 4 7 5 7 6 7 4 6

No6Religion 15 8 17 17 35 14 15 17 25 15 13 8 14 15 10 16 18 11 15 31 10 9 13 15

Refused 10 7 9 11 13 28 10 9 9 13 11 7 24 10 8 3 11 20 10 6 11 10 5 8

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Don't6Know Total 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6TP6Supporter6

6Past6TP6
Supporter6

6Not6TP6
Supporter

6Don't6Know Total 6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

6IN6POLITICS6TODAY,6DO6YOU6CONSIDER6YOURSELF6A6
REPUBLICAN,6DEMOCRAT,6INDEPENDE

Party6Identification6with6Leaners Tea6Party6Supporter

66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More 35 44 32 32 23 28 35 32 30 30 34 44 33 35 42 28 32 34 35 17 32 45 42 34

A6Few6Times6a6Month 16 18 16 16 5 12 16 16 14 15 19 18 10 16 16 27 15 18 16 17 16 16 17 16

A6Few6Times6a6Year 21 20 22 21 17 14 21 22 22 21 22 20 13 21 21 25 22 15 21 25 27 18 20 23

Never 18 12 21 20 47 13 18 21 27 20 16 12 14 18 15 11 21 12 18 33 17 11 12 18

Refused 10 7 9 11 7 34 10 9 8 14 9 7 31 10 6 9 10 21 10 8 9 10 10 9

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast 18 17 20 18 16 23 18 20 24 15 15 17 19 18 18 18 20 12 18 25 14 15 16 17

Midwest 22 19 24 23 12 24 22 24 21 30 17 19 22 22 21 19 22 28 22 22 22 22 21 22

South 36 41 33 35 23 43 36 33 33 33 36 41 46 36 40 32 35 38 36 25 38 43 45 38

West 23 23 23 24 50 10 23 23 22 22 32 23 12 23 22 31 23 22 23 28 27 20 18 23

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline 67 68 74 61 36 73 67 74 60 64 57 68 69 67 63 62 69 72 67 69 64 71 71 68

Cell6Phone 33 32 26 39 64 27 33 26 40 36 44 32 31 33 37 38 31 28 33 31 36 29 29 32

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree

Somewhat6Agree

Somewhat6Disagree

Strongly6Disagree

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

37 16 10 35 25 27 22 24 9 49 33 20 3 4 25 24 9 44 20 4 25 24 4 9 7

36 14 10 28 22 26 20 23 10 32 41 20 20 16 20 23 10 35 20 18 20 23 18 10 13

12 16 16 16 15 16 14 14 15 10 13 16 29 17 14 14 15 11 16 21 14 14 21 15 17

13 51 60 15 34 24 41 34 64 6 7 32 45 58 23 34 64 6 32 54 23 34 54 64 60

3 4 4 6 4 8 3 5 2 3 7 11 3 6 18 5 2 4 11 5 18 5 5 2 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 30 20 63 47 53 42 47 19 81 73 40 23 20 45 47 # 19 79 40 21 45 47 21 19 20

25 66 76 31 49 39 55 48 79 16 20 49 75 74 37 48 # 79 17 49 74 37 48 74 79 77

3 4 2 5 4 4 3 3 3 6 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 5 2 2 3 3 2 3 3

10 8 10 18 11 12 10 11 11 12 9 4 5 15 17 11 11 11 4 12 17 11 12 11 11

20 17 23 22 20 20 20 20 21 20 20 20 25 21 11 20 21 20 20 22 11 20 22 21 22

62 68 61 51 61 56 64 61 62 57 68 67 65 56 46 61 62 60 67 59 46 61 59 62 61

4 3 5 4 4 8 3 5 2 5 2 7 3 7 24 5 2 4 7 5 24 5 5 2 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 12 12 23 15 16 13 14 14 17 10 6 7 17 20 14 14 15 6 14 20 14 14 14 14

83 85 84 73 81 76 85 81 84 77 88 87 90 76 56 81 84 80 87 81 56 81 81 84 83

46 72 76 61 63 61 63 62 83 49 46 51 76 71 48 62 83 48 51 73 48 62 73 83 79

15 14 15 17 15 15 15 15 12 16 16 18 12 14 25 15 12 16 18 13 25 15 13 12 13

12 5 4 10 8 8 8 8 2 11 16 9 9 7 3 8 2 12 9 7 3 8 7 2 4

26 8 4 9 12 13 12 12 3 21 18 17 4 5 13 12 3 20 17 5 13 12 5 3 4

2 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 0 3 4 5 0 3 12 3 0 3 5 2 12 3 2 0 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 86 91 78 78 75 79 77 95 65 62 69 87 86 73 77 95 64 69 86 73 77 86 95 92

38 12 8 19 20 20 20 20 5 32 34 26 13 12 16 20 5 33 26 12 16 20 12 5 8

35 58 63 47 51 47 52 50 70 39 33 40 58 54 40 50 70 37 40 56 40 50 56 70 65

17 20 16 24 19 21 18 19 18 19 16 21 16 23 25 19 18 18 21 20 25 19 20 18 19

13 7 8 7 9 7 10 9 5 10 13 9 17 5 6 9 5 11 9 9 6 9 9 5 7

30 12 10 15 17 17 17 17 4 27 32 24 7 13 12 17 4 28 24 11 12 17 11 4 7

5 4 3 7 5 8 3 6 3 6 6 6 3 5 17 6 3 6 6 4 17 6 4 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

53 78 79 71 69 68 69 69 87 57 49 61 73 77 65 69 87 55 61 76 65 69 76 87 83

43 18 18 23 26 24 27 26 9 37 45 33 24 18 18 26 9 39 33 20 18 26 20 9 13

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP
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6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase

Don't6Know

Total

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending)

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes)

%$Want$Taxes$Included

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help

Mostly6Harm

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit

Spend6on6New6Programs

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

7 3 6 11 6 6 7 7 4 10 5 11 2 4 9 7 4 9 11 3 9 7 3 4 3

14 6 5 9 9 8 8 8 3 10 15 12 7 3 11 8 3 12 12 5 11 8 5 3 4

31 24 16 26 24 26 21 23 13 31 36 23 25 18 20 23 13 32 23 20 20 23 20 13 16

21 17 22 19 20 21 20 20 19 21 20 19 29 23 14 20 19 21 19 25 14 20 25 19 21

24 48 48 31 37 31 41 37 58 23 18 26 38 50 27 37 58 22 26 46 27 37 46 58 54

4 3 4 4 4 7 3 5 2 4 5 8 0 2 19 5 2 5 8 2 19 5 2 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 8 10 20 15 # 14 16 15 # 7 21 21 23 9 7 20 15 # 7 21 23 8 20 15 # 8 7 7

31 24 16 26 24 # 26 21 23 # 13 31 36 23 25 18 20 23 # 13 32 23 20 20 23 # 20 13 16

45 66 70 51 57 # 53 61 57 # 78 44 39 46 66 73 41 57 # 78 43 46 71 41 57 # 71 78 75

73 49 49 65 59 # 61 57 59 # 40 72 77 66 62 47 55 59 # 40 74 66 52 55 59 # 52 40 44

89 95 91 85 90 # 87 90 89 # 94 85 90 81 98 94 72 89 # 94 87 81 96 72 89 # 96 94 95

40 70 73 55 59 53 61 57 76 43 44 52 74 62 50 57 76 43 52 66 50 57 66 76 73

36 14 13 19 21 21 22 21 14 31 30 22 12 15 15 21 14 30 22 14 15 21 14 14 14

19 12 11 19 15 16 14 15 8 19 20 18 9 15 21 15 8 19 18 13 21 15 13 8 10

5 4 3 7 5 10 3 6 2 8 6 9 5 9 14 6 2 7 9 7 14 6 7 2 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 14 16 9 12 8 14 11 21 7 3 12 11 8 5 11 21 6 12 9 5 11 9 21 17

9 17 13 7 11 10 12 11 15 7 12 11 11 12 11 11 15 8 11 12 11 11 12 15 14

12 14 21 14 15 14 16 15 17 11 15 16 20 18 20 15 17 12 16 19 20 15 19 17 17

69 51 45 66 58 63 55 58 43 73 68 54 56 54 55 58 43 71 54 55 55 58 55 43 47

3 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 2 7 1 8 10 5 5 3 7 6 10 5 6 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

16 31 29 17 23 18 25 22 36 14 15 23 23 20 15 22 36 14 23 21 15 22 21 36 30

80 65 66 80 73 77 70 73 60 83 83 70 76 72 75 73 60 83 70 73 75 73 73 60 65

40 17 17 31 27 30 24 27 15 37 36 24 25 20 29 27 15 37 24 22 29 27 22 15 17

45 75 75 56 62 58 65 62 81 48 46 59 71 66 51 62 81 48 59 68 51 62 68 81 76

16 8 8 13 11 13 11 12 5 14 18 17 4 13 20 12 5 15 17 11 20 12 11 5 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot

Increase6a6Little

Stay6the6Same

Decrease6a6Little

Decrease6a6Lot

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Increase

Stay$the$Same

Net$Decrease

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement

Don't6Know

Total

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance

Don't6Know

Total

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

87 54 52 80 69 77 63 69 45 88 88 80 66 52 69 69 45 88 80 57 69 69 57 45 49

13 42 44 18 29 20 34 28 51 11 10 18 29 41 27 28 51 11 18 37 27 28 37 51 46

1 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 0 2 2 5 7 4 3 4 1 2 7 4 3 7 4 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 33 38 27 32 32 32 32 40 25 29 35 35 31 31 32 40 26 35 32 31 32 32 40 37

37 37 36 42 38 35 38 36 35 35 48 31 34 44 28 36 35 38 31 41 28 36 41 35 37

26 22 17 22 22 23 21 22 17 29 15 25 24 17 27 22 17 25 25 19 27 22 19 17 18

3 4 1 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 7 3 1 4 3 4 4 4 1 4 4 3 3

3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 3 1 2 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 2 2

4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 0 3 12 4 4 4 5 2 12 4 2 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 70 75 69 69 67 70 69 75 60 77 66 69 75 59 69 75 64 66 73 59 69 # 73 75 74

26 22 17 22 22 # 23 21 22 # 17 29 15 25 24 17 27 22 # 17 25 25 19 27 22 # 19 17 18

6 5 4 7 5 6 5 6 5 8 7 4 7 6 2 6 5 7 4 6 2 6 6 5 5

52 70 70 52 61 54 64 60 72 45 59 55 72 71 50 60 72 49 55 72 50 60 72 72 72

42 23 26 43 34 37 31 33 25 46 34 40 21 19 38 33 25 43 40 19 38 33 19 25 23

7 7 5 6 6 9 6 7 3 9 7 5 8 10 12 7 3 9 5 9 12 7 9 3 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 54 60 36 44 36 49 43 59 26 38 43 58 54 27 43 59 30 43 55 27 43 55 59 57

67 40 33 59 50 56 46 50 36 67 55 51 36 39 62 50 36 64 51 38 62 50 38 36 37

5 6 7 5 6 9 5 7 5 7 7 6 7 8 12 7 5 7 6 8 12 7 8 5 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 81 82 82 80 78 82 80 81 80 75 85 85 80 68 80 81 78 85 82 68 80 82 81 82

19 15 15 16 16 19 14 16 16 17 17 11 15 17 28 16 16 17 11 16 28 16 16 16 16

4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 8 5 0 3 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 4 2 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 71 78 72 72 67 75 71 74 67 69 69 79 78 70 71 74 68 69 78 70 71 78 74 76

28 24 19 21 23 27 20 23 22 26 23 24 19 20 24 23 22 25 24 20 24 23 20 22 21

5 5 3 7 5 6 5 6 4 7 8 7 2 3 6 6 4 7 7 2 6 6 2 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

24 50 43 30 36 28 40 35 53 24 25 31 48 33 20 35 53 24 31 38 20 35 38 53 48

13 22 23 20 19 19 19 19 18 14 19 19 18 32 26 19 18 15 19 28 26 19 28 18 21

12 7 8 11 10 13 8 10 7 12 12 7 11 11 14 10 7 12 7 11 14 10 11 7 8

47 17 22 34 31 31 30 31 17 44 41 36 23 18 30 31 17 43 36 20 30 31 20 17 18

4 5 6 4 5 8 4 6 5 7 3 8 0 6 11 6 5 6 8 4 11 6 4 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 72 66 50 55 47 59 54 71 38 44 49 66 65 46 54 71 39 49 65 46 54 65 71 69

59 24 29 45 40 44 37 41 24 56 53 43 34 30 44 41 24 55 43 31 44 41 31 24 26

26 48 42 31 36 30 39 36 51 28 24 37 39 29 28 36 51 27 37 33 28 36 33 51 44

17 24 26 19 21 19 22 21 23 15 18 16 24 34 26 21 23 15 16 31 26 21 31 23 26

12 7 9 15 11 12 9 10 8 11 15 10 16 10 7 10 8 12 10 12 7 10 12 8 9

41 18 18 29 27 28 27 27 13 40 36 29 21 22 24 27 13 39 29 22 24 27 22 13 17

5 3 5 7 5 11 3 6 5 7 7 9 0 5 16 6 5 7 9 3 16 6 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 72 68 49 58 49 61 56 74 42 42 53 63 63 54 56 74 42 53 63 54 56 63 74 70

53 25 27 44 38 40 36 37 21 51 51 38 37 33 31 37 21 51 38 34 31 37 34 21 26

41 39 41 32 39 34 40 37 42 34 41 29 39 41 27 37 42 36 29 40 27 37 40 42 41

54 52 56 63 56 59 55 57 52 60 55 65 57 53 57 57 52 58 65 54 57 57 54 52 53

5 9 3 4 5 7 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 6 16 6 6 5 6 6 16 6 6 6 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 50 39 42 44 43 42 43 44 43 39 33 76 42 30 43 44 42 33 53 30 43 53 44 48

53 48 53 55 52 53 53 53 52 54 55 60 22 55 64 53 52 54 60 43 64 53 43 52 49

3 2 8 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 7 3 4 6 4 4 4 7 4 6 4 4 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 25 30 35 29 31 29 30 27 32 30 39 12 29 37 30 27 32 39 23 37 30 23 27 26

65 65 63 59 63 59 63 61 65 60 62 50 82 63 44 61 65 61 50 69 44 61 69 65 66

7 10 8 7 8 9 8 9 8 8 8 11 6 8 19 9 8 8 11 8 19 9 8 8 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes

No

Refused

Total

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

46 45 46 40 45 39 46 43 51 39 42 33 51 42 34 43 51 40 33 45 34 43 45 51 49

49 46 50 55 50 53 49 51 44 54 53 60 45 52 52 51 44 54 60 50 52 51 50 44 46

5 9 4 5 5 8 5 6 5 7 5 7 4 6 14 6 5 6 7 5 14 6 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 42 37 32 33 34 30 32 38 28 31 24 52 39 18 32 38 29 24 43 18 32 43 38 40

75 53 60 67 65 64 67 66 60 70 67 71 46 60 79 66 60 69 71 56 79 66 56 60 58

2 5 3 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 6 2 1 3 2 2 2 6 2 3 2 2 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 25 30 37 32 34 33 33 26 38 36 42 21 31 41 33 26 37 42 28 41 33 28 26 27

58 65 65 58 61 57 61 59 67 54 59 47 74 62 43 59 67 55 47 66 43 59 66 67 67

5 11 5 5 7 9 6 8 6 8 6 11 5 6 16 8 6 7 11 6 16 8 6 6 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 43 31 16 30 22 35 30 35 25 28 35 33 31 16 30 35 26 35 32 16 30 32 35 34

69 56 65 82 68 73 62 67 63 74 67 60 64 66 72 67 63 72 60 65 72 67 65 63 64

2 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 5 5 3 3 12 3 3 2 5 3 12 3 3 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 20 20 22 20 21 22 21 18 24 22 26 20 19 18 21 18 24 26 19 18 21 19 18 19

81 80 81 78 80 79 78 78 82 76 78 73 80 81 80 78 82 76 73 81 80 78 81 82 81

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 57 53 65 61 61 61 61 57 66 59 72 52 59 45 61 57 64 72 57 45 61 57 57 57

23 33 34 25 29 26 29 28 37 25 20 13 37 28 49 28 37 23 13 31 49 28 31 37 35

9 10 13 10 11 13 10 11 6 10 21 15 10 13 6 11 6 13 15 12 6 11 12 6 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

90 78 86 97 87 75 90 84 82 90 100 33 83 89 88 84 82 92 33 86 88 84 86 82 83

11 9 10 0 8 16 5 9 12 0 0 41 17 11 12 9 12 0 41 14 12 9 14 12 12

0 13 4 3 5 9 5 7 7 10 0 27 0 0 0 7 7 8 27 0 0 7 0 7 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

70 52 66 61 63 63 63 63 59 71 66 55 55 59 65 63 59 70 55 58 65 63 58 59 58

27 45 32 37 35 33 35 34 38 28 31 41 43 36 31 34 38 29 41 39 31 34 39 38 38

3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 5 2 5 4 3 3 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 74 70 88 77 81 73 77 74 81 80 74 77 71 75 77 74 81 74 73 75 77 73 74 73

17 25 24 10 19 16 22 19 23 15 16 19 23 26 13 19 23 15 19 25 13 19 25 23 24

6 2 6 1 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 8 0 4 12 4 3 4 8 2 12 4 2 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

87 91 97 93 92 86 94 91 97 90 88 72 100 89 74 91 97 90 72 93 74 91 93 97 95

9 5 3 0 5 11 3 6 3 10 12 13 0 0 8 6 3 10 13 0 8 6 0 3 2

4 4 0 7 3 4 3 3 0 0 0 14 0 11 18 3 0 0 14 8 18 3 8 0 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 26 30 24 25 20 26 23 30 22 20 4 31 25 43 23 30 22 4 27 43 23 27 30 29

71 60 56 65 63 66 63 64 61 66 59 78 59 62 51 64 61 64 78 61 51 64 61 61 61

9 15 14 11 12 15 12 13 9 13 21 18 10 13 6 13 9 15 18 12 6 13 12 9 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 57 48 43 46 41 48 45 51 37 40 48 56 50 38 45 51 38 48 52 38 45 52 51 51

55 39 46 54 49 52 46 49 44 59 54 42 42 41 49 49 44 57 42 42 49 49 42 44 43

8 4 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 4 6 11 2 9 13 6 5 5 11 6 13 6 6 5 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 51 44 39 42 37 43 40 47 34 36 37 51 45 39 40 47 34 37 47 39 40 47 47 47

58 43 48 56 52 55 50 52 47 60 55 51 46 45 49 52 47 59 51 45 49 52 45 47 46

8 6 8 5 7 8 7 8 6 6 9 13 3 10 12 8 6 7 13 8 12 8 8 6 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

16 17 18 20 18 21 18 20 17 22 18 23 17 21 20 20 17 21 23 19 20 20 19 17 18

84 83 81 78 82 77 81 80 83 77 82 75 84 79 76 80 83 79 75 81 76 80 81 83 82

0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

70 71 63 64 67 58 70 64 69 66 67 67 65 52 47 64 69 66 67 56 47 64 56 69 64

17 20 27 26 23 26 20 23 26 23 10 15 29 25 40 23 26 20 15 26 40 23 26 26 26

14 9 10 10 11 16 10 13 5 11 22 18 6 24 14 13 5 14 18 19 14 13 19 5 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 90 82 90 85 79 88 83 80 87 100 72 79 87 73 83 80 89 72 84 73 83 84 80 82

16 10 9 0 8 9 6 8 9 4 0 20 0 0 27 8 9 3 20 0 27 8 0 9 5

8 0 10 10 8 12 7 10 11 9 0 8 21 13 0 10 11 8 8 16 0 10 16 11 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

66 46 56 61 58 59 57 58 53 69 60 54 52 52 40 58 53 67 54 52 40 58 52 53 53

29 50 40 37 38 36 39 38 43 29 34 40 47 40 51 38 43 30 40 43 51 38 43 43 43

5 4 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 2 6 6 2 8 9 4 4 3 6 6 9 4 6 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

81 75 82 88 82 84 78 81 77 84 77 84 77 86 74 81 77 82 84 83 74 81 83 77 79

12 21 15 11 14 12 17 15 22 12 10 8 23 12 15 15 22 12 8 16 15 15 16 22 20

7 3 3 1 4 4 5 5 1 4 13 9 0 2 10 5 1 6 9 1 10 5 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

83 83 100 93 89 86 93 90 95 90 65 100 86 100 70 90 95 84 100 93 70 90 93 95 95

10 17 0 0 8 6 7 7 2 10 13 0 14 0 30 7 2 10 0 7 30 7 7 2 4

7 0 0 7 3 8 0 3 3 0 22 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 3 0 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 18 22 23 19 20 18 19 21 20 10 11 22 21 29 19 21 18 11 22 29 19 22 21 21

72 73 65 64 68 61 71 66 72 67 67 70 65 52 57 66 72 67 70 56 57 66 56 72 65

15 9 13 13 13 19 11 15 8 13 22 19 13 27 14 15 8 15 19 23 14 15 23 8 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 58 49 43 46 42 48 46 54 36 38 44 57 47 55 46 54 37 44 50 55 46 50 54 53

54 37 45 54 48 50 45 47 41 59 47 45 41 45 32 47 41 55 45 44 32 47 44 41 42

11 6 6 3 7 8 7 7 5 5 15 11 2 9 13 7 5 8 11 6 13 7 6 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Refused

Total

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact

Negative6Impact

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending

Social6Issues

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

32 51 44 39 41 38 43 40 49 33 33 36 51 41 49 40 49 33 36 45 49 40 45 49 47

57 43 49 56 51 52 50 51 46 61 51 51 45 47 37 51 46 58 51 46 37 51 46 46 46

11 6 7 5 8 10 8 9 5 7 16 13 3 12 13 9 5 9 13 9 13 9 9 5 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 77 76 75 77 73 76 74 79 70 76 69 78 78 74 74 79 72 69 78 74 74 78 79 78

22 23 24 25 23 27 25 26 21 30 25 30 22 23 25 26 21 28 30 22 25 26 22 21 22

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 35 39 15 25 16 30 24 53 9 9 16 19 20 14 24 53 9 16 20 14 24 20 53 41

9 14 16 15 13 15 11 13 17 9 7 16 10 19 11 13 17 8 16 16 11 13 16 17 17

15 16 14 16 15 15 15 15 14 12 11 12 33 22 17 15 14 12 12 26 17 15 26 14 18

58 26 20 42 37 40 36 38 11 58 65 39 32 25 36 38 11 60 39 27 36 38 27 11 17

5 10 11 12 9 14 8 10 6 11 8 17 5 14 23 10 6 10 17 11 23 10 11 6 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 48 56 30 38 31 42 37 69 18 16 32 29 39 24 37 69 18 32 36 24 37 36 69 57

73 42 34 59 53 55 51 53 25 71 76 51 65 47 53 53 25 72 51 53 53 53 53 25 35

14 53 57 25 37 24 42 34 78 8 9 23 44 33 17 34 78 8 23 37 17 34 37 78 63

72 29 25 50 45 46 44 45 12 74 75 45 31 31 36 45 12 74 45 31 36 45 31 12 19

4 8 7 6 6 8 5 7 4 5 3 16 9 9 15 7 4 5 16 9 15 7 9 4 6

10 10 12 19 13 22 9 14 7 14 13 17 16 27 32 14 7 13 17 23 32 14 23 7 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 52 54 30 38 31 41 37 75 11 12 32 59 35 20 37 75 11 32 43 20 37 43 75 63

74 36 29 53 49 49 49 49 15 78 74 50 34 40 50 49 15 77 50 38 50 49 38 15 24

7 12 17 17 13 20 10 14 10 12 14 18 7 25 31 14 10 12 18 19 31 14 19 10 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 68 61 51 57 49 60 55 74 44 43 51 66 53 39 55 74 43 51 57 39 55 57 74 68

36 21 20 30 27 27 26 27 18 36 32 20 23 25 29 27 18 35 20 24 29 27 24 18 20

16 12 19 19 16 24 14 19 8 20 25 29 11 23 32 19 8 21 29 19 32 19 19 8 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident

Somewhat6Confident

Slightly6Confident

Not6at6All6Confident

Don't6Know

Total

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

15 10 14 22 15 18 13 15 14 18 15 12 16 14 16 15 14 17 12 14 16 15 14 14 14

43 36 42 42 41 39 40 40 36 41 45 34 35 50 35 40 36 42 34 45 35 40 45 36 39

20 26 22 15 21 20 22 21 26 17 17 26 31 14 16 21 26 17 26 19 16 21 19 26 23

21 28 21 20 22 21 23 22 23 22 20 24 18 21 28 22 23 21 24 20 28 22 20 23 22

2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 4 5 0 2 5 2 1 3 5 1 5 2 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 62 66 75 69 71 68 69 64 75 70 67 74 71 62 69 64 74 67 72 62 69 72 64 67

23 35 29 21 27 23 28 26 32 20 24 27 25 27 24 26 32 21 27 26 24 26 26 32 30

4 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 7 6 1 3 14 5 4 5 6 2 14 5 2 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 38 45 64 50 52 47 49 48 55 49 44 39 51 39 49 48 53 44 47 39 49 47 48 48

41 55 49 31 44 40 47 44 48 38 43 46 55 45 44 44 48 39 46 49 44 44 49 48 48

6 6 6 6 6 8 6 7 4 8 9 10 6 4 17 7 4 8 10 5 17 7 5 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 31 28 18 22 18 24 21 34 13 13 18 29 19 19 21 34 13 18 22 19 21 22 34 30

18 21 27 17 21 18 22 20 27 16 15 18 27 19 20 20 27 16 18 22 20 20 22 27 25

16 16 16 20 17 18 16 17 14 19 18 18 16 16 14 17 14 19 18 16 14 17 16 14 15

46 20 20 34 31 32 30 31 17 43 40 34 23 30 22 31 17 42 34 28 22 31 28 17 21

9 12 9 11 10 14 9 11 9 9 14 13 5 16 25 11 9 11 13 12 25 11 12 9 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 52 55 35 43 36 46 41 61 29 28 35 57 38 39 41 61 29 35 44 39 41 44 61 55

61 36 36 54 47 50 45 47 31 62 59 52 39 46 36 47 31 61 52 43 36 47 43 31 35

25 20 25 32 25 29 23 25 24 33 20 16 22 27 21 25 24 29 16 25 21 25 25 24 24

40 33 35 37 36 33 37 36 34 35 43 37 32 38 33 36 34 37 37 36 33 36 36 34 35

19 21 18 13 18 17 18 18 19 16 19 17 26 15 19 18 19 17 17 19 19 18 19 19 19

15 23 19 15 18 17 19 18 21 13 15 25 17 19 16 18 21 14 25 18 16 18 18 21 20

2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 6 3 2 11 4 2 4 6 2 11 4 2 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

64 53 60 69 62 62 60 61 58 67 64 53 54 64 54 61 58 66 53 61 54 61 61 58 59

34 45 37 28 36 34 37 36 41 29 34 42 43 33 35 36 41 30 42 37 35 36 37 41 39
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34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

34 45 49 34 40 37 42 40 51 35 34 38 34 35 39 40 51 35 38 34 39 40 34 51 45

23 22 25 21 23 20 24 22 20 23 29 24 19 15 23 22 20 25 24 17 23 22 17 20 19

22 17 14 19 18 20 17 18 16 16 20 19 27 23 20 18 16 17 19 24 20 18 24 16 19

21 14 10 25 17 20 15 18 12 24 16 13 17 25 15 18 12 21 13 22 15 18 22 12 15

1 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 5 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 3 3 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 67 74 55 63 57 65 62 70 59 63 62 54 50 62 62 70 60 62 51 62 62 51 70 63

43 30 24 44 35 40 33 36 28 40 36 33 44 47 35 36 28 38 33 46 35 36 46 28 34

53 58 63 51 56 51 58 55 57 52 57 55 57 55 54 55 57 54 55 56 54 55 56 57 57

26 24 19 27 24 25 23 24 22 26 27 22 24 20 23 24 22 27 22 21 23 24 21 22 22

10 12 8 13 11 11 10 11 11 10 8 11 10 15 9 11 11 9 11 14 9 11 14 11 12

10 6 7 8 8 10 7 8 8 9 6 7 10 8 8 8 8 8 7 9 8 8 9 8 8

2 0 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 6 0 1 7 2 1 2 6 1 7 2 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

79 82 82 78 80 76 81 79 79 79 84 77 80 75 76 79 79 80 77 77 76 79 77 79 78

19 18 15 21 18 21 17 19 19 19 14 18 20 24 17 19 19 18 18 22 17 19 22 19 21

51 36 48 62 49 54 45 49 46 58 39 48 38 49 47 49 46 53 48 46 47 49 46 46 46

31 39 33 29 33 29 35 32 31 28 38 29 42 37 35 32 31 31 29 39 35 32 39 31 34

10 11 8 5 9 7 9 8 10 7 11 8 12 6 6 8 10 8 8 8 6 8 8 10 9

8 13 8 3 8 6 10 8 12 5 7 12 7 6 3 8 12 6 12 6 3 8 6 12 10

1 2 3 1 2 4 1 3 1 2 5 3 2 1 9 3 1 3 3 1 9 3 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

82 74 81 91 82 82 80 81 77 86 77 77 80 87 82 81 77 84 77 85 82 81 85 77 80

17 24 16 8 17 14 18 16 22 12 18 20 19 12 9 16 22 14 20 14 9 16 14 22 19

34 41 36 32 36 34 36 35 39 36 32 37 32 26 32 35 39 35 37 28 32 35 28 39 35

21 17 23 16 20 21 19 20 20 16 28 18 21 18 26 20 20 19 18 19 26 20 19 20 20

24 24 21 25 24 21 25 23 20 23 23 27 26 26 24 23 20 23 27 26 24 23 26 20 22

20 17 18 26 20 22 19 20 19 23 16 16 21 29 8 20 19 21 16 26 8 20 26 19 22

2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 10 2 1 2 3 1 10 2 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 58 59 48 55 55 55 55 59 52 60 55 53 44 58 55 59 54 55 47 58 55 47 59 55

43 41 39 51 44 42 44 43 40 46 39 42 47 55 32 43 40 44 42 52 32 43 52 40 44
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35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6

2.61326times

0.606times

Total

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often

Not6Often6Enough

Right6Amount

Don't6Know

Total

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe

Less6Safe

No6Difference

Don't6Know

Total

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It

Not6Worth6It

Don't6Know

Total

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

29 36 25 26 29 24 31 28 26 24 29 35 35 33 23 28 26 25 35 34 23 28 34 26 29

35 22 29 26 28 29 28 28 25 28 35 27 28 31 26 28 25 30 27 30 26 28 30 25 27

37 43 47 48 43 47 42 44 49 48 36 39 37 35 51 44 49 44 39 36 51 44 36 49 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

4 1 1 4 2 3 2 2 1 3 5 3 1 0 2 2 1 4 3 0 2 2 0 1 1

96 99 98 95 97 95 97 96 97 96 94 94 95 99 96 96 97 95 94 98 96 96 98 97 97

0 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

70 63 58 51 61 60 62 61 57 63 83 63 56 52 45 61 57 69 63 54 45 61 54 57 55

6 7 10 13 9 8 9 9 13 8 3 8 5 8 7 9 13 7 8 7 7 9 7 13 11

21 26 28 29 26 25 25 25 28 23 10 18 33 38 28 25 28 20 18 36 28 25 36 28 31

4 4 4 7 5 7 4 6 3 6 4 12 6 2 20 6 3 5 12 3 20 6 3 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 19 25 23 19 16 22 19 26 16 12 16 12 32 2 19 26 15 16 25 2 19 25 26 26

13 13 8 13 12 14 10 12 9 13 20 14 10 7 9 12 9 15 14 8 9 12 8 9 9

72 66 64 59 66 65 65 65 62 66 65 67 73 57 75 65 62 66 67 62 75 65 62 62 62

4 2 3 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 14 5 3 4 4 4 14 5 4 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

17 37 48 34 33 28 36 32 51 19 13 22 45 44 30 32 51 17 22 45 30 32 45 51 49

79 59 48 60 62 65 60 62 44 77 84 69 50 47 56 62 44 79 69 48 56 62 48 44 46

4 5 5 5 5 8 4 6 5 4 3 9 4 9 15 6 5 4 9 7 15 6 7 5 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 43 46 62 57 61 52 56 43 67 69 51 60 50 51 56 43 67 51 53 51 56 53 43 47

20 49 46 32 36 28 41 35 52 23 22 36 40 41 24 35 52 23 36 41 24 35 41 52 48

8 8 8 6 7 12 7 9 5 10 9 13 0 9 26 9 5 10 13 6 26 9 6 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 32 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him

Consider6Voting6for6Him

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him

Don't6Know

Total

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Don't6Know

Total

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party

Closer6to6Democratic6Party

Other

Neither

Don't6Know

Total

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

38 15 9 41 26 27 24 25 9 53 29 17 5 6 29 25 9 46 17 6 29 25 6 9 8

43 20 19 30 29 34 25 29 14 33 58 34 32 25 18 29 14 40 34 27 18 29 27 14 19

18 60 70 26 43 34 49 42 76 11 12 41 61 66 32 42 76 11 41 65 32 42 65 76 72

2 5 2 3 3 5 3 4 1 3 1 8 2 3 22 4 1 2 8 3 22 4 3 1 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

92 92 93 89 92 88 94 91 94 93 90 91 89 97 61 91 94 93 91 94 61 91 94 94 94

8 8 7 11 8 12 6 9 6 7 9 9 11 3 35 9 6 7 9 6 35 9 6 6 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

10 28 46 21 26 19 30 25 50 0 0 0 0 100 0 25 50 0 0 67 0 25 67 50 56

49 19 13 40 31 34 29 31 8 100 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 72 0 0 0 31 0 8 5

37 45 37 35 38 40 37 38 38 0 98 100 93 0 20 38 38 28 100 31 20 38 31 38 36

1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 2 0 7 0 0 2 4 1 0 2 0 2 2 4 3

2 5 3 4 3 7 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 81 5 1 0 0 0 81 5 0 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 42 40 15 28 18 34 27 49 0 0 97 0 27 49 0 0 97 0 27 97 49 64

56 18 15 41 33 39 27 32 10 100 0 0 0 32 10 100 0 0 0 32 0 10 7

0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 2 2

27 36 40 36 34 38 34 36 33 0 100 0 0 36 33 0 100 0 0 36 0 33 22

6 3 3 7 4 6 3 4 6 0 0 0 100 4 6 0 0 0 100 4 0 6 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 19 13 40 31 34 29 31 8 100 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 72 0 0 0 31 0 8 5

21 8 6 14 13 15 10 13 4 0 100 0 0 0 0 13 4 28 0 0 0 13 0 4 3

10 16 15 13 13 15 12 14 13 0 0 100 0 0 0 14 13 0 100 0 0 14 0 13 8

5 23 17 6 12 8 15 12 23 0 0 0 100 0 0 12 23 0 0 33 0 12 33 23 27

10 28 46 21 26 19 30 25 50 0 0 0 0 100 0 25 50 0 0 67 0 25 67 50 56

4 6 4 7 5 9 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 6 3 0 0 0 100 6 0 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Pure6Independent

3.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP

2.6Tea6Party

Total

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney

Rick6Perry

Sarah6Palin

Rudy6Giuliani

Michele6Bachmann

Ron6Paul

Herman6Cain

Newt6Gingrich

Tim6Pawlenty

Jon6Huntsman

Rick6Santorum

Gary6Johnson

Undecided/6Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

11 40 51 18 30 20 35 28 100 0 0 0 0 28

46 18 12 37 29 31 27 29 0 72 0 0 0 29

20 7 5 12 12 14 10 11 0 28 0 0 0 11

9 11 10 10 10 11 9 10 0 0 100 0 0 10

4 9 5 4 5 5 6 5 0 0 0 33 0 5

7 11 15 13 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 67 0 11

4 4 3 6 4 9 3 5 0 0 0 0 100 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 40 51 18 30 20 35 28 100 0 0 0 0 28

66 25 17 50 40 45 37 40 0 100 0 0 0 40

9 11 10 10 10 11 9 10 0 0 100 0 0 10

10 20 20 17 16 16 16 16 0 0 0 100 0 16

4 4 3 6 4 9 3 5 0 0 0 0 100 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 33 28 49 36 46 32 37

52 67 72 52 64 54 68 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 19 18 21 19 17 21 20 18 14 24 20 18 21 20 21 18 20

13 19 21 12 18 15 20 18 21 10 16 18 21 14 18 14 21 18

10 10 11 15 12 16 10 12 13 8 12 12 13 11 12 11 13 12

7 10 6 10 8 12 7 8 5 17 10 8 5 12 8 12 5 8

8 7 9 6 8 5 9 8 10 9 2 8 10 4 8 4 10 8

3 10 8 5 7 6 8 7 7 14 5 7 7 8 7 8 7 7

2 3 6 0 4 1 5 4 5 1 2 4 5 2 4 2 5 4

0 5 4 3 4 1 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3

2 3 1 0 2 3 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 1

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

30 11 13 29 17 22 13 16 13 14 23 16 13 20 16 20 13 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes

No

Maybe

Don't6Know

Total

Yes/Maybe

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly

Support6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Support

Net$Oppose

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People

Don't6Know

Total

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone

Don't6Know

Total

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others

Don't6Know

Total

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing

Don't6Know

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

56 62 51 45 54 53 53 53 55 42 70 65 71 52 23 53 55 50 65 58 23 53 58 55 57

27 22 25 26 25 21 28 25 26 35 14 11 10 27 28 25 26 29 11 22 28 25 22 26 24

16 14 21 25 19 20 18 19 18 21 14 19 18 20 21 19 18 19 19 19 21 19 19 18 18

2 2 3 4 2 6 2 4 1 2 2 5 1 1 29 4 1 2 5 1 29 4 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

71 76 72 70 72 # 73 70 72 # 73 63 84 84 89 72 44 72 # 73 69 84 78 44 72 # 78 73 75

22 22 11 17 18 21 15 18 19 16 24 18 29 11 7 18 19 18 18 17 7 18 17 19 18

39 31 25 26 31 30 30 30 25 31 40 33 25 32 20 30 25 34 33 30 20 30 30 25 27

8 12 15 16 13 8 15 12 12 13 9 9 20 14 9 12 12 12 9 16 9 12 16 12 14

20 25 34 23 26 18 29 25 36 25 14 14 19 26 9 25 36 22 14 23 9 25 23 36 32

11 11 15 18 13 23 11 16 7 16 14 26 7 18 55 16 7 15 26 14 55 16 14 7 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 53 36 43 49 51 45 48 44 47 63 51 54 43 28 48 44 52 51 47 28 48 47 44 45

28 37 50 39 38 26 45 37 48 37 23 22 39 39 18 37 48 33 22 39 18 37 39 48 45

72 85 91 83 82 76 84 81 89 76 70 80 86 86 68 81 89 74 80 86 68 81 86 89 88

24 11 8 16 15 16 14 15 9 21 24 11 14 10 10 15 9 21 11 11 10 15 11 9 10

4 4 2 2 3 8 2 5 2 3 7 9 0 4 22 5 2 4 9 3 22 5 3 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 37 33 51 46 50 43 46 30 58 62 56 38 32 49 46 30 59 56 34 49 46 34 30 31

35 59 64 44 50 41 54 48 66 36 34 39 61 62 30 48 66 35 39 61 30 48 61 66 64

4 4 3 5 4 9 3 6 4 6 4 6 1 6 21 6 4 5 6 5 21 6 5 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 71 72 62 65 58 68 63 71 57 53 65 79 72 45 63 71 56 65 74 45 63 74 71 72

36 23 23 34 29 32 26 29 24 35 39 24 21 24 32 29 24 36 24 23 32 29 23 24 24

9 6 5 5 6 10 6 8 5 8 9 11 0 4 23 8 5 8 11 3 23 8 3 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 80 80 23 50 34 58 48 75 22 33 48 64 63 27 48 75 25 48 63 27 48 63 75 71

77 16 18 71 46 49 42 45 21 71 61 41 31 29 53 45 21 68 41 30 53 45 30 21 24

5 4 2 6 4 16 0 7 4 7 6 11 5 8 20 7 4 7 11 7 20 7 7 4 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good

Don't6Know

Total

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement

Don't6Know

Total

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values

Don't6Know

Total

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Libertarian

Progressive

Other

Don't6Know

Total

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

64 16 14 62 39 33 42 38 17 60 53 39 24 23 37 38 17 58 39 23 37 38 23 17 20

29 81 84 34 56 50 58 54 79 32 40 51 70 71 37 54 79 34 51 71 37 54 71 79 76

7 3 3 4 4 18 0 8 4 8 7 10 6 6 26 8 4 8 10 6 26 8 6 4 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 0 0 100 51 55 42 48 23 71 70 46 33 41 42 48 23 71 46 38 42 48 38 23 29

0 100 100 0 49 31 58 46 74 23 24 48 60 55 33 46 74 24 48 57 33 46 57 74 67

0 0 0 0 0 14 0 6 3 6 6 6 7 5 25 6 3 6 6 6 25 6 6 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 0 100 100 48 42 49 46 58 37 33 45 41 59 43 46 58 36 45 53 43 46 53 58 56

100 100 0 0 52 46 51 49 41 57 64 46 57 37 38 49 41 59 46 44 38 49 44 41 42

0 0 0 0 0 12 0 5 2 6 3 9 2 4 19 5 2 5 9 3 19 5 3 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 38 51 29 32 24 36 31 58 12 12 17 35 51 12 31 58 12 17 46 12 31 46 58 54

35 26 24 34 30 36 26 30 20 35 40 35 43 26 19 30 20 37 35 31 19 30 31 20 24

27 11 8 14 15 14 16 15 5 29 22 7 5 6 15 15 5 27 7 6 15 15 6 5 5

3 10 3 1 4 1 6 4 7 1 1 4 9 2 5 4 7 1 4 4 5 4 4 7 6

16 5 5 10 9 8 10 9 5 13 16 11 5 5 3 9 5 14 11 5 3 9 5 5 5

1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 4 1 1 4 1 0 1 4 1 4 1 1 0 1

7 9 8 11 9 16 6 11 5 9 8 23 3 9 43 11 5 9 23 7 43 11 7 5 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 0 0 0 25 25 25 5 49 51 27 17 5 30 25 5 50 27 9 30 25 9 5 6

0 100 0 0 26 26 26 36 11 13 28 47 32 20 26 36 12 28 37 20 26 37 36 36

0 0 100 0 32 32 32 53 8 10 29 32 49 21 32 53 8 29 43 21 32 43 53 50

0 0 0 100 17 17 17 6 32 26 16 4 15 30 17 6 30 16 11 30 17 11 6 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent

1.6Ideo6Consistent

Total

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6

3.6Not6TP6Supporter

5.6Don't6Know

Total

57 GENDER

Male

Female

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

100 0 0 0 29 36 25 29 11 47 51 26 20 17 26 29 11 48 26 18 26 29 18 11 14

0 100 0 0 23 17 26 23 31 14 14 25 39 22 23 23 31 14 25 28 23 23 28 31 29

0 0 100 0 27 18 32 27 46 11 12 28 26 35 19 27 46 11 28 32 19 27 32 46 41

0 0 0 100 22 29 17 22 13 28 23 21 15 25 33 22 13 27 21 22 33 22 22 13 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

47 28 26 50 38 100 0 44 30 47 52 47 41 45 69 44 30 48 47 44 69 44 44 30 35

53 72 74 50 62 0 100 56 70 53 48 53 59 55 31 56 70 52 53 56 31 56 56 70 65

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 40 51 18 30 20 35 28 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 100 0 0 0 0 28 0 100 63

83 53 44 68 62 66 60 63 0 90 93 84 88 80 77 63 0 91 84 83 77 63 83 0 30

6 7 6 15 8 14 6 9 0 10 7 16 12 20 23 9 0 9 16 18 23 9 18 0 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 10 5 5 6 6 5 6 2 4 11 13 10 6 6 0 2 11 11 6 6 11 11

95 90 95 94 94 92 95 94 98 96 88 87 87 90 94 0 97 88 87 90 94 87 87

1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 40 51 18 30 20 35 28 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 100 0 0 0 0 28 0 100 63

4 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 0 2 4 9 11 8 5 4 0 2 9 9 5 4 9 0 3

79 48 41 63 59 61 57 59 0 88 89 74 77 70 70 59 0 89 74 72 70 59 72 0 26

6 7 6 15 8 15 6 10 0 10 7 17 12 22 26 10 0 9 17 19 26 10 19 0 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 56 53 44 49 45 50 48 51 40 48 51 61 53 47 48 51 42 51 55 47 48 55 51 53

57 44 47 56 51 55 50 52 49 60 53 50 39 47 53 52 49 58 50 45 53 52 45 49 47

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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58 AGE6GROUP

186to629

306to644

456to654

556to664

656or6Older

Total

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White

Black

Hispanic/6Latino

Asian

Native6American

Other

Total

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000

$25,0006to6$49,999

$50,0006to6$74,999

$75,0006to6$99,999

$100,0006to6$199,999

$200,0006or6More

Don't6Know

Total

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate

High6School6Graduate

Some6College

College6Graduate

Post6Graduate

Refused

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

22 18 11 15 17 20 14 17 16 16 17 19 23 17 17 17 16 16 19 19 17 17 19 16 17

28 25 30 36 30 30 29 29 30 25 31 29 26 32 38 29 30 27 29 30 38 29 30 30 30

19 21 23 21 21 20 22 21 23 21 23 18 18 20 16 21 23 21 18 20 16 21 20 23 22

20 23 23 17 21 19 23 21 22 23 18 21 21 18 15 21 22 22 21 19 15 21 19 22 21

11 12 12 11 11 12 13 13 10 15 11 14 12 12 15 13 10 14 14 12 15 13 12 10 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 78 76 49 66 59 70 65 76 49 60 71 80 79 51 65 76 52 71 79 51 65 79 76 78

16 8 6 19 12 15 11 13 4 27 16 9 3 1 19 13 4 24 9 2 19 13 2 4 3

18 10 13 25 16 19 14 16 15 17 20 12 10 15 23 16 15 18 12 14 23 16 14 15 14

6 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4

1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 8 13 24 14 18 12 15 13 19 22 12 3 4 22 15 13 20 12 3 22 15 3 13 9

19 17 17 21 18 19 18 19 20 17 18 19 20 23 13 19 20 17 19 22 13 19 22 20 21

21 24 23 18 21 17 23 20 22 20 20 19 26 15 16 20 22 20 19 19 16 20 19 22 21

18 17 13 16 16 15 17 16 16 19 16 10 22 15 7 16 16 18 10 17 7 16 17 16 16

15 19 17 14 16 12 18 15 16 14 15 21 12 19 2 15 16 14 21 17 2 15 17 16 16

6 5 6 1 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 4 10 0 5 5 3 5 8 0 5 8 5 6

9 9 12 8 10 15 8 11 8 9 5 15 13 14 41 11 8 8 15 14 41 11 14 8 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 1 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 3 2

19 17 23 28 22 24 19 21 23 22 19 20 13 19 19 21 23 21 20 17 19 21 17 23 21

27 37 30 29 30 29 31 30 37 28 25 24 37 29 27 30 37 27 24 32 27 30 32 37 35

25 28 24 27 26 21 29 25 22 27 29 24 35 27 23 25 22 27 24 30 23 25 30 22 25

23 16 13 9 16 15 16 16 12 16 23 19 9 19 6 16 12 18 19 15 6 16 15 12 13

3 2 6 4 4 7 3 5 3 4 0 8 5 5 21 5 3 3 8 5 21 5 5 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time

Employed6Part3Time

Self3Employed

Homemaker

Retired

Student

Unemployed

Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC

5.66Self3Employed

6.66Homemaker

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC

9.66Student

10.66Unemployed

11.66Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

41 42 41 43 42 38 42 40 36 41 42 39 45 45 35 40 36 41 39 45 35 40 45 36 39

6 11 8 7 8 9 7 8 11 6 6 5 13 11 9 8 11 6 5 12 9 8 12 11 11

7 11 12 5 9 7 10 9 13 5 10 10 11 6 5 9 13 7 10 8 5 9 8 13 11

9 7 7 8 8 6 9 7 10 6 8 5 5 7 8 7 10 7 5 6 8 7 6 10 8

17 18 14 16 16 17 17 17 14 22 17 23 14 13 8 17 14 20 23 13 8 17 13 14 13

6 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 8 1 5 4 5 5 7 1 5 7 4 5

10 4 9 14 9 11 8 10 10 11 13 6 3 5 15 10 10 12 6 4 15 10 4 10 8

4 3 5 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 1 7 3 5 18 5 3 3 7 5 18 5 5 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 32 31 30 30 26 30 28 28 26 26 31 33 36 28 28 28 26 31 35 28 28 35 28 30

14 10 10 13 12 11 12 11 8 15 16 8 12 10 7 11 8 15 8 10 7 11 10 8 9

4 8 6 5 6 6 6 6 9 4 4 2 9 8 7 6 9 4 2 8 7 6 8 9 8

2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 4 3 1 2 2 2 3 4 1 2 4 2 3

7 11 12 5 9 7 10 9 13 5 10 10 11 6 5 9 13 7 10 8 5 9 8 13 11

9 7 7 8 8 6 9 7 10 6 8 5 5 7 8 7 10 7 5 6 8 7 6 10 8

7 9 9 5 8 7 8 8 7 8 9 11 10 6 4 8 7 8 11 7 4 8 7 7 7

9 8 4 9 8 8 8 8 6 13 8 12 3 5 2 8 6 12 12 4 2 8 4 6 5

6 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 8 1 5 4 5 5 7 1 5 7 4 5

10 4 9 14 9 11 8 10 10 11 13 6 3 5 15 10 10 12 6 4 15 10 4 10 8

5 3 6 5 5 9 3 6 5 5 1 8 4 7 20 6 5 4 8 6 20 6 6 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

75 80 84 76 79 78 79 78 84 71 74 77 82 82 90 78 84 72 77 82 90 78 82 84 83

25 20 16 24 22 22 21 22 16 29 26 23 18 18 11 22 16 28 23 18 11 22 18 16 17

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

84 88 88 85 86 86 87 86 90 84 82 89 84 87 92 86 90 83 89 86 92 86 86 90 88

16 12 12 15 14 14 13 14 10 17 18 11 16 13 8 14 10 17 11 14 8 14 14 10 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 39 42 55 48 54 46 49 44 57 51 46 36 45 56 49 44 55 46 42 56 49 42 44 43

45 61 58 45 52 47 54 51 56 43 49 54 64 55 44 51 56 45 54 58 44 51 58 56 57

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married

Live6with6a6Partner

Single

Divorced/6Separated

Widowed

Refused

Total

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes

No

Refused

Total

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Muslim

Other

No6Religion

Refused

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

63 48 51 60 56 61 54 57 52 65 60 57 47 50 60 57 52 64 57 49 60 57 49 52 51

37 52 49 40 44 39 46 43 48 35 40 43 53 50 40 43 48 36 43 51 40 43 51 48 49

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 25 22 35 29 33 28 30 22 41 35 30 22 25 19 30 22 39 30 24 19 30 24 22 23

64 75 78 65 71 68 72 70 78 60 65 70 78 76 81 70 78 61 70 76 81 70 76 78 77

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 19 19 28 24 27 22 24 18 32 31 21 23 21 17 24 18 32 21 21 17 24 21 18 19

70 81 81 73 76 73 78 76 82 68 69 79 77 79 83 76 82 68 79 79 83 76 79 82 81

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

53 60 68 53 59 49 62 56 67 49 50 52 63 59 43 56 67 50 52 60 43 56 60 67 65

3 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 1 0 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 4 2 1 2 1

26 26 12 27 23 25 20 23 17 26 30 19 24 20 25 23 17 27 19 21 25 23 21 17 19

11 9 8 8 9 9 10 9 6 11 12 16 5 10 5 9 6 11 16 8 5 9 8 6 7

4 2 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 6 6 6 3 4 5 5 3 6 6 4 5 5 4 3 4

3 2 6 5 4 8 3 5 4 5 0 7 5 6 17 5 4 4 7 6 17 5 6 4 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 21 17 27 22 22 21 21 16 25 32 20 20 18 20 21 16 27 20 19 20 21 19 16 17

73 77 79 71 75 72 76 74 81 70 68 76 74 78 63 74 81 69 76 77 63 74 77 81 80

4 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 5 0 5 6 4 17 5 3 4 5 4 17 5 4 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 42 50 39 42 37 45 42 47 41 31 42 43 48 27 42 47 38 42 46 27 42 46 47 47

23 23 25 33 26 28 23 25 27 26 30 19 22 25 17 25 27 27 19 24 17 25 24 27 26

2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 1

2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 1 1 1 2 0 4 1 0 1 0

6 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 7 3 6 4 6 6 8 5 7 4 4 6 8 5 6 7 7

25 14 9 12 15 15 15 15 10 17 23 17 18 11 16 15 10 19 17 14 16 15 14 10 11

7 12 11 8 9 13 8 10 8 9 9 16 12 8 26 10 8 9 16 9 26 10 9 8 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More

A6Few6Times6a6Month

A6Few6Times6a6Year

Never

Refused

Total

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Total

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline

Cell6Phone

Total

6Liberal 6Libertarian 6Conservative
6Commun3
itarian

Total
6Not6Ideo6
Consistent

6Ideo6
Consistent

Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat
6Leans6

Democrat
6Pure6

Independent
6Leans6

Republican
6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Tea6Party 6Democrat

6Pure6
Independent

6Republican 6Don't6Know Total 6Non3TP6GOP 6Tea6Party Total

IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITE6
(BASED6ON626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUESTIONS)

IDEOLOGICAL6CONSISTENCY:6
PROXY6FOR6POLITICAL6INFO

DERIVED:6PARTY6ID6WITH6TEA6PARTY6COMPOSITE DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party DERIVED:6Republican6
Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

24 30 44 43 35 36 34 35 42 32 30 31 26 39 32 35 42 32 31 35 32 35 35 42 39

18 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 16 15 14 16 21 21 8 16 16 15 16 21 8 16 21 16 18

24 26 19 17 21 19 23 21 21 23 21 17 27 21 12 21 21 22 17 23 12 21 23 21 21

27 21 12 13 18 19 18 18 15 21 26 20 18 10 14 18 15 23 20 13 14 18 13 15 14

8 8 10 11 9 12 9 10 6 9 8 17 8 9 34 10 6 9 17 9 34 10 9 6 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 15 15 15 18 20 17 18 18 20 24 14 19 14 21 18 18 21 14 15 21 18 15 18 17

23 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 21 24 22 27 15 19 22 22 21 24 27 18 22 22 18 21 20

28 36 41 41 36 35 38 36 40 33 31 35 38 39 46 36 40 32 35 39 46 36 39 40 40

24 26 21 21 23 23 23 23 22 24 23 24 29 28 12 23 22 23 24 28 12 23 28 22 24

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

69 61 70 65 67 65 68 67 63 75 61 63 57 69 70 67 63 71 63 65 70 67 65 63 64

31 39 30 35 34 35 32 33 37 25 39 37 43 31 30 33 37 29 37 35 30 33 35 37 36

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree

Somewhat6Agree

Somewhat6Disagree

Strongly6Disagree

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

23 31 30 24 31 18 26 24 20 34 22 24 20 24 29 36 37 23 24 19 29 24

21 34 20 23 28 18 14 23 20 26 28 23 19 28 22 22 23 15 23 24 21 23

15 14 11 14 13 16 10 14 16 13 9 14 13 14 16 18 13 21 14 16 13 14

37 16 25 34 22 44 40 34 40 22 31 34 45 30 28 20 23 30 34 37 31 34

5 5 14 5 6 4 10 5 4 6 11 5 4 5 6 4 4 12 5 4 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 65 50 47 59 36 40 47 41 60 50 47 38 51 51 58 60 38 47 44 50 47

52 30 36 48 34 61 50 48 55 34 39 48 58 44 43 38 37 51 48 52 44 48

3 4 1 3 3 4 0 3 2 7 1 3 3 2 5 7 9 0 3 4 3 3

11 9 6 11 9 12 11 11 10 13 11 11 7 12 14 20 11 8 11 10 11 11

20 22 15 20 21 20 15 20 21 19 15 20 19 21 23 24 10 13 20 19 21 20

61 59 63 61 61 60 59 61 62 56 61 61 65 61 53 46 67 70 61 64 58 61

5 6 15 5 6 4 16 5 5 5 11 5 6 4 6 4 4 10 5 4 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 13 7 14 12 16 11 14 12 20 12 14 10 14 19 26 20 8 14 14 14 14

81 81 78 81 82 81 73 81 84 76 76 81 84 82 75 70 77 82 81 83 79 81

64 56 43 62 58 67 57 62 67 54 49 62 67 60 58 64 71 55 62 62 62 62

16 14 12 15 16 14 14 15 14 17 22 15 16 17 13 15 4 12 15 14 16 15

7 8 10 8 8 7 5 8 7 10 4 8 8 9 8 4 0 4 8 8 7 8

11 19 21 12 14 10 14 12 10 17 18 12 7 13 18 13 16 21 12 14 11 12

2 3 14 3 3 2 9 3 3 2 7 3 3 1 4 4 10 8 3 2 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

80 71 55 77 74 81 71 77 81 72 71 77 83 77 71 79 75 68 77 77 78 77

18 26 31 20 23 17 20 20 17 26 22 20 14 22 25 17 16 25 20 22 18 20

52 40 32 50 44 56 41 50 54 43 38 50 61 46 40 48 60 43 50 54 46 50

20 13 14 19 19 19 16 19 19 20 15 19 15 22 22 22 0 15 19 18 20 19

8 14 10 9 10 8 4 9 8 9 12 9 8 11 8 6 9 6 9 6 11 9

15 27 25 17 22 13 19 17 15 22 18 17 12 17 24 15 24 27 17 19 15 17

5 6 20 6 5 4 20 6 4 5 17 6 4 5 7 10 7 10 6 3 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

73 53 45 69 63 75 57 69 73 63 53 69 76 68 61 69 60 58 69 72 65 69

23 41 35 26 32 21 23 26 23 32 30 26 20 27 32 21 33 33 26 25 27 26

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS
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6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase

Don't6Know

Total

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending)

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes)

%$Want$Taxes$Included

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help

Mostly6Harm

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit

Spend6on6New6Programs

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

6 6 17 7 7 6 8 7 5 8 11 7 6 5 9 12 6 9 7 6 8 7

7 13 8 8 11 6 8 8 7 11 12 8 7 9 9 8 9 13 8 9 7 8

22 28 26 23 28 20 15 23 22 28 20 23 20 26 26 20 22 24 23 23 24 23

21 18 17 20 19 22 18 20 21 20 18 20 18 26 17 12 19 15 20 23 18 20

39 29 21 37 30 43 37 37 42 28 29 37 45 32 33 44 35 28 37 36 37 37

4 6 11 5 5 3 14 5 4 4 10 5 4 3 6 5 8 12 5 3 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 19 25 15 # 17 12 16 15 # 12 19 23 15 # 12 14 18 20 15 22 15 # 15 15 15

22 28 26 23 # 28 20 15 23 # 22 28 20 23 # 20 26 26 20 22 24 23 # 23 24 23

60 47 38 57 # 50 65 55 57 # 62 49 46 57 # 64 58 50 55 54 43 57 # 59 55 57

57 65 68 59 # 65 54 49 59 # 54 68 61 59 # 51 65 61 51 57 61 59 # 61 57 59

90 88 72 89 # 88 91 78 89 # 90 88 79 89 # 90 92 85 83 86 80 89 # 92 86 89

60 49 34 57 51 65 52 57 62 52 45 57 64 58 51 58 56 39 57 61 54 57

20 27 35 21 25 18 18 21 19 25 26 21 19 21 26 19 12 23 21 20 23 21

15 16 19 15 17 14 15 15 14 18 17 15 11 16 17 16 28 16 15 15 16 15

6 8 12 6 8 4 15 6 6 5 12 6 6 5 6 8 4 22 6 5 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 6 8 11 7 16 8 11 14 7 7 11 15 10 8 11 20 13 11 14 8 11

12 8 6 11 8 14 10 11 12 10 8 11 12 13 10 4 7 3 11 11 11 11

15 14 13 15 13 17 14 15 15 17 9 15 13 19 13 13 9 16 15 16 14 15

56 68 62 58 67 50 58 58 55 63 64 58 56 55 65 64 63 55 58 54 62 58

4 4 11 5 5 4 11 5 4 4 12 5 4 4 4 7 1 14 5 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 14 14 22 15 30 18 22 25 17 15 22 27 22 18 16 27 16 22 25 20 22

71 82 75 73 80 66 71 73 70 79 73 73 69 74 78 77 72 70 73 71 75 73

25 36 28 27 31 23 16 27 24 32 23 27 19 31 32 22 39 14 27 25 28 27

64 54 48 62 56 68 59 62 65 57 53 62 72 59 52 67 48 56 62 65 58 62

12 10 25 12 13 9 25 12 11 11 23 12 9 10 16 12 13 31 12 10 13 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot

Increase6a6Little

Stay6the6Same

Decrease6a6Little

Decrease6a6Lot

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Increase

Stay$the$Same

Net$Decrease

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement

Don't6Know

Total

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance

Don't6Know

Total

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

68 77 69 69 82 57 63 69 64 79 69 69 66 72 70 71 62 62 69 65 73 69

29 22 25 28 16 40 27 28 32 19 25 28 30 26 28 24 38 29 28 33 24 28

3 1 7 3 2 3 10 3 3 2 6 3 4 2 2 5 0 9 3 3 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

33 29 28 32 34 31 31 32 34 26 38 32 100 0 0 0 0 0 32 31 33 32

38 33 24 36 37 38 22 36 36 41 19 36 0 100 0 0 0 0 36 37 35 36

20 29 27 22 20 23 24 22 21 24 22 22 0 0 100 0 0 0 22 22 22 22

4 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 10 4 0 0 0 100 0 0 4 4 4 4

2 5 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 2 2 2 2

4 2 14 4 3 4 14 4 4 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 4 4 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

71 62 52 69 70 69 54 69 71 67 57 69 100 100 0 0 0 0 69 68 69 69

20 29 27 22 # 20 23 24 22 # 21 24 22 22 # 0 0 100 0 0 0 22 # 22 22 22

5 8 7 6 6 5 8 6 5 6 15 6 0 0 0 100 100 0 6 6 6 6

63 46 43 60 51 70 44 60 66 50 43 60 63 65 52 44 53 44 60 63 56 60

31 45 34 33 42 25 34 33 27 45 38 33 29 30 41 47 33 46 33 31 36 33

6 9 23 7 8 5 22 7 7 5 19 7 8 5 8 10 14 10 7 6 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 33 23 43 33 54 31 43 50 31 31 43 47 47 35 28 34 35 43 49 37 43

48 60 63 50 62 40 40 50 44 64 53 50 45 48 59 68 56 52 50 45 55 50

6 7 14 7 5 5 30 7 6 5 16 7 7 5 6 4 10 14 7 6 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

80 80 70 80 78 82 77 80 82 75 76 80 81 82 75 78 86 76 80 79 80 80

16 17 20 16 19 15 13 16 15 20 16 16 15 16 20 10 14 11 16 18 15 16

4 3 10 4 3 4 10 4 3 5 8 4 4 2 4 12 0 13 4 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 71 64 71 70 73 69 71 73 69 66 71 73 72 68 68 79 65 71 71 72 71

23 26 24 23 25 22 15 23 21 27 25 23 20 23 27 23 21 21 23 25 22 23

6 3 13 6 5 5 16 6 6 5 10 6 6 4 5 9 0 15 6 5 6 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

38 23 22 35 28 42 28 35 39 29 22 35 41 34 30 42 12 29 35 37 33 35

19 20 11 19 19 19 15 19 19 19 17 19 22 20 15 8 17 20 19 20 18 19

10 9 15 10 10 9 13 10 9 12 7 10 5 11 17 12 5 5 10 8 12 10

28 42 38 31 37 24 29 31 27 36 38 31 26 31 32 31 58 38 31 31 30 31

5 5 14 6 6 5 15 6 6 3 17 6 6 5 7 7 8 7 6 4 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 43 33 54 47 62 43 54 58 49 39 54 63 53 45 50 30 49 54 58 50 54

38 52 53 41 47 34 42 41 36 48 45 41 31 42 49 43 62 44 41 39 42 41

38 26 24 36 31 40 32 36 40 29 26 36 41 34 30 36 36 31 36 36 35 36

21 22 11 21 20 22 16 21 21 20 18 21 20 22 21 12 18 19 21 24 18 21

10 10 14 10 11 11 5 10 9 14 5 10 7 13 12 14 5 4 10 9 12 10

25 38 28 27 32 22 26 27 24 32 38 27 24 26 31 28 35 35 27 27 27 27

6 5 23 6 6 5 20 6 6 5 13 6 8 4 6 11 7 12 6 4 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 48 36 56 51 62 48 56 61 49 43 56 61 56 52 47 54 50 56 60 53 56

35 47 42 37 43 33 32 37 33 46 44 37 31 40 43 42 39 39 37 37 38 37

38 39 22 37 31 45 20 37 38 39 27 37 36 42 36 27 27 24 37 44 31 37

56 58 56 57 63 50 63 57 57 55 61 57 58 53 58 58 73 61 57 52 61 57

6 3 23 6 6 5 17 6 6 5 13 6 6 6 5 14 0 15 6 4 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 42 22 43 45 43 23 43 48 35 32 43 47 47 32 45 48 24 43 44 41 43

52 55 67 53 52 54 60 53 49 62 54 53 48 51 64 52 41 59 53 53 54 53

4 3 11 4 3 4 17 4 3 4 15 4 5 2 4 4 11 18 4 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 32 38 30 32 27 38 30 28 34 33 30 28 27 37 30 30 36 30 27 33 30

63 63 34 61 59 66 34 61 65 58 46 61 63 67 55 53 62 39 61 67 56 61

8 5 29 9 8 7 27 9 8 8 21 9 9 7 8 16 8 26 9 6 11 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes

No

Refused

Total

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

45 38 18 43 39 49 21 43 45 41 30 43 42 47 41 35 30 29 43 47 39 43

49 57 56 51 55 46 60 51 49 54 55 51 50 48 54 57 66 59 51 48 54 51

6 5 26 6 7 5 19 6 6 5 15 6 8 5 5 9 4 12 6 5 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 24 23 32 31 36 15 32 36 27 22 32 36 39 26 12 12 13 32 33 31 32

63 75 75 66 68 61 77 66 62 72 73 66 61 61 72 85 88 71 66 65 66 66

3 2 2 2 1 3 8 2 2 2 6 2 3 0 2 3 0 16 2 2 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 43 42 33 37 28 46 33 30 38 40 33 30 29 39 48 58 42 33 31 35 33

62 52 31 59 56 66 30 59 63 56 42 59 60 66 55 41 38 37 59 63 56 59

7 6 27 8 7 6 24 8 7 6 18 8 9 5 7 11 4 21 8 6 9 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 24 32 30 25 36 18 30 34 22 23 30 29 30 31 32 10 33 30 33 26 30

67 72 55 67 73 61 68 67 64 74 68 67 69 67 65 63 90 57 67 63 71 67

3 4 14 3 2 3 14 3 2 4 9 3 3 3 4 5 0 10 3 4 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 20 34 21 23 19 31 21 20 23 27 21 16 19 28 25 36 34 21 20 23 21

79 79 65 78 77 81 68 78 80 77 72 78 84 80 72 75 64 65 78 80 77 78

0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 69 43 61 60 65 51 61 63 60 56 61 57 59 71 53 73 48 61 65 58 61

28 22 31 28 30 25 29 28 26 32 22 28 32 32 22 8 20 38 28 24 31 28

10 9 25 11 10 10 20 11 11 8 22 11 11 10 8 39 7 14 11 11 11 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 81 76 84 84 89 64 84 87 79 89 84 90 86 89 0 100 49 84 82 86 84

9 11 10 9 12 5 12 9 4 17 11 9 6 8 6 100 0 22 9 13 7 9

6 8 14 7 4 6 25 7 10 3 0 7 4 6 5 0 0 29 7 5 7 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

61 70 65 63 66 61 60 63 60 70 61 63 54 64 73 57 86 75 63 61 65 63

36 25 33 34 31 37 38 34 38 26 35 34 43 33 25 38 14 19 34 37 31 34

3 5 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 5 0 6 3 2 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 75 62 77 82 73 56 77 75 80 69 77 78 73 83 82 85 58 77 72 81 77

19 21 23 19 15 23 20 19 22 15 15 19 18 23 15 14 15 15 19 24 15 19

4 5 14 4 3 4 24 4 3 4 16 4 4 4 2 4 0 26 4 5 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

94 90 50 91 93 92 59 91 92 93 62 91 94 90 91 69 83 100 91 93 87 91

5 4 21 6 2 7 27 6 5 5 25 6 4 9 3 0 17 0 6 4 9 6

1 6 30 3 5 1 14 3 3 3 13 3 3 2 6 31 0 0 3 3 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 18 24 23 25 22 19 23 23 25 20 23 29 27 19 0 20 19 23 19 27 23

64 72 47 64 64 66 54 64 64 66 58 64 59 61 72 61 73 56 64 68 60 64

12 11 30 13 12 12 27 13 14 9 22 13 12 12 9 39 7 25 13 12 13 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

47 38 40 45 39 50 45 45 49 36 41 45 52 46 35 43 25 31 45 51 40 45

48 53 44 49 55 45 37 49 46 57 45 49 43 47 61 47 75 44 49 44 53 49

5 9 16 6 6 5 19 6 5 7 15 6 5 6 4 10 0 26 6 5 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 34 35 40 36 45 37 40 44 34 35 40 48 43 31 33 23 26 40 44 37 40

52 57 45 52 57 49 42 52 49 59 49 52 45 50 64 50 74 48 52 49 55 52

6 9 21 8 7 6 21 8 7 7 17 8 6 7 5 17 3 25 8 7 8 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 21 33 20 21 17 30 20 18 22 25 20 15 16 27 18 41 33 20 19 21 20

81 78 64 80 78 83 65 80 81 78 73 80 84 83 73 80 59 66 80 81 78 80

1 1 3 1 1 1 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

65 69 49 64 65 69 40 64 67 67 40 64 65 59 71 53 65 64 64 64 65 64

23 21 22 23 25 20 27 23 22 24 24 23 28 27 17 8 17 18 23 26 20 23

12 10 29 13 11 11 33 13 11 10 36 13 7 14 11 39 18 19 13 10 15 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 70 78 83 89 85 42 83 87 76 83 83 79 93 75 100 45 88 83 81 84 83

6 19 0 8 7 7 12 8 5 15 0 8 7 7 13 0 0 0 8 7 8 8

8 12 22 10 4 7 46 10 9 9 17 10 14 0 13 0 55 12 10 11 8 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 68 46 58 61 55 56 58 52 70 56 58 50 61 63 52 85 60 58 55 61 58

40 28 46 38 34 41 38 38 43 26 39 38 47 35 32 41 15 32 38 42 34 38

4 4 8 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 7 0 9 4 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

81 81 59 81 84 78 75 81 80 83 74 81 81 80 86 84 80 54 81 78 83 81

16 12 11 15 12 18 8 15 16 13 11 15 17 16 10 10 15 16 15 16 14 15

3 7 31 5 4 4 17 5 4 4 15 5 2 4 5 6 5 31 5 6 3 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

88 100 100 90 82 95 100 90 94 85 80 90 97 89 78 100 56 100 90 92 89 90

8 0 0 7 15 2 0 7 5 9 20 7 3 6 22 0 0 0 7 8 5 7

4 0 0 3 3 3 0 3 2 6 0 3 0 4 0 0 44 0 3 0 6 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 15 17 19 22 17 11 19 19 18 20 19 22 25 13 8 7 16 19 21 17 19

67 73 49 66 66 71 43 66 68 70 40 66 67 61 73 53 65 64 66 66 67 66

14 13 34 15 12 12 46 15 13 12 40 15 11 14 14 39 28 21 15 13 17 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

47 36 51 46 40 51 43 46 51 34 43 46 55 43 37 46 22 41 46 50 41 46

47 55 27 47 52 43 42 47 42 59 43 47 41 49 56 44 68 32 47 43 51 47

6 9 22 7 8 6 16 7 7 7 14 7 4 8 7 10 10 27 7 7 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Refused

Total

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact

Negative6Impact

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending

Social6Issues

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

42 31 39 40 36 45 33 40 45 31 37 40 50 40 31 39 16 33 40 45 36 40

50 59 34 51 55 48 42 51 47 62 42 51 45 51 61 45 67 43 51 47 54 51

8 10 26 9 9 7 25 9 8 8 21 9 5 9 9 16 17 25 9 8 10 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 72 58 74 73 77 65 74 76 72 67 74 80 77 67 72 46 60 74 76 73 74

24 27 41 26 27 23 34 26 24 28 32 26 20 23 33 28 54 38 26 24 27 26

0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 16 11 24 18 30 22 24 29 14 21 24 30 19 20 27 42 27 24 27 21 24

14 9 8 13 13 14 7 13 13 13 7 13 10 17 14 7 0 1 13 14 11 13

15 15 15 15 15 15 12 15 14 18 11 15 15 16 12 24 19 11 15 16 14 15

35 51 45 38 45 31 27 38 33 47 42 38 32 40 43 26 28 41 38 36 39 38

10 9 22 10 9 10 32 10 11 8 19 10 12 8 11 16 11 20 10 6 15 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

40 25 19 37 31 44 29 37 43 27 28 37 41 36 34 34 42 28 37 42 32 37

50 66 59 53 61 47 40 53 47 65 54 53 48 56 56 50 47 52 53 53 53 53

38 24 16 34 22 47 22 34 41 24 21 34 39 35 29 33 32 29 34 40 29 34

42 60 45 45 56 36 27 45 40 55 46 45 37 48 52 35 49 44 45 43 46 45

7 3 10 7 7 6 11 7 7 6 8 7 7 6 6 7 8 9 7 6 7 7

14 14 29 14 15 11 40 14 13 15 26 14 16 12 14 26 11 19 14 10 18 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 28 24 37 29 44 33 37 41 29 28 37 45 35 30 35 19 33 37 41 33 37

47 58 53 49 55 44 41 49 44 59 52 49 40 51 56 50 58 59 49 47 51 49

14 15 23 14 15 12 26 14 15 12 20 14 15 14 14 15 23 9 14 12 16 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

58 46 30 55 48 63 37 55 58 49 49 55 58 56 51 42 60 43 55 60 50 55

25 36 25 27 33 22 20 27 26 30 18 27 24 28 29 32 25 16 27 24 30 27

17 17 45 19 19 15 43 19 16 21 33 19 17 16 20 26 15 40 19 16 21 19

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident

Somewhat6Confident

Slightly6Confident

Not6at6All6Confident

Don't6Know

Total

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

15 14 15 15 16 15 11 15 14 18 17 15 13 15 16 33 18 10 15 17 14 15

39 45 30 40 37 43 28 40 40 43 25 40 38 45 37 36 31 26 40 38 42 40

22 14 25 21 22 19 25 21 21 20 19 21 21 20 20 13 25 31 21 20 21 21

22 24 23 22 23 21 24 22 24 18 27 22 26 18 25 13 26 20 22 23 21 22

2 4 8 2 2 1 12 2 1 2 12 2 2 1 3 5 0 13 2 2 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

70 72 57 69 73 68 53 69 69 73 59 69 66 74 69 68 60 59 69 70 69 69

26 24 26 26 23 28 28 26 27 22 29 26 29 23 26 29 28 24 26 28 24 26

4 5 18 5 5 4 19 5 4 5 12 5 5 3 5 3 12 17 5 3 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 47 42 49 50 50 36 49 49 53 39 49 42 53 50 69 46 43 49 50 48 49

44 45 41 44 42 46 48 44 45 41 48 44 51 41 43 23 46 42 44 44 44 44

6 8 17 7 8 5 16 7 6 6 13 7 6 6 7 8 8 15 7 6 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 16 11 21 17 25 18 21 23 20 12 21 26 20 17 21 19 14 21 26 17 21

22 16 10 20 18 23 12 20 22 18 18 20 19 24 19 9 8 17 20 19 21 20

16 20 21 17 18 16 10 17 15 19 18 17 15 17 16 23 21 19 17 16 17 17

30 38 30 31 35 26 31 31 30 31 35 31 29 29 38 25 41 21 31 29 32 31

11 10 28 11 12 9 29 11 11 11 17 11 11 9 11 24 11 30 11 9 13 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 32 21 41 35 49 31 41 44 38 30 41 45 45 36 29 27 30 41 45 38 41

45 58 51 47 53 43 41 47 45 51 53 47 44 46 54 47 62 40 47 46 49 47

26 24 20 25 24 27 25 25 25 28 19 25 22 29 26 26 20 21 25 27 24 25

35 39 28 36 38 35 23 36 36 37 27 36 32 39 38 27 37 29 36 36 36 36

18 17 18 18 18 18 15 18 18 18 14 18 20 16 15 26 15 19 18 15 20 18

18 17 19 18 18 17 25 18 18 14 31 18 23 13 18 15 27 20 18 19 17 18

3 3 14 4 3 3 12 4 3 4 9 4 4 3 3 6 0 11 4 3 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 64 49 61 61 62 48 61 61 65 46 61 53 68 64 53 57 50 61 62 60 61

36 34 37 36 36 35 40 36 36 32 45 36 43 29 33 41 43 39 36 35 37 36
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34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

40 38 37 40 40 40 34 40 41 36 41 40 43 35 42 39 38 48 40 43 37 40

22 22 20 22 21 23 21 22 21 25 21 22 18 26 20 29 15 22 22 21 22 22

19 16 18 18 19 19 11 18 19 18 15 18 20 18 19 12 14 11 18 16 21 18

17 22 17 18 18 16 26 18 17 19 20 18 17 20 15 18 28 11 18 18 17 18

2 3 8 3 3 2 9 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 5 8 3 2 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 60 57 62 61 63 55 62 62 61 61 62 61 61 62 67 53 70 62 64 59 62

36 38 35 36 37 35 36 36 36 37 35 36 37 38 34 30 43 22 36 34 38 36

54 63 52 55 57 54 44 55 56 54 55 55 60 50 55 59 50 56 55 55 55 55

24 23 19 24 22 25 28 24 23 25 25 24 19 29 24 25 14 20 24 24 24 24

11 7 9 11 10 12 9 11 10 13 9 11 9 13 11 8 14 8 11 10 11 11

9 5 10 8 9 8 9 8 9 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 17 9 8 9 8 8

2 3 10 2 2 2 10 2 2 2 6 2 3 1 3 0 5 7 2 2 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 85 71 79 80 79 72 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 84 64 76 79 79 79 79

20 12 19 19 18 20 18 19 19 19 15 19 18 20 19 16 31 17 19 19 19 19

50 47 42 49 52 47 38 49 50 49 41 49 47 49 52 49 62 42 49 45 53 49

32 32 32 32 31 34 29 32 33 32 30 32 32 36 29 25 21 31 32 35 30 32

8 10 11 8 8 8 10 8 8 9 9 8 9 7 10 14 0 9 8 10 7 8

8 10 4 8 7 9 11 8 8 8 7 8 10 6 8 8 15 12 8 9 7 8

2 2 11 3 2 2 12 3 1 2 13 3 3 2 2 4 1 7 3 2 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

82 79 74 81 83 81 67 81 82 81 71 81 78 86 81 74 83 73 81 80 83 81

16 19 15 16 15 17 20 16 17 16 16 16 19 12 18 22 15 20 16 19 14 16

34 41 40 35 38 32 29 35 34 34 41 35 37 29 37 45 45 43 35 36 34 35

20 19 14 20 20 20 14 20 19 21 20 20 20 22 16 20 12 18 20 19 20 20

24 21 15 23 21 25 25 23 25 21 19 23 21 26 25 17 21 17 23 23 23 23

21 20 16 20 18 22 23 20 21 21 13 20 20 22 19 15 16 18 20 20 20 20

2 1 15 2 2 1 10 2 1 2 8 2 2 1 3 4 6 4 2 1 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 59 54 55 58 53 43 55 54 55 61 55 57 52 53 65 58 61 55 55 54 55

45 40 31 43 40 46 48 43 45 42 32 43 41 48 44 32 36 35 43 44 43 43
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35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6

2.61326times

0.606times

Total

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often

Not6Often6Enough

Right6Amount

Don't6Know

Total

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe

Less6Safe

No6Difference

Don't6Know

Total

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It

Not6Worth6It

Don't6Know

Total

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

29 26 15 28 23 32 25 28 29 27 24 28 30 29 22 22 24 37 28 33 23 28

29 28 24 28 29 28 20 28 30 24 29 28 28 30 28 18 31 23 28 28 29 28

43 46 61 44 48 40 54 44 41 49 47 44 42 42 50 60 44 40 44 39 49 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 4 6 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 4 6 2 2 2 3 2 2

97 94 88 96 95 98 92 96 96 96 96 96 97 97 96 92 94 93 96 96 96 96

1 2 6 2 2 1 7 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 4 5 2 1 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 63 49 61 63 60 50 61 62 61 54 61 66 63 58 50 28 48 61 61 61 61

9 9 4 9 8 9 10 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 7 12 21 10 9 10 8 9

25 22 28 25 23 28 20 25 25 27 23 25 20 26 29 32 41 25 25 25 25 25

5 6 18 6 6 4 20 6 5 4 14 6 6 3 7 6 10 17 6 5 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 16 14 19 14 24 14 19 21 18 10 19 17 19 22 19 27 11 19 23 16 19

11 17 10 12 12 11 13 12 10 14 17 12 17 11 7 13 12 9 12 12 12 12

66 61 62 65 69 61 55 65 65 65 60 65 61 67 68 50 61 68 65 63 66 65

4 6 15 5 4 4 17 5 4 3 13 5 5 3 3 18 0 12 5 3 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

35 19 21 32 24 41 25 32 36 27 22 32 33 36 26 33 39 26 32 34 31 32

60 76 60 62 72 53 60 62 59 68 65 62 61 61 68 60 52 64 62 63 62 62

5 5 19 6 4 6 16 6 5 6 13 6 6 4 7 6 9 10 6 3 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 64 44 56 63 52 35 56 54 61 51 56 55 57 58 53 37 51 56 52 59 56

37 27 23 35 29 42 30 35 38 31 27 35 38 36 32 32 42 30 35 40 31 35

8 9 33 9 8 7 36 9 8 8 22 9 7 7 10 16 22 20 9 8 10 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 52 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him

Consider6Voting6for6Him

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him

Don't6Know

Total

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Don't6Know

Total

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party

Closer6to6Democratic6Party

Other

Neither

Don't6Know

Total

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

24 32 37 25 32 19 29 25 22 32 33 25 21 25 29 36 44 29 25 21 30 25

27 41 20 29 36 24 17 29 27 34 25 29 26 34 29 19 31 17 29 32 26 29

46 25 29 42 29 54 45 42 48 31 33 42 50 38 40 36 21 44 42 44 41 42

3 3 14 4 4 3 9 4 3 3 9 4 3 3 3 10 4 10 4 4 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

92 89 85 91 89 94 90 91 92 89 92 91 91 93 89 89 99 86 91 91 92 91

8 11 11 9 11 6 6 9 8 11 6 9 8 7 11 11 1 13 9 9 8 9

0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 12 15 25 15 34 20 25 29 18 16 25 29 27 19 15 24 15 25 27 23 25

29 45 20 31 39 23 34 31 28 39 31 31 26 28 41 41 50 29 31 26 36 31

37 39 44 38 41 37 26 38 38 37 40 38 39 40 33 43 25 40 38 42 35 38

2 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 1 2

4 3 21 5 4 3 20 5 3 6 12 5 4 4 6 2 1 14 5 4 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 14 12 27 16 39 17 27 33 18 5 27 28 28 22 34 11 27 27 31 22 27

29 51 36 32 40 25 27 32 26 46 36 32 26 40 29 33 69 23 32 28 37 32

1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1

36 28 46 36 39 30 56 36 36 32 45 36 39 29 45 27 0 45 36 34 37 36

4 6 6 4 5 4 0 4 3 4 13 4 6 3 2 6 20 5 4 5 4 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 45 20 31 39 23 34 31 28 39 31 31 26 28 41 41 50 29 31 26 36 31

11 21 16 13 17 9 7 13 10 17 14 13 10 16 10 14 17 10 13 12 13 13

14 11 20 14 16 11 15 14 14 12 18 14 15 12 15 12 0 18 14 14 13 14

13 6 5 12 7 17 4 12 15 8 4 12 14 12 9 14 3 13 12 16 8 12

28 12 15 25 15 34 20 25 29 18 16 25 29 27 19 15 24 15 25 27 23 25

5 5 24 6 6 5 20 6 5 7 17 6 6 5 7 5 6 16 6 6 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Pure6Independent

3.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP

2.6Tea6Party

Total

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney

Rick6Perry

Sarah6Palin

Rudy6Giuliani

Michele6Bachmann

Ron6Paul

Herman6Cain

Newt6Gingrich

Tim6Pawlenty

Jon6Huntsman

Rick6Santorum

Gary6Johnson

Undecided/6Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

31 17 13 28 18 38 21 28 31 23 20 28 35 27 21 21 24 28 28 30 26 28

27 41 20 29 37 22 31 29 26 35 31 29 22 28 38 39 42 29 29 24 33 29

10 18 16 11 15 8 7 11 10 15 13 11 10 15 8 11 17 6 11 11 12 11

10 8 19 10 12 8 10 10 10 8 15 10 11 9 12 10 0 13 10 11 10 10

6 5 0 5 4 7 1 5 7 4 0 5 6 5 6 10 0 0 5 7 4 5

12 8 9 11 8 14 12 11 12 9 6 11 10 13 8 8 16 8 11 12 10 11

5 4 24 5 6 3 20 5 4 6 16 5 5 4 7 2 1 16 5 5 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 17 13 28 18 38 21 28 31 23 20 28 35 27 21 21 24 28 28 30 26 28

37 59 35 40 52 30 38 40 36 50 43 40 33 43 46 49 59 35 40 36 45 40

10 8 19 10 12 8 10 10 10 8 15 10 11 9 12 10 0 13 10 11 10 10

17 13 9 16 12 21 13 16 19 13 6 16 16 18 14 18 16 8 16 19 14 16

5 4 24 5 6 3 20 5 4 6 16 5 5 4 7 2 1 16 5 5 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 43 41 37 40 35 38 37 38 36 24 37 32 41 40 45 39 23 37 38 35 37

64 57 59 63 60 65 62 63 62 64 76 63 68 59 60 55 61 77 63 62 65 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 13 23 20 16 21 24 20 21 17 12 20 16 22 23 24 20 5 20 21 18 20

19 12 17 18 13 22 0 18 19 17 8 18 15 21 23 7 0 14 18 19 17 18

11 17 22 12 20 8 13 12 11 16 11 12 17 7 7 6 50 29 12 13 11 12

8 11 0 8 12 7 4 8 9 8 0 8 11 7 8 0 0 6 8 6 11 8

8 6 0 8 9 7 6 8 7 10 4 8 9 6 6 26 0 5 8 4 12 8

7 9 0 7 6 8 0 7 8 5 5 7 8 6 11 9 0 0 7 7 8 7

4 0 15 4 2 5 0 4 4 1 7 4 3 3 6 0 0 15 4 5 3 4

4 2 0 3 2 3 19 3 3 3 22 3 4 2 4 21 0 0 3 5 2 3

2 4 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 10 0 2 3 1 2

1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1

1 3 0 1 0 1 6 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 21 23 16 18 14 29 16 14 20 31 16 14 20 12 7 19 25 16 15 18 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes

No

Maybe

Don't6Know

Total

Yes/Maybe

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly

Support6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Support

Net$Oppose

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People

Don't6Know

Total

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone

Don't6Know

Total

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others

Don't6Know

Total

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing

Don't6Know

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

53 60 37 53 53 54 40 53 55 51 42 53 59 53 47 45 38 46 53 57 49 53

26 20 27 25 24 27 17 25 24 26 29 25 20 24 33 27 43 24 25 24 26 25

19 16 15 19 20 17 26 19 19 20 15 19 19 21 15 23 9 24 19 17 20 19

2 4 21 4 4 2 17 4 2 3 15 4 2 3 5 5 9 7 4 2 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 76 52 72 # 73 71 66 72 # 74 71 57 72 # 78 74 62 68 48 69 72 # 74 69 72

17 23 8 18 20 17 9 18 18 17 13 18 22 16 14 22 24 10 18 20 16 18

31 27 15 30 33 28 18 30 28 34 30 30 29 35 27 28 18 20 30 32 28 30

12 13 6 12 10 14 13 12 13 12 9 12 8 13 14 23 4 16 12 11 13 12

26 19 24 25 20 30 17 25 27 21 19 25 23 25 27 10 39 28 25 24 25 25

13 20 47 16 18 11 44 16 14 16 29 16 18 12 18 18 15 26 16 13 18 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 50 23 48 53 45 27 48 46 51 44 48 51 51 41 50 42 30 48 52 44 48

38 31 30 37 30 44 30 37 39 33 28 37 32 38 41 33 43 44 37 35 38 37

100 0 0 81 74 89 65 81 87 73 59 81 83 84 74 81 65 77 81 80 81 81

0 100 0 15 21 9 8 15 10 23 18 15 13 13 20 12 33 6 15 15 14 15

0 0 100 5 5 2 28 5 3 5 24 5 4 3 6 8 3 17 5 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 67 49 46 100 0 0 46 44 52 46 46 48 46 43 50 52 35 46 45 47 46

53 30 19 48 0 100 0 48 53 44 25 48 46 50 51 42 39 45 48 51 46 48

5 3 33 6 0 0 100 6 4 5 29 6 6 4 6 8 9 20 6 4 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 45 35 63 60 70 39 63 100 0 0 63 68 64 61 46 60 61 63 66 61 63

26 46 27 29 33 26 23 29 0 100 0 29 23 33 32 32 22 27 29 27 31 29

6 9 38 8 8 4 38 8 0 0 100 8 9 4 8 22 18 12 8 7 8 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 30 29 48 35 61 35 48 54 36 36 48 52 50 41 31 40 44 48 54 42 48

43 61 38 45 58 35 31 45 41 57 40 45 39 45 52 56 58 41 45 41 49 45

5 9 34 7 8 4 34 7 5 7 24 7 9 4 7 14 2 16 7 6 9 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good

Don't6Know

Total

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement

Don't6Know

Total

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values

Don't6Know

Total

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Libertarian

Progressive

Other

Don't6Know

Total

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

36 55 30 38 49 29 26 38 34 47 40 38 33 38 42 51 39 41 38 35 41 38

59 39 29 54 45 66 36 54 60 46 36 54 59 55 52 37 61 41 54 59 50 54

6 6 41 8 6 5 38 8 6 7 24 8 8 7 7 12 0 18 8 6 9 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 67 31 48 59 39 42 48 44 57 49 48 41 50 54 56 57 41 48 43 52 48

50 29 31 46 36 58 30 46 52 37 32 46 52 46 40 36 38 45 46 52 41 46

5 4 38 6 6 4 28 6 5 6 20 6 7 4 6 9 5 15 6 5 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 35 20 46 42 52 34 46 49 45 28 46 49 48 41 44 38 47 46 47 46 46

47 60 50 49 54 46 36 49 47 51 52 49 46 50 54 44 53 44 49 49 49 49

4 5 31 5 4 3 30 5 4 3 20 5 6 3 5 12 9 9 5 4 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 20 18 31 21 41 24 31 34 24 27 31 33 33 26 26 22 29 31 32 30 31

30 35 14 30 35 27 20 30 31 31 17 30 29 32 27 34 38 29 30 28 32 30

14 17 17 15 17 12 16 15 12 19 21 15 13 16 17 14 13 11 15 14 16 15

4 3 2 4 2 5 2 4 5 1 2 4 4 4 4 2 0 6 4 6 2 4

9 10 8 9 13 6 3 9 7 13 6 9 9 8 12 6 5 12 9 9 9 9

1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 1 1

9 12 39 11 11 8 33 11 8 11 27 11 11 8 13 18 22 11 11 9 12 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 51 48 25 40 13 20 25 19 37 40 25 20 23 32 19 56 27 25 22 27 25

27 17 34 26 18 33 31 26 30 17 24 26 26 28 26 24 7 26 26 29 23 26

36 12 9 32 20 41 30 32 36 23 23 32 39 30 25 15 38 29 32 36 28 32

17 21 8 17 22 14 19 17 16 23 12 17 15 19 17 42 0 18 17 13 22 17

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent

1.6Ideo6Consistent

Total

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6

3.6Not6TP6Supporter

5.6Don't6Know

Total

57 GENDER

Male

Female

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

26 47 40 29 39 20 30 29 25 36 42 29 26 29 35 24 49 29 29 26 33 29

23 17 34 23 18 27 22 23 25 18 22 23 24 22 22 27 8 24 23 26 20 23

29 14 14 27 19 34 22 27 30 21 20 27 32 26 21 11 35 29 27 29 24 27

22 23 12 22 24 19 26 22 21 25 16 22 19 24 22 38 8 19 22 20 24 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

41 47 72 44 48 37 68 44 40 49 55 44 43 42 47 51 39 43 44 41 46 44

59 53 28 56 53 63 32 56 60 51 45 56 57 58 53 49 61 57 56 59 54 56

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 17 13 28 18 38 21 28 31 23 20 28 35 27 21 21 24 28 28 30 26 28

61 72 62 63 72 54 59 63 59 69 66 63 54 66 70 62 55 67 63 64 62 63

8 12 25 9 9 8 21 9 9 8 15 9 11 7 9 17 20 5 9 7 12 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 8 2 6 5 6 3 6 7 2 6 6 7 6 3 10 8 7 6 7 4 6

94 92 96 94 95 92 92 94 91 98 93 94 92 93 97 88 92 93 94 93 94 94

1 0 2 1 0 2 5 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 17 13 28 18 38 21 28 31 23 20 28 35 27 21 21 24 28 28 30 26 28

3 6 1 4 4 3 2 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 2 6 4 5 4 4 3 4

57 66 59 59 69 50 54 59 54 68 61 59 49 62 68 54 51 62 59 59 58 59

9 12 26 10 9 9 24 10 10 8 16 10 12 8 9 19 20 5 10 7 13 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 51 44 48 47 51 37 48 50 44 47 48 46 49 48 50 50 46 48 100 0 48

52 49 56 52 53 49 63 52 50 56 54 52 54 51 52 50 50 54 52 0 100 52

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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58 AGE6GROUP

186to629

306to644

456to654

556to664

656or6Older

Total

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White

Black

Hispanic/6Latino

Asian

Native6American

Other

Total

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000

$25,0006to6$49,999

$50,0006to6$74,999

$75,0006to6$99,999

$100,0006to6$199,999

$200,0006or6More

Don't6Know

Total

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate

High6School6Graduate

Some6College

College6Graduate

Post6Graduate

Refused

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

16 24 8 17 18 15 17 17 16 18 16 17 18 17 16 24 20 0 17 20 14 17

30 24 29 29 33 27 22 29 30 29 23 29 34 29 24 25 25 18 29 31 28 29

22 19 12 21 17 25 17 21 21 22 16 21 22 20 20 12 22 30 21 19 22 21

20 23 25 21 20 22 14 21 21 19 28 21 18 21 24 24 20 24 21 20 22 21

12 9 27 13 12 11 29 13 12 12 18 13 8 12 17 14 13 27 13 11 14 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

67 58 58 65 57 72 73 65 69 57 67 65 70 67 63 34 53 59 65 68 63 65

12 17 20 13 17 9 12 13 11 16 17 13 10 14 12 31 25 13 13 11 15 13

16 15 23 16 19 14 11 16 14 21 13 16 17 14 18 14 14 19 16 16 16 16

4 7 0 5 5 4 2 5 5 5 0 5 2 4 7 17 4 5 5 5 4 5

1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 19 15 15 16 13 18 15 13 18 18 15 11 11 20 31 44 15 15 13 17 15

18 24 16 19 22 15 22 19 18 21 18 19 22 17 19 22 8 12 19 17 21 19

22 14 17 20 20 20 19 20 20 20 18 20 20 22 18 0 25 29 20 20 20 20

16 15 13 16 17 16 4 16 16 17 14 16 12 20 15 18 12 11 16 17 14 16

16 14 4 15 14 17 7 15 17 14 8 15 15 18 12 4 3 18 15 18 13 15

5 4 5 5 2 7 3 5 6 3 2 5 7 3 5 4 8 0 5 6 3 5

10 11 32 11 9 12 28 11 11 9 23 11 13 9 12 21 0 16 11 10 13 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 3 6 3 3 3 9 3 3 3 6 3 4 1 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 3

22 20 12 21 24 18 16 21 20 24 21 21 21 20 19 16 61 25 21 21 21 21

30 31 36 30 32 29 33 30 30 31 33 30 31 31 31 33 16 30 30 30 31 30

26 22 23 25 24 28 15 25 27 24 18 25 25 27 26 29 13 12 25 27 24 25

15 18 11 16 12 19 14 16 16 16 13 16 15 18 15 8 6 22 16 16 16 16

4 7 13 5 5 4 14 5 5 3 10 5 5 4 5 11 0 6 5 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time

Employed6Part3Time

Self3Employed

Homemaker

Retired

Student

Unemployed

Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC

5.66Self3Employed

6.66Homemaker

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC

9.66Student

10.66Unemployed

11.66Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

42 35 23 40 42 42 11 40 43 38 26 40 41 46 33 33 20 33 40 49 32 40

8 10 7 8 9 7 12 8 7 9 11 8 9 8 7 14 9 6 8 5 11 8

9 7 10 9 6 11 8 9 9 6 14 9 12 7 6 12 11 12 9 11 6 9

8 5 6 7 6 9 7 7 7 8 5 7 8 7 9 2 4 11 7 1 13 7

16 17 25 17 17 16 33 17 17 17 20 17 11 17 25 9 20 28 17 16 18 17

5 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 6 9 5 0 5 5 5 5

9 13 15 10 12 7 10 10 8 12 11 10 12 8 8 11 31 8 10 9 10 10

4 6 12 5 4 4 14 5 5 3 10 5 5 3 6 11 0 2 5 4 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 22 23 28 30 29 6 28 31 25 21 28 31 32 22 18 16 25 28 36 22 28

12 13 0 11 11 12 5 11 12 13 5 11 10 14 11 15 4 6 11 13 10 11

6 6 3 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 14 9 6 6 4 8 6

2 3 3 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 5 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 2

9 7 10 9 6 11 8 9 9 6 14 9 12 7 6 12 11 12 9 11 6 9

8 5 6 7 6 9 7 7 7 8 5 7 8 7 9 2 4 11 7 1 13 7

8 6 15 8 7 7 18 8 9 7 6 8 4 8 13 4 13 14 8 9 7 8

8 11 7 8 8 7 13 8 7 9 11 8 6 8 11 5 7 11 8 6 10 8

5 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 6 9 5 0 5 5 5 5

9 13 15 10 12 7 10 10 8 12 11 10 12 8 8 11 31 8 10 9 10 10

5 7 15 6 6 5 17 6 6 4 12 6 6 4 7 11 0 8 6 6 6 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

79 73 90 78 78 79 78 78 80 75 79 78 81 76 75 80 89 83 78 80 77 78

21 27 10 22 22 21 22 22 21 25 21 22 19 24 25 20 11 17 22 20 23 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 84 97 86 86 86 91 86 87 84 90 86 88 84 86 85 96 94 86 86 87 86

14 16 3 14 14 14 9 14 13 16 10 14 13 16 14 15 4 6 14 14 13 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 58 49 49 50 47 61 49 46 56 52 49 48 47 55 52 51 43 49 40 57 49

53 42 51 51 50 53 39 51 54 44 48 51 52 53 45 48 49 57 51 60 43 51

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married

Live6with6a6Partner

Single

Divorced/6Separated

Widowed

Refused

Total

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes

No

Refused

Total

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Muslim

Other

No6Religion

Refused

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

55 65 64 57 58 54 78 57 54 63 58 57 52 55 68 56 65 57 57 49 64 57

45 36 36 43 43 46 22 43 46 38 42 43 49 45 32 44 36 43 43 51 36 43

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 39 16 30 31 28 36 30 27 36 30 30 26 31 35 29 18 23 30 25 35 30

71 61 84 70 69 72 64 70 73 64 70 70 74 69 65 71 82 77 70 75 65 70

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 31 8 24 25 23 30 24 22 29 19 24 21 26 30 25 10 12 24 21 27 24

77 69 92 76 75 77 70 76 78 71 81 76 80 74 71 75 90 88 76 79 73 76

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

58 47 51 56 51 63 48 56 58 54 49 56 57 58 54 49 45 59 56 58 54 56

2 2 4 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 4 2 0 2 2 2 2 2

21 32 12 23 27 19 12 23 22 25 18 23 23 23 21 24 43 8 23 25 20 23

10 9 10 9 10 9 12 9 9 10 8 9 8 10 10 12 5 11 9 7 12 9

5 3 11 5 5 4 11 5 4 5 12 5 4 4 6 2 8 13 5 2 7 5

4 7 12 5 5 4 14 5 5 4 10 5 5 4 6 11 0 7 5 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 27 21 21 25 18 21 21 21 24 16 21 23 22 19 19 16 15 21 22 21 21

76 65 66 74 71 78 65 74 75 72 75 74 72 75 76 66 84 79 74 74 75 74

3 8 13 5 4 4 14 5 4 4 9 5 5 3 5 15 0 6 5 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 42 40 42 40 44 36 42 41 43 44 42 46 41 38 31 42 39 42 39 44 42

27 19 14 25 25 27 13 25 27 24 14 25 25 26 25 23 17 28 25 26 24 25

2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 5 2 1 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 1

5 6 6 5 6 5 9 5 5 8 5 5 4 7 5 9 12 2 5 5 6 5

14 22 15 15 18 13 13 15 14 16 20 15 12 15 19 24 18 11 15 17 13 15

10 10 23 10 9 10 25 10 11 7 16 10 10 9 12 11 11 16 10 10 11 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More

A6Few6Times6a6Month

A6Few6Times6a6Year

Never

Refused

Total

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Total

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline

Cell6Phone

Total

Hard6Work
Luck/6Help6
from6Other6
People

Don't6Know Total
Get6Rich6at6
Expense6of6
Others

Wealth6Can6
Grow

Don't6Know Total
Work6Hard6
and6Be6Self3
Reliant

Learn6How6to6
Share6with6
Others

Don't6Know Total
Increase6a6

Lot
Increase6a6

Little
Stay6the6
Same

Decrease6a6
Little

Decrease6a6
Lot

Don't6Know Total Male Female Total

6GENDER
WHAT'S6MORE6IMPORTANT6FOR6
SUCCESS?6HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

ZERO3SUM6ECONOMY/GROWTH6
ECONOMY

CHILD6REARING:6SELF6RELIANCE6V6
SHARING

6DO6YOU6EXPECT6YOUR6TAXES6TO6INCREASE,6DECREASE,6OR6STAY6
THE6SAME6OVER6THE6NEXT656YEARS

36 30 31 35 29 40 38 35 32 40 36 35 33 34 38 26 36 47 35 31 39 35

16 17 13 16 18 16 3 16 17 15 9 16 18 17 12 19 18 11 16 15 17 16

21 22 16 21 24 18 21 21 23 18 17 21 23 21 19 16 30 16 21 23 19 21

18 19 17 18 21 16 17 18 18 20 19 18 18 18 20 25 4 11 18 21 16 18

9 13 24 10 9 10 21 10 11 7 20 10 9 10 12 14 11 16 10 10 10 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 20 22 18 20 17 16 18 18 19 21 18 21 18 14 17 38 17 18 19 18 18

21 30 19 22 22 23 16 22 22 23 22 22 22 24 20 24 5 28 22 22 22 22

38 28 31 36 35 37 45 36 37 35 40 36 37 34 41 34 26 40 36 35 38 36

23 22 29 23 23 23 24 23 24 22 18 23 20 25 26 25 30 15 23 24 22 23

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 63 70 67 67 67 74 67 67 64 74 67 65 64 73 69 83 63 67 58 76 67

33 37 30 33 33 33 26 33 33 36 26 33 35 36 27 31 17 37 33 43 24 33

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree

Somewhat6Agree

Somewhat6Disagree

Strongly6Disagree

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

22 24 26 21 31 24 17 58 28 22 28 31 24 31 25 23 23 24 15 25 24

31 23 19 22 17 23 19 28 29 31 18 22 23 28 22 19 29 23 13 17 23

20 16 13 14 7 14 16 3 17 18 18 15 14 11 16 19 14 10 16 15 14

22 31 37 40 39 34 44 4 20 27 24 31 34 23 31 35 28 42 51 39 34

6 6 5 2 6 5 5 6 7 2 12 0 5 8 6 4 6 2 5 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 47 45 43 48 47 36 86 57 53 46 54 47 59 47 43 51 46 28 41 47

42 47 50 54 46 48 59 8 36 45 42 46 48 34 47 54 43 52 67 54 48

4 5 5 1 1 3 2 8 3 6 0 13 3 8 4 3 0 3 0 4 3

18 10 10 9 6 11 7 19 16 20 6 4 11 17 12 8 13 3 12 13 11

26 22 15 19 19 20 21 13 22 18 21 12 20 18 25 22 21 16 15 19 20

40 59 65 70 68 61 65 52 52 45 53 64 61 50 53 64 63 75 73 54 61

12 4 5 1 6 5 4 7 7 12 20 7 5 8 6 4 3 4 0 10 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 15 15 10 7 14 9 27 19 26 6 17 14 24 16 11 13 6 12 16 14

66 81 80 89 87 81 87 66 74 62 74 76 81 68 78 86 84 91 88 73 81

64 63 63 61 57 62 63 62 60 65 64 57 62 60 64 67 54 61 63 64 62

22 16 14 12 13 15 14 15 21 15 16 4 15 17 18 16 19 12 3 13 15

6 8 7 9 7 8 7 10 7 8 5 6 8 6 7 5 10 11 11 6 8

7 10 13 18 17 12 14 9 8 10 5 33 12 10 7 10 16 16 23 14 12

2 3 3 1 7 3 2 5 4 2 11 0 3 6 4 2 2 1 0 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 79 77 73 70 77 76 77 81 80 80 61 77 78 81 83 72 73 66 77 77

13 18 20 26 23 20 22 19 15 18 10 39 20 17 15 15 26 26 34 19 20

51 52 52 47 43 50 49 50 51 47 46 54 50 52 52 53 45 49 56 41 50

22 19 18 17 19 19 18 21 19 26 12 4 19 19 19 20 23 13 10 23 19

9 10 9 7 8 9 9 8 11 5 16 12 9 8 8 7 12 10 8 8 9

11 13 16 26 23 17 19 14 15 14 20 27 17 13 13 16 19 25 24 17 17

7 6 5 4 7 6 5 8 4 8 6 3 6 8 8 4 1 3 1 11 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 71 70 64 62 69 68 71 70 74 58 58 69 71 71 73 69 62 66 64 69

20 23 25 33 31 26 27 21 26 19 36 39 26 21 21 23 30 35 32 25 26

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME



reason.com/poll 62 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase

Don't6Know

Total

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending)

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes)

%$Want$Taxes$Included

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help

Mostly6Harm

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit

Spend6on6New6Programs

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

8 6 6 7 7 7 5 12 8 9 5 23 7 12 4 7 4 4 5 11 7

7 8 9 10 7 8 9 8 7 4 5 5 8 8 5 5 12 11 9 9 8

20 22 25 26 24 23 21 26 28 31 26 31 23 22 24 25 27 23 25 15 23

24 21 21 18 16 20 22 15 20 19 12 6 20 15 21 21 23 26 21 14 20

38 39 36 34 37 37 39 32 33 31 30 26 37 35 42 39 31 32 37 42 37

3 3 4 5 11 5 4 8 4 6 23 11 5 8 4 3 2 3 2 9 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 15 15 16 13 15 # 14 20 15 13 10 27 15 # 20 9 12 16 16 15 20 15

20 22 25 26 24 23 # 21 26 28 31 26 31 23 # 22 24 25 27 23 25 15 23

62 60 57 53 53 57 # 61 46 53 50 41 31 57 # 50 63 59 55 59 58 56 57

59 58 61 61 52 59 # 57 60 63 63 48 64 59 # 57 54 58 67 65 61 49 59

89 90 90 89 83 89 # 92 80 88 85 72 67 89 # 80 92 90 94 93 93 80 89

58 57 60 58 53 57 59 47 59 62 50 56 57 51 57 61 53 63 57 57 57

21 20 21 24 20 21 20 24 23 22 19 18 21 23 17 23 26 19 29 19 21

16 17 13 13 18 15 14 21 13 13 19 26 15 19 18 14 15 13 14 13 15

6 6 6 5 9 6 7 8 5 3 13 0 6 7 8 3 7 5 0 12 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 11 11 10 13 11 12 9 9 11 8 17 11 10 10 13 9 10 31 8 11

13 10 13 12 7 11 13 2 12 11 5 22 11 10 9 8 12 16 11 12 11

16 13 15 17 16 15 16 11 19 9 4 4 15 11 20 14 18 14 12 13 15

55 61 57 56 60 58 54 76 58 64 71 55 58 65 58 62 56 54 42 59 58

5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 12 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 8 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 21 24 22 19 22 25 10 21 22 13 38 22 20 19 21 21 27 42 20 22

71 75 72 73 76 73 70 87 77 73 75 59 73 75 78 76 74 68 54 72 73

28 28 25 25 27 27 24 37 32 19 12 30 27 28 20 26 30 33 23 25 27

64 61 63 62 57 62 65 45 59 75 71 56 62 58 66 61 63 59 59 64 62

7 11 12 14 17 12 12 18 9 6 17 15 12 15 14 14 7 8 18 11 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot

Increase6a6Little

Stay6the6Same

Decrease6a6Little

Decrease6a6Lot

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Increase

Stay$the$Same

Net$Decrease

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement

Don't6Know

Total

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance

Don't6Know

Total

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

71 69 67 70 69 69 64 82 76 73 76 84 69 76 70 68 73 69 64 58 69

25 29 31 26 27 28 32 17 22 28 24 16 28 21 28 28 26 30 33 37 28

4 2 2 4 4 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 2 4 1 1 3 6 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 38 34 27 21 32 34 26 33 13 44 30 32 25 38 32 24 33 46 37 32

38 37 35 37 34 36 37 38 32 36 20 35 36 28 32 40 47 44 25 28 36

20 18 21 25 30 22 21 19 25 32 14 13 22 29 22 20 21 17 23 23 22

5 3 2 4 4 4 2 9 3 14 5 13 4 8 4 0 4 1 3 7 4

3 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 3 2 6 1 3 2 0 4 0 2

0 3 6 5 9 4 4 4 5 4 12 6 4 4 3 6 3 5 0 6 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 75 69 64 55 69 72 64 65 49 64 64 69 53 70 72 71 77 71 65 69

20 18 21 25 30 22 # 21 19 25 32 14 13 22 # 29 22 20 21 17 23 23 22

8 5 4 6 6 6 4 13 5 15 11 17 6 14 5 3 6 1 7 7 6

64 62 59 56 54 60 65 41 57 54 40 49 60 37 54 62 69 70 73 60 60

33 30 36 36 33 33 29 51 35 42 34 45 33 53 38 35 22 23 19 32 33

3 7 6 8 13 7 7 8 8 4 26 6 7 9 8 3 9 7 8 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 41 41 44 47 43 50 25 31 44 44 43 43 29 34 48 47 50 62 46 43

50 52 53 50 44 50 44 68 64 46 40 50 50 63 60 45 47 44 35 47 50

4 7 6 6 9 7 7 7 5 10 16 7 7 7 6 7 7 6 3 7 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 80 79 83 87 80 83 76 71 86 69 72 80 70 80 85 80 85 83 76 80

24 18 17 13 7 16 14 20 25 14 10 28 16 27 16 14 15 13 13 16 16

4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 0 22 0 4 3 4 2 5 2 5 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 71 71 74 77 71 75 59 66 78 61 63 71 62 68 73 74 77 72 73 71

30 24 22 21 16 23 20 33 27 22 18 37 23 32 25 23 20 18 23 19 23

4 5 7 6 7 6 5 8 8 0 22 0 6 6 7 3 6 5 5 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

35 44 28 34 27 35 39 26 28 23 49 39 35 26 39 35 37 37 36 33 35

28 15 21 17 14 19 19 16 23 18 10 6 19 16 19 23 19 19 18 15 19

12 9 7 12 12 10 9 12 11 20 18 18 10 13 11 8 14 4 12 10 10

21 28 36 31 38 31 29 39 32 30 18 30 31 38 26 30 28 33 27 29 31

3 4 8 6 9 6 5 7 6 9 6 7 6 7 4 4 3 7 7 13 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

64 59 49 51 41 54 58 42 51 41 58 45 54 42 58 58 55 57 54 48 54

33 37 43 43 50 41 37 51 43 50 36 48 41 51 38 38 42 37 39 39 41

35 43 30 35 30 36 39 30 31 24 38 19 36 30 43 36 32 37 39 32 36

30 18 23 19 15 21 20 15 26 25 14 23 21 18 19 25 21 22 24 15 21

10 10 10 10 14 10 10 11 11 11 21 18 10 13 12 8 15 5 6 12 10

23 23 30 30 31 27 26 36 23 34 10 33 27 30 22 24 31 32 23 26 27

2 6 7 7 11 6 5 9 9 7 17 7 6 10 3 7 2 4 9 16 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 61 52 54 44 56 59 45 57 48 53 42 56 48 62 61 53 59 63 47 56

33 33 40 40 45 37 36 47 34 45 31 51 37 42 35 33 45 37 28 38 37

45 41 41 32 20 37 38 28 41 45 12 16 37 27 41 38 40 42 50 27 37

49 53 52 62 73 57 57 65 52 46 72 78 57 67 54 56 54 52 43 62 57

6 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 9 16 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 7 11 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 55 44 32 23 43 41 44 49 48 32 42 43 27 50 45 51 48 45 32 43

43 43 49 65 68 53 54 53 50 52 69 58 53 66 46 51 46 51 52 61 53

1 3 7 3 9 4 6 3 1 0 0 0 4 7 3 4 3 1 3 8 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 23 26 40 50 30 30 34 26 24 49 45 30 44 25 29 25 26 22 37 30

73 70 64 52 37 61 61 56 67 67 35 49 61 45 69 63 68 67 70 47 61

6 7 11 8 13 9 9 10 8 9 16 6 9 11 6 8 8 7 8 16 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes

No

Refused

Total

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

51 50 47 35 22 43 42 34 53 46 22 36 43 35 44 45 49 48 57 26 43

43 45 46 59 69 51 52 59 42 42 62 58 51 58 50 49 46 48 36 63 51

6 5 7 6 8 6 6 7 6 11 16 6 6 8 6 6 4 4 7 11 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 36 35 25 20 32 33 32 29 41 20 10 32 26 32 31 39 34 34 31 32

54 64 62 73 72 66 64 67 70 59 80 90 66 72 66 67 60 63 66 65 66

0 0 3 2 8 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 1 3 0 4 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 29 28 43 50 33 34 39 29 25 49 52 33 42 33 33 28 30 24 41 33

70 66 63 50 37 59 59 53 65 64 35 42 59 50 60 60 68 64 69 46 59

6 5 9 8 14 8 7 8 6 11 16 6 8 9 7 7 5 6 7 14 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 24 28 36 51 30 35 13 22 23 12 39 30 17 26 28 31 40 45 30 30

80 73 69 59 46 67 61 86 77 73 88 61 67 81 69 69 66 57 55 64 67

3 3 3 5 2 3 4 1 1 4 0 0 3 2 5 3 3 3 0 6 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 4 11 31 84 21 22 33 12 10 35 25 21 42 23 20 15 7 11 27 21

94 96 88 69 15 78 78 67 88 90 60 75 78 58 77 79 85 93 89 72 78

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 45 63 60 63 61 64 63 42 39 38 72 61 61 67 59 65 56 30 60 61

12 55 34 28 24 28 24 29 47 40 62 28 28 23 27 34 35 31 26 23 28

15 0 3 12 14 11 12 9 12 21 0 0 11 16 5 8 0 13 44 17 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 92 90 92 78 84 86 75 92 100 45 100 84 82 78 87 93 83 100 82 84

100 0 10 4 12 9 9 21 0 0 0 0 9 8 22 8 7 0 0 0 9

0 8 0 4 11 7 5 5 8 0 55 0 7 10 0 5 0 18 0 18 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

58 58 65 77 50 63 61 69 67 62 64 64 63 63 64 68 59 63 57 61 63

38 39 32 20 48 34 36 26 33 34 36 36 34 31 34 31 37 33 43 38 34

4 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 1 4 0 0 3 6 3 2 4 4 0 1 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

83 81 76 67 64 77 69 91 91 77 85 85 77 82 83 76 74 73 61 79 77

15 16 17 28 27 19 25 7 9 20 15 7 19 14 15 18 23 22 39 13 19

2 3 7 5 9 4 6 2 0 4 0 8 4 3 2 6 4 5 0 8 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

87 88 96 93 67 91 90 84 100 100 100 0 91 96 88 81 100 91 100 80 91

8 8 5 2 33 6 7 0 0 0 0 100 6 4 7 13 0 6 0 10 6

5 4 0 5 0 3 3 16 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 5 0 3 0 10 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 51 30 26 19 23 21 21 43 40 28 28 23 19 21 29 32 26 26 19 23

86 45 66 61 65 64 66 69 42 39 38 72 64 63 73 62 68 56 30 60 64

15 4 3 13 16 13 13 10 16 21 34 0 13 18 5 9 0 18 44 21 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 48 43 40 56 45 50 30 38 47 46 36 45 40 42 41 50 46 65 45 45

49 47 50 52 36 49 43 62 61 48 55 59 49 53 53 53 44 47 35 49 49

5 5 7 8 8 6 7 8 1 6 0 5 6 8 5 6 6 7 0 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 48 42 36 25 40 43 27 39 46 39 34 40 31 37 39 47 45 61 38 40

51 47 52 55 61 52 48 64 59 47 49 62 52 57 58 54 47 47 35 52 52

6 5 7 9 15 8 9 9 3 7 13 4 8 12 5 7 5 8 5 10 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 5 10 17 84 20 19 32 14 11 22 17 20 41 20 15 14 9 6 29 20

86 94 89 83 14 80 80 67 85 89 73 83 80 59 80 85 86 90 94 68 80

2 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

58 52 71 68 65 64 68 64 46 64 81 80 64 61 66 74 74 81 28 50 64

25 48 21 18 21 23 19 26 37 36 19 0 23 22 28 18 15 15 72 28 23

17 0 9 14 14 13 14 10 17 0 0 20 13 17 6 8 11 4 0 22 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 100 100 75 80 83 74 95 91 100 0 0 83 88 82 100 62 100 100 66 83

35 0 0 0 8 8 12 5 0 0 0 0 8 0 10 0 38 0 0 13 8

0 0 0 25 12 10 14 0 9 0 100 0 10 12 8 0 0 0 0 21 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 54 57 70 48 58 56 60 61 64 72 50 58 56 58 62 61 59 45 48 58

44 42 39 26 47 38 40 33 38 32 28 46 38 40 37 35 34 35 51 48 38

4 4 5 4 5 4 5 7 2 4 0 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

93 81 81 73 70 81 76 86 95 75 91 100 81 89 86 81 74 81 58 85 81

5 15 14 21 24 15 18 13 3 18 9 0 15 8 12 14 21 17 30 7 15

1 5 5 6 6 5 6 1 2 7 0 0 5 4 3 5 5 2 11 8 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 89 100 85 73 90 90 100 48 100 100 0 90 100 92 91 89 86 100 71 90

0 5 0 12 27 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 8 5 11 4 0 30 7

0 6 0 3 0 3 1 0 52 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 10 0 0 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

16 48 21 13 17 19 14 24 34 36 0 0 19 19 23 18 9 15 72 18 19

67 52 71 68 66 66 70 66 46 64 81 80 66 61 69 74 80 81 28 54 66

17 0 9 19 17 15 16 10 20 0 19 20 15 20 8 8 11 4 0 28 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 49 46 38 56 46 49 41 38 44 34 46 46 44 44 43 46 44 65 51 46

49 44 46 53 36 47 43 52 58 48 66 50 47 49 50 50 46 49 26 42 47

5 7 8 9 8 7 8 8 4 8 0 4 7 7 6 7 8 8 9 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Refused

Total

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact

Negative6Impact

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending

Social6Issues

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

43 49 44 34 23 40 42 35 38 43 26 38 40 34 39 39 41 42 65 41 40

51 44 49 55 62 51 48 56 56 50 69 55 51 54 54 54 51 51 26 45 51

6 7 8 11 16 9 10 9 6 7 4 7 9 12 7 7 9 7 8 14 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 94 87 66 7 74 75 60 83 85 55 66 74 50 74 78 82 89 86 66 74

13 6 14 34 93 26 25 40 17 15 40 35 26 50 26 22 18 11 14 33 26

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 27 24 22 24 24 27 16 20 26 29 10 24 16 27 30 20 26 32 20 24

19 10 14 13 9 13 14 10 14 7 0 20 13 16 11 14 12 9 13 15 13

21 16 12 15 11 15 14 14 21 18 30 4 15 16 16 13 18 16 13 11 15

26 38 39 43 41 38 36 49 34 32 37 63 38 36 34 37 45 42 39 29 38

13 9 12 8 15 10 10 11 11 18 4 3 10 16 12 5 5 7 2 25 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

40 38 37 35 33 37 40 26 34 33 29 30 37 32 38 45 32 34 45 35 37

47 54 51 58 52 53 50 62 55 49 67 67 53 52 50 50 63 59 53 40 53

32 33 38 36 31 34 40 12 32 35 26 32 34 21 33 38 35 37 51 36 34

42 44 41 48 52 45 42 63 41 35 51 43 45 49 42 43 51 50 40 32 45

8 6 8 7 4 7 7 6 5 10 13 4 7 8 7 7 5 6 5 9 7

19 17 13 10 12 14 11 19 23 20 10 20 14 23 18 12 9 8 4 23 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 38 37 35 30 37 43 10 36 26 28 32 37 31 38 37 38 41 38 34 37

42 48 48 51 59 49 45 74 45 55 50 48 49 50 47 48 55 51 50 42 49

16 14 15 14 11 14 12 16 19 19 23 20 14 20 15 16 7 8 12 25 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 50 64 57 52 55 60 36 51 42 45 53 55 48 55 57 56 64 61 43 55

37 27 22 26 24 27 23 41 28 40 46 30 27 29 26 29 26 25 30 26 27

14 23 14 17 24 19 17 24 21 19 9 17 19 24 20 14 18 11 10 31 19

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident

Somewhat6Confident

Slightly6Confident

Not6at6All6Confident

Don't6Know

Total

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

24 16 13 13 11 15 11 23 21 25 16 26 15 16 16 15 15 13 22 14 15

37 38 42 41 42 40 42 35 36 32 30 32 40 36 35 43 41 43 39 41 40

19 23 18 22 21 21 22 19 15 26 20 11 21 19 18 22 23 23 21 19 21

19 23 24 22 21 22 22 18 26 15 33 26 22 25 27 20 21 20 17 22 22

2 0 4 3 6 2 2 5 3 2 0 6 2 4 4 1 1 0 2 4 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 71 68 69 63 69 68 69 73 75 55 74 69 68 70 70 74 69 62 65 69

21 25 26 29 28 26 28 21 21 20 45 26 26 22 25 27 24 29 35 25 26

5 4 6 2 9 5 4 11 6 5 0 0 5 10 5 3 2 2 4 10 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 50 49 45 40 49 46 55 52 66 44 58 49 58 46 50 46 48 46 48 49

36 44 43 51 44 44 48 31 43 25 48 36 44 32 49 41 50 49 50 39 44

6 6 8 4 16 7 6 14 6 9 8 6 7 10 5 9 4 4 4 13 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 20 24 21 19 21 21 17 25 22 15 21 21 15 24 23 20 22 37 16 21

24 21 20 20 14 20 22 14 18 19 30 21 20 19 23 20 19 23 15 18 20

15 15 19 17 19 17 15 21 19 14 22 24 17 17 15 17 17 18 8 18 17

30 34 29 28 31 31 31 35 28 30 34 27 31 34 28 29 35 32 26 29 31

11 10 8 13 18 11 11 13 10 14 0 7 11 15 11 11 9 6 14 20 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 41 44 42 33 41 43 31 43 42 45 42 41 34 47 43 39 45 52 33 41

44 49 48 45 49 47 46 56 46 44 55 51 47 51 43 46 52 50 34 47 47

23 23 29 27 26 25 26 22 22 40 19 36 25 24 22 28 25 29 22 23 25

34 39 34 35 34 36 36 38 36 36 30 11 36 32 36 35 42 36 46 29 36

21 20 14 15 21 18 17 18 24 10 28 7 18 21 16 20 16 15 14 21 18

19 15 21 19 15 18 19 18 15 12 23 46 18 20 21 15 16 18 14 20 18

4 4 2 4 5 4 4 5 3 2 0 0 4 4 5 3 2 2 4 7 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 62 63 62 60 61 61 60 58 77 49 46 61 56 58 63 66 65 68 53 61

39 35 35 34 35 36 35 35 39 21 51 54 36 40 37 35 32 33 29 41 36
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34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

36 41 43 43 32 40 39 40 42 37 55 38 40 45 39 42 32 35 50 44 40

24 17 20 27 25 22 23 23 15 24 14 21 22 26 19 20 28 21 17 21 22

18 20 19 15 20 18 18 14 25 13 14 20 18 15 18 21 19 20 16 16 18

21 20 16 14 16 18 17 21 15 22 17 17 18 12 21 14 21 23 17 14 18

2 2 1 2 7 3 3 2 3 4 0 3 3 2 4 3 0 2 0 6 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 58 63 70 57 62 62 63 57 62 69 59 62 71 58 62 60 55 67 65 62

39 40 35 28 36 36 35 35 40 35 31 38 36 27 39 35 40 43 33 29 36

49 57 59 59 46 55 54 56 57 56 65 65 55 55 53 56 48 59 59 60 55

23 24 22 25 27 24 25 25 19 23 22 6 24 22 24 23 26 24 31 21 24

18 8 11 9 10 11 11 8 11 15 8 6 11 11 11 11 14 12 2 8 11

9 9 8 6 10 8 8 9 9 7 5 16 8 9 10 7 12 6 7 6 8

2 3 1 1 6 2 2 2 4 0 0 7 2 4 3 3 0 1 0 5 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

71 81 81 84 74 79 79 81 76 79 87 71 79 77 76 79 75 82 90 81 79

27 17 18 15 20 19 19 18 20 21 13 22 19 19 21 18 25 18 10 14 19

47 50 54 44 48 49 47 58 48 55 46 53 49 51 48 46 53 55 30 46 49

35 30 28 36 35 32 33 29 32 38 23 20 32 31 30 38 29 29 44 31 32

9 10 8 7 5 8 9 6 11 2 12 7 8 6 10 7 8 6 12 11 8

8 8 8 11 5 8 10 5 6 3 11 16 8 7 11 8 9 8 10 4 8

1 3 2 2 7 3 2 4 4 2 8 3 3 5 2 1 0 1 3 8 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

82 80 82 81 83 81 80 86 79 92 69 73 81 82 78 85 82 84 74 77 81

17 18 16 18 10 16 18 10 17 6 23 23 16 13 21 15 17 15 23 15 16

35 38 31 38 30 35 32 44 40 30 56 59 35 44 34 34 27 31 43 39 35

21 18 20 22 20 20 21 17 16 31 20 6 20 21 20 16 21 18 24 24 20

25 25 23 20 23 23 25 16 25 26 10 4 23 16 24 28 25 28 19 16 23

18 19 24 19 24 20 22 21 16 13 5 31 20 16 20 21 27 23 14 14 20

1 2 2 2 5 2 2 2 4 0 8 0 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 7 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 55 51 59 49 55 52 61 56 61 77 65 55 65 55 50 48 48 67 63 55

42 43 47 39 46 43 46 37 41 39 16 35 43 32 44 49 52 51 33 30 43
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35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6

2.61326times

0.606times

Total

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often

Not6Often6Enough

Right6Amount

Don't6Know

Total

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe

Less6Safe

No6Difference

Don't6Know

Total

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It

Not6Worth6It

Don't6Know

Total

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

24 28 29 30 24 28 30 18 25 28 18 35 28 8 17 26 33 51 55 25 28

33 30 25 29 24 28 28 29 27 36 14 31 28 21 30 29 37 28 33 21 28

43 42 46 41 52 44 42 53 48 36 68 34 44 72 54 45 30 21 12 54 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 0 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 3 2

97 96 96 97 96 96 97 95 94 96 94 100 96 95 96 97 98 96 97 94 96

1 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 64 61 63 56 61 64 54 56 49 58 77 61 56 59 60 67 67 65 52 61

10 7 7 11 10 9 8 13 7 9 10 0 9 15 8 11 7 6 4 5 9

28 25 25 22 26 25 24 25 28 32 24 23 25 22 26 26 23 22 28 32 25

7 4 7 4 9 6 4 8 9 11 8 0 6 7 7 3 3 5 4 11 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 20 19 20 22 19 20 14 20 24 14 4 19 14 15 26 18 23 16 15 19

16 10 12 13 9 12 11 17 9 16 37 29 12 16 14 10 11 9 11 13 12

65 67 66 61 63 65 66 59 70 54 49 68 65 64 66 61 67 64 70 65 65

5 3 4 6 6 5 4 10 2 7 0 0 5 7 6 3 3 4 3 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

35 35 31 32 27 32 35 21 30 34 28 10 32 28 33 37 29 29 43 32 32

57 61 65 63 64 62 60 72 64 62 59 80 62 64 58 58 67 69 55 60 62

8 4 4 5 9 6 5 7 7 4 14 11 6 8 9 5 3 3 1 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

53 57 57 53 57 56 52 61 60 69 62 68 56 64 52 57 60 49 56 52 56

38 35 35 38 28 35 40 24 31 24 24 23 35 23 40 36 33 45 34 34 35

9 8 8 9 15 9 8 15 9 7 14 9 9 14 8 7 7 6 10 14 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him

Consider6Voting6for6Him

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him

Don't6Know

Total

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Don't6Know

Total

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party

Closer6to6Democratic6Party

Other

Neither

Don't6Know

Total

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

21 23 25 28 33 25 19 61 25 27 32 8 25 36 23 25 25 24 18 24 25

42 31 28 21 20 29 27 27 35 36 31 48 29 29 34 26 35 25 24 23 29

35 43 42 46 42 42 52 8 35 31 32 30 42 31 39 47 39 49 55 43 42

3 3 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 5 14 4 5 4 2 1 2 3 11 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

80 91 92 98 96 91 94 91 87 73 88 75 91 85 89 93 94 97 91 90 91

19 9 8 2 4 9 6 9 13 27 12 25 9 15 11 7 6 3 9 9 9

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 25 29 24 21 25 30 4 24 20 14 16 25 11 26 24 23 34 47 23 25

31 26 32 34 37 31 23 64 34 40 30 31 31 43 29 31 35 27 17 25 31

41 40 34 38 37 38 41 27 34 35 52 46 38 39 40 41 38 34 34 35 38

0 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 2

4 6 4 3 6 5 4 6 8 5 5 8 5 6 4 3 2 2 0 17 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 27 24 29 31 27 31 5 21 23 0 22 27 15 28 30 41 18 18 28 27

32 33 38 28 30 32 27 53 49 42 0 0 32 44 31 32 36 33 35 14 32

0 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 2 1

41 33 31 38 37 36 37 35 25 36 85 65 36 32 39 31 20 47 46 47 36

3 7 4 4 3 4 4 7 5 0 16 0 4 9 1 6 3 0 0 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 26 32 34 37 31 23 64 34 40 30 31 31 43 29 31 35 27 17 25 31

13 14 13 11 11 13 11 14 17 15 0 0 13 18 12 13 14 12 12 5 13

17 13 10 14 14 14 15 9 9 13 44 30 14 13 16 13 8 16 16 17 14

10 13 11 13 11 12 15 1 7 8 0 16 12 6 13 14 17 9 8 10 12

23 25 29 24 21 25 30 4 24 20 14 16 25 11 26 24 23 34 47 23 25

5 9 5 4 6 6 5 8 9 5 13 8 6 10 4 5 3 2 0 20 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Pure6Independent

3.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP

2.6Tea6Party

Total

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney

Rick6Perry

Sarah6Palin

Rudy6Giuliani

Michele6Bachmann

Ron6Paul

Herman6Cain

Newt6Gingrich

Tim6Pawlenty

Jon6Huntsman

Rick6Santorum

Gary6Johnson

Undecided/6Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

26 29 31 29 21 28 33 8 26 22 13 38 28 24 30 31 28 30 33 20 28

27 25 29 32 36 29 22 60 31 38 30 31 29 38 27 28 34 26 15 23 29

12 12 13 10 10 11 11 14 15 10 0 0 11 17 11 12 11 11 12 5 11

11 10 9 10 11 10 11 7 8 9 36 16 10 8 10 10 6 14 10 13 10

8 5 5 6 5 5 7 1 3 8 0 0 5 1 6 7 8 4 5 6 5

11 12 11 10 10 11 13 1 10 8 8 7 11 3 13 8 10 14 25 13 11

5 7 4 4 6 5 4 8 8 5 13 8 5 8 4 4 2 1 0 19 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 29 31 29 21 28 33 8 26 22 13 38 28 24 30 31 28 30 33 20 28

39 37 42 42 46 40 32 74 45 48 30 31 40 56 37 40 46 37 27 28 40

11 10 9 10 11 10 11 7 8 9 36 16 10 8 10 10 6 14 10 13 10

19 17 15 15 15 16 20 2 14 16 8 7 16 4 19 15 18 19 30 19 16

5 7 4 4 6 5 4 8 8 5 13 8 5 8 4 4 2 1 0 19 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 37 33 34 42 37 38 22 35 43 38 15 37 13 40 33 38 38 47 49 37

58 64 67 66 58 63 63 78 65 58 62 85 63 87 61 67 62 62 53 51 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 22 17 17 25 20 22 14 13 10 59 0 20 17 18 18 17 24 35 16 20

7 15 20 25 26 18 19 0 20 11 0 0 18 10 15 22 20 24 7 18 18

13 14 13 10 7 12 10 37 21 0 41 0 12 28 8 15 7 13 15 8 12

8 15 2 8 6 8 8 15 8 10 0 50 8 0 14 8 11 2 15 6 8

8 6 10 5 9 8 7 0 7 18 0 17 8 9 9 8 9 7 4 6 8

19 5 7 5 3 7 7 0 5 18 0 16 7 6 9 8 12 6 0 4 7

1 3 7 4 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 7 3 3 6 4 0 4

1 2 3 6 4 3 4 0 0 11 0 0 3 2 2 3 5 4 3 4 3

2 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 2 4 0 0 2

0 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 1

0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 16 17 14 12 16 14 19 27 14 0 17 16 28 13 13 13 7 18 38 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes

No

Maybe

Don't6Know

Total

Yes/Maybe

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly

Support6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Support

Net$Oppose

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People

Don't6Know

Total

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone

Don't6Know

Total

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others

Don't6Know

Total

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing

Don't6Know

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

62 58 52 51 35 53 59 35 50 36 34 49 53 49 59 55 56 51 55 43 53

19 21 23 27 42 25 23 37 21 38 20 21 25 29 22 23 25 32 28 19 25

17 19 21 18 16 19 17 20 23 26 41 18 19 18 16 21 18 16 15 26 19

3 2 4 4 6 4 2 8 6 0 5 12 4 5 3 2 2 1 2 12 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

79 77 72 69 52 72 # 75 55 73 62 75 67 72 # 66 76 75 73 67 71 69 72

27 18 16 15 9 18 18 13 18 20 11 32 18 15 17 18 19 19 24 16 18

33 36 24 30 21 30 31 21 35 22 16 28 30 27 30 32 37 27 28 25 30

12 10 12 13 15 12 12 15 12 10 22 0 12 9 13 15 10 15 2 13 12

15 19 30 28 35 25 26 26 20 25 19 17 25 27 23 23 26 29 32 15 25

13 17 17 14 20 16 14 25 15 24 33 24 16 23 18 12 8 11 14 30 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 54 41 45 30 48 49 34 53 42 27 60 48 42 47 50 56 46 52 41 48

27 29 42 41 50 37 37 41 32 35 41 17 37 36 36 38 36 44 34 29 37

77 83 84 78 79 81 83 73 79 78 69 75 81 76 78 86 82 85 82 72 81

21 12 14 16 11 15 13 19 14 22 32 25 15 19 19 10 14 14 13 14 15

2 5 3 6 10 5 4 7 7 0 0 0 5 5 4 4 4 1 5 14 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 52 38 45 43 46 40 60 55 52 84 54 46 50 56 46 49 44 22 35 46

44 44 57 52 44 48 53 35 41 46 8 39 48 43 38 49 50 54 75 51 48

6 4 5 4 13 6 7 6 4 2 8 7 6 7 7 5 1 3 3 14 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 66 63 63 61 63 67 55 57 67 51 49 63 56 61 64 63 70 78 63 63

32 28 31 27 28 29 25 35 37 33 33 34 29 35 32 29 31 26 18 22 29

7 6 6 10 11 8 8 10 6 0 16 18 8 9 8 7 7 4 4 15 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 44 50 52 50 48 57 17 39 42 19 44 48 27 42 56 48 55 60 51 48

50 50 43 40 40 45 36 76 54 53 58 56 45 64 50 41 47 38 37 31 45

7 6 7 8 10 7 7 7 6 5 23 0 7 9 7 3 5 6 3 18 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good

Don't6Know

Total

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement

Don't6Know

Total

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values

Don't6Know

Total

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Libertarian

Progressive

Other

Don't6Know

Total

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

41 42 38 34 32 38 31 64 42 56 35 48 38 54 42 37 34 33 25 30 38

51 53 54 58 58 54 61 28 52 44 41 37 54 36 52 58 60 61 75 51 54

8 5 8 8 11 8 8 8 6 0 24 16 8 10 7 5 6 6 0 20 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 51 46 43 45 48 40 67 61 55 59 55 48 58 51 45 50 45 40 39 48

40 43 50 50 47 46 54 25 33 43 41 36 46 34 41 52 43 55 58 47 46

6 6 4 7 8 6 6 8 7 2 0 9 6 7 8 3 7 1 2 15 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 52 49 44 44 46 45 42 53 46 45 43 46 56 47 45 43 45 40 43 46

59 47 45 51 43 49 51 47 42 52 44 41 49 38 48 53 55 53 57 40 49

4 2 6 5 13 5 4 11 5 3 11 16 5 7 4 2 2 3 4 17 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 26 35 38 36 31 36 19 23 31 0 18 31 22 33 32 32 31 42 29 31

27 32 29 32 27 30 29 29 34 25 43 42 30 35 29 32 29 30 32 21 30

21 15 12 10 18 15 14 21 14 17 13 11 15 16 15 16 18 13 9 11 15

4 4 5 3 2 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 5 6 2 5 1 3 4

11 12 8 7 4 9 7 11 15 14 0 4 9 8 10 6 11 14 11 4 9

2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5 7 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1

14 10 9 10 12 11 8 18 13 13 40 18 11 15 8 7 6 5 5 32 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 27 22 22 18 25 21 37 27 43 50 40 25 29 26 27 28 20 21 16 25

26 21 28 29 29 26 32 9 13 22 0 0 26 10 23 27 32 34 26 27 26

24 31 32 36 33 32 37 7 30 17 20 34 32 21 28 34 27 33 50 47 32

14 22 18 12 20 17 10 48 29 19 30 26 17 41 23 12 14 13 4 10 17

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent

1.6Ideo6Consistent

Total

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6

3.6Not6TP6Supporter

5.6Don't6Know

Total

57 GENDER

Male

Female

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

38 28 27 28 27 29 26 38 32 34 41 29 29 27 30 29 33 27 35 28 29

25 19 23 25 24 23 27 14 14 20 9 20 23 13 21 25 25 27 23 21 23

18 27 29 30 28 27 31 14 21 22 25 23 27 24 24 28 22 27 37 34 27

19 26 22 17 21 22 16 34 34 24 25 29 22 36 24 18 21 19 6 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 44 41 39 43 44 39 51 51 52 74 57 44 53 45 36 41 35 42 59 44

48 56 59 61 58 56 61 49 49 48 26 43 56 47 55 64 59 66 58 41 56

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 29 31 29 21 28 33 8 26 22 13 38 28 24 30 31 28 30 33 20 28

63 63 58 62 71 63 59 79 64 66 68 52 63 63 59 64 67 67 56 57 63

11 8 12 8 8 9 8 13 10 12 19 10 9 13 12 5 5 4 11 23 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 7 2 6 4 6 5 5 4 17 0 25 6 2 4 7 9 9 6 1 6

91 92 98 93 95 94 94 93 97 84 100 75 94 98 96 93 91 91 94 92 94

2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 29 31 29 21 28 33 8 26 22 13 38 28 24 30 31 28 30 33 20 28

5 5 1 4 3 4 3 4 2 11 0 13 4 1 2 5 6 6 3 1 4

57 58 56 58 68 59 55 74 62 55 68 39 59 62 57 60 61 61 53 52 59

12 8 12 9 8 10 9 14 10 12 19 10 10 13 12 5 5 4 11 27 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 50 44 45 42 48 50 39 47 53 44 42 48 41 43 48 53 57 64 41 48

43 50 56 55 58 52 50 61 53 47 56 58 52 59 57 52 47 44 36 59 52

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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58 AGE6GROUP

186to629

306to644

456to654

556to664

656or6Older

Total

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White

Black

Hispanic/6Latino

Asian

Native6American

Other

Total

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000

$25,0006to6$49,999

$50,0006to6$74,999

$75,0006to6$99,999

$100,0006to6$199,999

$200,0006or6More

Don't6Know

Total

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate

High6School6Graduate

Some6College

College6Graduate

Post6Graduate

Refused

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

100 0 0 0 0 17 14 14 22 37 15 39 17 23 22 16 13 9 21 16 17

0 100 0 0 0 29 28 30 34 27 39 20 29 21 27 31 41 32 25 22 29

0 0 100 0 0 21 20 22 24 14 12 18 21 20 19 20 16 29 26 20 21

0 0 0 100 0 21 25 13 12 19 21 9 21 18 19 22 19 23 25 24 21

0 0 0 0 100 13 12 21 8 3 13 15 13 19 13 12 12 7 4 18 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 63 63 78 65 65 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 43 64 68 75 72 72 65 65

11 13 14 8 22 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 13 31 16 10 7 7 6 9 13

21 19 19 9 11 16 0 0 100 0 0 0 16 20 15 17 12 15 12 19 16

10 4 3 4 1 5 0 0 0 100 0 0 5 3 3 4 6 5 9 6 5

1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 10 14 13 22 15 10 35 19 10 40 17 15 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

24 17 17 17 19 19 18 22 18 12 12 31 19 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 19

19 22 19 21 19 20 21 16 21 17 8 25 20 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 20

12 22 12 14 15 16 18 9 11 20 15 6 16 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 16

8 17 21 17 8 15 17 8 14 15 0 16 15 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 15

6 4 6 5 1 5 5 2 3 9 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 5

11 9 11 13 16 11 11 8 13 16 16 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 2 2 1 8 3 2 6 5 2 4 0 3 11 3 1 1 1 0 3 3

23 20 26 16 19 21 20 29 22 8 22 15 21 44 29 20 16 8 8 8 21

35 29 32 29 28 30 30 31 33 24 39 36 30 30 39 41 27 20 18 20 30

26 29 19 30 20 25 25 22 29 38 24 20 25 10 22 23 36 40 40 18 25

6 16 17 19 18 16 19 7 5 22 5 30 16 4 7 15 20 30 34 13 16

5 5 4 5 7 5 4 6 6 6 6 0 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 39 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time

Employed6Part3Time

Self3Employed

Homemaker

Retired

Student

Unemployed

Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC

5.66Self3Employed

6.66Homemaker

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC

9.66Student

10.66Unemployed

11.66Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

38 52 48 35 8 40 42 35 40 37 15 35 40 13 43 52 45 58 49 15 40

14 7 7 9 4 8 8 4 10 17 5 6 8 7 10 7 7 6 5 14 8

5 11 13 7 5 9 10 6 5 6 14 10 9 4 9 7 11 12 18 6 9

6 12 9 4 2 7 8 5 8 0 8 25 7 8 7 7 10 5 10 8 7

0 1 6 29 74 17 18 23 9 10 29 11 17 24 16 20 18 10 5 17 17

20 3 1 0 0 5 3 7 5 18 5 8 5 9 7 3 3 3 5 3 5

12 9 12 11 3 10 7 15 18 3 14 4 10 33 9 5 5 4 8 5 10

4 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 9 10 0 5 3 0 0 1 2 0 32 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 37 33 26 5 28 31 18 28 23 10 35 28 8 33 35 32 38 42 13 28

10 15 15 9 2 11 10 16 12 14 6 0 11 5 10 16 12 20 7 3 11

8 6 5 7 3 6 6 3 7 15 0 6 6 5 5 6 7 5 5 8 6

6 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 6 2

5 11 13 7 5 9 10 6 5 6 14 10 9 4 9 7 11 12 18 6 9

6 12 9 4 2 7 8 5 8 0 8 25 7 8 7 7 10 5 10 8 7

0 0 2 12 39 8 8 10 4 8 9 7 8 14 5 10 11 5 2 5 8

0 0 4 15 32 8 8 13 5 2 20 4 8 10 11 10 7 5 4 6 8

20 3 1 0 0 5 3 7 5 18 5 8 5 9 7 3 3 3 5 3 5

12 9 12 11 3 10 7 15 18 3 14 4 10 33 9 5 5 4 8 5 10

4 6 5 7 8 6 6 7 5 9 15 0 6 4 0 1 2 2 0 39 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

83 84 79 74 65 78 79 71 80 81 74 96 78 84 74 73 81 74 89 86 78

17 16 21 26 35 22 21 30 20 19 26 4 22 17 26 28 19 26 11 14 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

84 85 83 89 97 86 87 84 85 84 94 100 86 93 85 83 88 79 93 92 86

17 16 17 11 3 14 13 16 15 16 6 0 14 7 15 17 12 21 7 8 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 46 48 47 48 49 45 63 56 49 68 41 49 69 48 43 39 40 33 69 49

41 54 52 53 52 51 55 37 44 51 32 59 51 31 52 57 61 60 67 32 51

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married

Live6with6a6Partner

Single

Divorced/6Separated

Widowed

Refused

Total

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes

No

Refused

Total

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Muslim

Other

No6Religion

Refused

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

60 46 50 60 87 57 53 73 60 56 77 48 57 83 53 53 50 45 34 73 57

41 54 50 40 13 43 47 27 41 44 23 52 43 17 47 48 51 56 66 27 43

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 23 29 33 41 30 28 44 31 27 45 6 30 35 33 33 24 30 14 31 30

71 77 71 67 60 70 72 56 69 74 55 94 70 65 67 68 76 70 86 69 70

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 22 26 21 21 24 21 38 27 27 20 0 24 28 24 27 20 27 10 23 24

71 78 74 79 79 76 79 62 73 73 80 100 76 72 76 73 80 73 90 77 76

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 65 61 64 51 56 62 33 52 54 37 48 56 22 51 64 72 81 67 37 56

2 2 4 1 0 2 1 4 4 0 10 4 2 4 2 2 1 0 6 1 2

63 19 18 9 6 23 17 36 28 36 35 35 23 45 25 21 16 12 24 16 23

0 9 10 15 14 9 10 11 8 2 8 13 9 16 15 9 7 5 2 6 9

0 1 2 5 24 5 5 9 3 2 0 0 5 11 6 4 4 1 2 4 5

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 4 6 10 0 5 3 1 1 0 2 0 36 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 23 23 23 17 21 22 19 24 16 37 16 21 15 16 25 25 30 20 16 21

75 73 73 73 77 74 75 74 72 75 57 84 74 81 83 74 75 68 80 54 74

7 4 4 4 6 5 4 7 5 9 6 0 5 4 0 1 0 2 0 30 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 40 39 47 52 42 43 62 27 17 47 28 42 42 53 48 41 35 33 24 42

23 27 30 25 17 25 22 11 51 22 24 30 25 28 20 27 26 33 26 17 25

2 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 4 2 1 2

3 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 3 0 1

8 7 5 2 4 5 5 4 4 21 8 27 5 3 6 6 6 6 9 3 5

22 16 14 13 10 15 18 10 10 18 11 9 15 18 14 13 19 16 18 10 15

8 10 10 11 15 10 11 12 8 12 10 6 10 5 6 5 6 6 10 46 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More

A6Few6Times6a6Month

A6Few6Times6a6Year

Never

Refused

Total

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Total

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline

Cell6Phone

Total

186to629 306to644 456to654 556to664 656or6Older Total White Black
Hispanic/6
Latino

Asian
Native6

American
Other Total

Less6than6
$25,000

$25,0006to6
$49,999

$50,0006to6
$74,999

$75,0006to6
$99,999

$100,0006to6
$199,999

$200,0006or6
More

Don't6Know Total

6AGE6GROUP 6ETHNICITY 6ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

29 33 36 34 48 35 30 43 49 31 34 45 35 42 40 41 33 31 19 20 35

15 18 13 18 13 16 16 21 15 14 13 8 16 10 16 17 18 20 22 12 16

22 23 21 21 13 21 23 16 16 23 27 30 21 20 22 20 23 24 22 13 21

27 17 20 16 12 18 22 10 12 19 11 16 18 24 19 17 20 14 28 12 18

8 9 10 11 15 10 11 10 8 14 15 0 10 4 4 6 5 11 8 44 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 17 19 17 15 18 19 18 15 31 15 20 18 17 14 14 22 24 34 17 18

19 20 24 25 24 22 26 27 5 16 16 7 22 24 24 20 22 17 14 29 22

30 38 33 39 43 36 32 46 48 28 27 33 36 43 34 43 29 37 38 29 36

27 25 24 19 19 23 23 10 32 24 42 40 23 16 27 23 27 22 15 26 23

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 62 65 75 79 67 64 68 78 72 36 59 67 69 62 64 69 69 60 77 67

40 38 35 25 21 33 36 32 23 28 64 41 33 31 38 36 31 32 40 24 33

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree

Somewhat6Agree

Somewhat6Disagree

Strongly6Disagree

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

36 26 23 22 25 29 24 31 22 26 24 24 25 35 27 15 26 26 24 23 25 25 24 27 24

12 21 23 25 25 18 23 28 21 25 23 21 22 12 38 19 30 24 23 20 25 22 28 20 23

8 16 13 15 15 11 14 13 15 13 14 13 14 17 14 16 19 11 14 13 10 18 19 13 14

29 33 36 33 31 38 34 24 36 34 34 38 33 29 21 40 19 36 34 38 36 32 25 35 34

15 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 6 0 10 6 4 5 7 4 4 4 5 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 47 46 47 49 47 47 59 43 50 47 44 47 47 65 34 56 50 47 43 50 46 52 47 47

37 49 49 48 46 50 48 38 51 47 48 52 48 47 35 56 38 47 48 50 46 49 44 49 48

0 5 4 2 2 5 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 13 8 1 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3

13 14 13 9 6 10 11 9 11 8 11 11 12 8 23 12 9 8 11 13 12 11 8 7 11

15 24 17 20 22 22 20 16 21 29 20 22 18 18 10 26 21 16 20 23 17 18 22 18 20

53 52 61 66 68 45 61 70 59 43 61 60 61 54 58 52 64 64 61 55 63 64 64 62 61

19 5 5 3 2 18 5 3 5 17 5 4 6 7 0 9 4 10 5 6 5 4 2 11 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 19 17 11 8 15 14 11 15 11 14 15 15 21 32 13 11 11 14 17 15 14 11 10 14

68 76 78 86 90 67 81 86 80 72 81 82 79 72 68 78 85 79 81 78 80 82 87 79 81

57 67 68 60 47 70 62 53 64 67 62 63 69 54 38 67 48 62 62 65 69 62 54 57 62

15 18 15 14 15 13 15 20 14 14 15 16 13 12 26 14 17 14 15 15 15 14 16 17 15

4 5 6 10 14 2 8 11 7 2 8 8 4 6 0 8 12 7 8 7 4 9 10 8 8

12 8 10 13 22 12 12 15 12 8 12 10 10 22 30 8 20 14 12 9 10 13 18 15 12

13 3 2 3 3 4 3 1 3 8 3 3 3 6 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

71 85 82 74 62 83 77 73 78 81 77 79 82 66 64 81 65 76 77 80 84 77 69 74 77

16 12 16 23 36 13 20 26 19 10 20 18 14 28 30 16 32 21 20 16 15 22 28 23 20

34 55 57 46 39 43 50 42 53 39 50 51 59 55 37 50 36 40 50 53 55 53 42 37 50

18 21 19 20 12 28 19 19 18 28 19 17 19 15 36 17 18 28 19 20 20 16 15 27 19

12 6 7 10 13 7 9 11 8 11 9 10 6 16 0 10 11 9 9 8 7 11 10 9 9

22 11 12 20 32 8 17 21 17 10 17 17 13 15 14 13 29 15 17 13 15 18 27 17 17

15 6 5 4 4 15 6 7 5 13 6 5 4 0 13 10 6 8 6 6 3 3 6 10 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

51 77 75 66 51 71 69 61 71 67 69 69 78 69 74 67 54 68 69 73 75 69 57 63 69

34 17 20 30 45 15 26 32 25 20 26 26 19 31 14 23 40 24 26 21 22 28 37 26 26

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?
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6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase

Don't6Know

Total

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending)

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes)

%$Want$Taxes$Included

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help

Mostly6Harm

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit

Spend6on6New6Programs

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

12 8 5 8 6 6 7 6 7 8 7 6 5 13 6 8 9 5 7 6 6 7 9 5 7

7 6 7 6 14 16 8 10 8 9 8 7 4 13 0 9 14 15 8 6 8 6 11 17 8

18 20 22 28 28 11 23 25 23 15 23 23 23 40 18 28 28 17 23 23 23 24 27 18 23

10 18 23 22 20 18 20 20 21 16 20 19 20 10 63 12 25 22 20 19 22 20 22 20 20

44 41 40 32 29 41 37 35 37 43 37 40 42 19 13 41 21 36 37 41 37 39 29 33 37

9 7 4 4 3 9 5 3 5 10 5 5 5 6 0 3 3 6 5 6 4 4 2 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 14 12 15 20 22 15 # 17 14 18 15 # 13 10 26 6 17 23 20 15 # 12 14 13 20 21 15

18 20 22 28 28 11 23 # 25 23 15 23 # 23 23 40 18 28 28 17 23 # 23 23 24 27 18 23

54 58 63 54 49 59 57 # 55 58 58 57 # 59 62 29 76 53 46 57 57 # 60 59 59 51 53 57

47 52 56 65 68 50 59 # 62 59 48 59 # 55 53 75 88 57 76 58 59 # 54 59 57 70 60 59

79 85 92 88 92 85 89 # 91 89 82 89 # 89 89 81 94 90 88 89 89 # 88 90 89 89 88 89

41 64 59 54 52 65 57 57 57 64 57 59 59 53 40 62 48 60 57 59 62 57 50 58 57

31 12 22 24 29 13 21 24 21 10 21 19 22 15 8 25 28 18 21 20 22 19 29 16 21

13 19 14 15 12 14 15 13 16 17 15 15 13 21 44 10 19 13 15 16 12 17 15 17 15

15 5 5 7 8 8 6 6 6 10 6 7 5 11 8 3 5 10 6 6 4 7 6 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 11 11 11 13 5 11 9 12 5 11 11 13 11 8 20 8 9 11 11 13 12 12 8 11

12 8 12 14 8 18 11 10 11 17 11 12 11 4 8 9 10 12 11 11 14 9 10 13 11

13 18 14 13 17 13 15 17 15 13 15 16 13 6 0 16 17 14 15 18 13 16 13 12 15

56 61 59 57 54 58 58 60 57 60 58 57 58 71 76 52 60 58 58 56 57 59 60 61 58

6 2 5 4 8 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 8 8 4 4 7 5 4 4 4 5 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 19 22 25 21 23 22 18 23 22 22 23 24 15 16 29 18 21 22 22 27 21 22 21 22

69 79 73 71 71 71 73 78 72 73 73 74 71 77 76 68 78 72 73 74 69 75 73 72 73

23 25 24 27 31 34 27 31 25 28 27 26 29 21 17 12 32 23 27 26 26 27 29 23 27

63 64 65 62 52 58 62 58 63 59 62 63 62 64 77 73 53 59 62 61 66 63 57 61 62

14 11 11 12 16 8 12 11 12 13 12 11 9 15 6 15 15 18 12 13 8 10 14 16 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot

Increase6a6Little

Stay6the6Same

Decrease6a6Little

Decrease6a6Lot

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Increase

Stay$the$Same

Net$Decrease

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement

Don't6Know

Total

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance

Don't6Know

Total

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

76 72 67 70 69 63 69 76 67 63 69 64 71 75 69 71 83 62 69 62 71 73 77 68 69

22 27 29 27 28 34 28 21 30 36 28 33 27 19 31 28 15 32 28 35 28 23 20 30 28

2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 6 0 1 2 6 3 3 2 5 3 3 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 32 32 32 30 35 32 35 31 36 32 36 32 57 10 26 25 30 32 30 36 36 32 27 32

13 35 37 39 41 29 36 38 37 25 36 36 37 20 35 45 37 33 36 36 39 36 37 35 36

35 20 22 23 20 23 22 20 22 22 22 20 22 11 42 18 27 24 22 24 16 19 24 25 22

4 3 4 4 2 8 4 3 3 12 4 3 3 0 13 6 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 4

3 6 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 5 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2

6 5 4 2 6 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 13 0 1 3 6 4 5 3 3 2 6 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

52 67 69 70 71 64 69 73 68 61 69 72 69 77 45 70 62 64 69 66 75 72 68 62 69

35 20 22 23 20 23 22 # 20 22 22 22 # 20 22 11 42 18 27 24 22 # 24 16 19 24 25 22

7 9 5 5 3 8 6 5 6 12 6 5 5 0 13 11 8 6 6 5 7 6 6 7 6

46 46 58 69 70 53 60 58 61 49 60 62 59 56 71 68 56 51 60 63 62 56 61 49 60

42 47 38 23 21 37 33 34 32 43 33 31 35 36 29 28 36 37 33 31 32 36 33 38 33

13 6 4 9 9 10 7 7 7 8 7 7 6 7 0 4 8 13 7 6 7 8 6 13 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 30 43 54 45 48 43 37 45 38 43 46 41 59 50 48 33 45 43 49 45 40 36 40 43

53 63 52 40 48 47 50 56 48 53 50 47 54 21 50 48 59 46 50 46 51 53 58 47 50

15 7 5 7 7 6 7 7 6 10 7 7 5 19 0 4 8 9 7 5 5 7 7 13 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

73 79 83 78 82 68 80 83 80 67 80 80 81 82 62 83 79 78 80 82 79 80 77 77 80

22 17 14 18 14 28 16 13 17 24 16 16 16 18 30 14 17 18 16 15 19 14 19 19 16

5 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 8 4 4 3 0 8 3 4 3 4 3 2 6 4 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 70 74 68 77 68 71 77 70 63 71 69 73 82 49 74 74 74 71 71 74 72 72 67 71

24 25 21 26 19 26 23 19 24 29 23 25 20 18 42 24 22 23 23 23 23 20 23 28 23

15 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 8 6 6 8 0 8 3 5 4 6 6 4 8 5 5 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

18 34 35 40 33 29 35 31 37 24 35 37 34 53 10 39 33 30 35 36 35 40 32 27 35

19 19 20 16 19 25 19 20 18 27 19 18 18 15 0 24 20 23 19 18 20 20 19 20 19

19 9 10 12 7 10 10 10 10 11 10 10 10 6 22 17 9 8 10 12 12 6 8 10 10

37 33 30 27 36 22 31 33 30 24 31 28 34 22 47 18 35 31 31 28 29 29 38 33 31

8 5 5 5 5 14 6 7 5 15 6 6 5 4 21 2 4 9 6 7 5 5 3 10 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 53 56 56 52 54 54 51 55 50 54 56 51 69 10 63 53 53 54 53 55 60 52 46 54

56 42 39 39 43 32 41 42 40 35 41 38 44 28 69 36 43 39 41 40 41 35 46 44 41

17 36 38 39 31 27 36 30 38 19 36 36 35 61 32 36 32 34 36 37 36 38 34 28 36

16 19 23 20 20 19 21 22 20 20 21 22 23 17 8 21 17 18 21 22 22 22 17 16 21

22 15 7 11 11 6 10 12 10 6 10 11 10 0 0 18 9 10 10 10 14 9 9 10 10

26 23 27 27 33 25 27 28 27 27 27 25 26 22 47 19 38 26 27 22 26 26 36 31 27

20 7 6 3 5 24 6 8 5 28 6 6 6 0 13 6 4 12 6 8 3 4 4 15 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

33 55 60 59 51 46 56 52 58 39 56 58 58 78 40 57 49 52 56 59 58 60 51 44 56

48 38 34 37 44 30 37 39 37 33 37 36 36 22 47 37 47 35 37 33 40 36 45 41 37

24 32 37 41 42 33 37 32 39 39 37 35 38 32 45 36 40 41 37 37 37 36 37 39 37

64 64 57 53 52 52 57 62 55 49 57 59 57 64 34 55 54 52 57 57 59 57 56 52 57

12 4 6 6 6 15 6 6 6 12 6 6 5 4 21 9 6 8 6 6 5 7 6 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 42 49 44 37 25 43 41 44 24 43 45 41 60 59 53 43 26 43 42 48 46 44 28 43

63 54 47 54 56 65 53 57 51 66 53 51 56 40 41 39 57 62 53 54 48 49 54 63 53

11 3 4 2 7 10 4 2 5 10 4 4 3 0 0 8 1 12 4 4 4 5 2 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

40 35 27 29 29 34 30 35 28 33 30 30 32 25 14 22 31 32 30 31 28 28 31 33 30

41 59 65 64 61 46 61 58 63 50 61 62 61 70 65 65 63 54 61 61 65 62 62 54 61

19 6 8 7 10 20 9 7 9 17 9 8 7 4 21 14 7 14 9 8 7 10 8 13 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes

No

Refused

Total

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

34 42 43 46 43 35 43 39 44 40 43 42 48 43 47 35 44 38 43 44 43 42 44 40 43

52 54 50 50 50 52 51 56 50 49 51 53 47 57 32 55 50 54 51 49 55 52 49 52 51

14 5 7 5 7 13 6 5 6 11 6 6 5 0 21 10 7 8 6 7 2 6 8 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 29 34 36 28 30 32 27 34 23 32 33 32 37 31 34 29 28 32 31 38 33 33 23 32

69 69 64 63 68 64 66 73 63 71 66 65 66 63 69 62 71 64 66 66 60 66 67 71 66

4 2 2 1 5 6 2 1 3 6 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 8 2 3 3 1 1 6 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 37 32 31 34 33 33 41 31 35 33 34 31 36 22 34 35 34 33 33 33 34 32 37 33

48 57 60 64 56 51 59 54 61 51 59 59 63 64 57 54 58 54 59 59 63 59 60 52 59

17 6 8 5 10 16 8 6 8 14 8 7 6 0 21 12 7 12 8 8 4 7 8 12 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 19 21 38 51 26 30 25 31 24 30 30 32 50 0 29 27 26 30 29 32 30 27 32 30

77 81 76 59 45 65 67 73 66 69 67 67 67 44 92 63 69 69 67 68 66 68 69 62 67

3 1 3 4 5 9 3 2 3 7 3 3 2 6 8 8 3 5 3 3 2 2 4 7 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

47 24 22 16 21 26 21 18 22 25 21 25 17 4 23 20 18 27 21 25 20 17 19 27 21

53 76 78 84 79 71 78 82 78 72 78 75 83 96 77 79 82 72 78 75 79 83 81 73 78

0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

41 70 67 53 64 42 61 65 61 46 61 65 58 100 100 61 61 50 61 61 54 71 68 51 61

36 23 26 34 25 33 28 21 29 26 28 29 32 0 0 21 26 25 28 30 37 24 15 29 28

23 8 7 13 11 26 11 13 9 28 11 7 10 0 0 19 13 25 11 9 9 5 17 20 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

67 53 96 96 100 70 84 76 85 100 84 83 91 0 0 63 81 84 84 89 86 87 60 77 84

33 24 4 4 0 0 9 15 9 0 9 9 5 0 0 37 19 0 9 8 14 7 27 0 9

0 24 0 0 0 30 7 9 7 0 7 7 4 0 0 0 0 16 7 3 0 6 13 23 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

59 68 61 61 67 56 63 67 62 54 63 60 67 53 66 59 70 59 63 58 64 65 68 61 63

41 27 36 37 32 42 34 33 34 43 34 38 30 41 34 41 26 40 34 38 33 33 29 37 34

0 5 3 3 1 2 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 6 0 0 5 1 3 4 3 2 3 1 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 87 77 77 69 58 77 76 78 63 77 74 82 69 83 69 77 74 77 73 85 80 73 71 77

38 11 20 21 22 26 19 22 18 25 19 23 16 22 0 27 17 15 19 24 13 15 22 18 19

0 3 3 3 9 16 4 2 5 13 4 3 3 9 17 4 6 11 4 3 2 5 5 11 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 87 99 91 84 87 91 87 92 100 91 93 97 37 0 81 93 74 91 93 93 91 90 79 91

28 13 1 4 10 0 6 6 6 0 6 4 3 63 0 19 0 16 6 5 0 10 5 13 6

0 0 0 5 6 13 3 7 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 3 2 7 0 5 8 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 12 25 33 25 23 23 16 25 26 23 24 29 0 0 13 21 21 23 27 32 21 9 23 23

53 75 67 55 64 42 64 69 64 46 64 68 59 100 100 69 66 50 64 63 59 72 72 51 64

23 13 7 13 11 36 13 15 11 28 13 9 12 0 0 19 13 29 13 10 9 7 19 27 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 34 48 48 45 55 45 45 44 57 45 50 40 45 34 54 36 46 45 51 41 42 42 46 45

43 60 47 47 48 32 49 51 49 34 49 45 55 44 55 44 54 45 49 43 55 53 51 45 49

0 7 5 5 8 13 6 3 7 10 6 5 5 11 11 2 10 8 6 6 5 5 7 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 29 43 46 41 46 40 40 40 49 40 44 39 43 26 46 34 40 40 45 39 38 36 40 40

48 64 51 48 51 35 52 54 52 37 52 50 56 46 65 49 56 46 52 48 56 57 55 47 52

11 8 6 6 9 19 8 6 8 14 8 6 6 11 8 6 10 14 8 7 6 5 10 14 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

50 23 20 13 18 25 20 16 20 28 20 23 15 8 31 16 17 27 20 23 18 14 17 25 20

50 76 80 87 82 64 80 84 79 63 80 77 85 92 69 84 83 68 80 77 81 86 82 69 80

0 1 0 0 0 11 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 1 6 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

44 69 71 63 66 41 64 72 64 48 64 74 48 43 50 40 71 59 64 64 58 64 77 57 64

29 20 24 18 24 34 23 18 23 33 23 17 33 0 30 49 17 25 23 23 33 24 9 25 23

28 12 6 20 10 26 13 10 13 19 13 9 19 58 20 10 13 16 13 13 9 12 14 18 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 77 95 100 83 67 83 91 83 67 83 73 96 0 100 100 83 69 83 79 89 100 80 66 83

37 6 5 0 0 15 8 9 7 15 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 10 11 0 0 10 8

17 17 0 0 17 19 10 0 10 19 10 9 4 0 0 0 17 22 10 12 0 0 20 24 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 64 58 52 64 37 58 61 58 38 58 56 63 63 50 54 59 50 58 54 61 62 59 50 58

43 30 39 43 33 57 38 34 39 52 38 40 33 30 38 45 36 46 38 40 35 34 38 46 38

0 6 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 10 4 4 4 7 12 2 5 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

75 91 84 78 68 77 81 80 81 94 81 79 86 64 100 79 78 81 81 80 85 79 82 75 81

13 9 13 17 21 15 15 17 14 7 15 20 12 20 0 17 13 4 15 18 12 15 13 9 15

12 1 3 4 11 7 5 3 5 0 5 2 2 16 0 4 10 15 5 2 3 5 5 16 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 91 87 96 84 100 90 88 91 100 90 96 83 100 100 73 100 90 93 92 91 84 78 90

0 9 13 4 4 0 7 12 5 0 7 2 8 0 0 27 0 7 2 8 5 16 22 7

0 0 0 0 11 0 3 0 4 0 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 4 0 0 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 15 22 18 20 23 19 16 19 22 19 13 32 0 30 49 14 17 19 18 30 24 7 16 19

54 70 72 63 66 46 66 74 66 53 66 77 48 43 50 40 71 61 66 66 62 64 77 60 66

33 15 6 20 14 32 15 10 15 25 15 11 20 58 20 10 16 22 15 16 9 12 16 24 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

51 35 45 52 45 62 46 43 46 55 46 50 39 43 38 54 42 48 46 49 41 43 45 49 46

42 59 49 41 44 29 47 50 47 35 47 44 55 40 50 42 48 40 47 44 52 50 50 38 47

7 6 5 7 12 9 7 6 7 10 7 5 6 17 12 4 10 12 7 7 7 7 6 13 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Refused

Total

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact

Negative6Impact

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending

Social6Issues

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

32 30 41 48 40 51 40 39 41 44 40 42 38 39 35 53 37 39 40 42 39 40 38 41 40

48 61 54 44 48 33 51 54 51 41 51 52 54 41 50 42 52 46 51 49 54 52 54 44 51

20 9 5 9 12 15 9 7 9 15 9 7 8 20 15 5 11 15 9 9 7 8 8 16 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 71 74 81 76 67 74 78 74 63 74 72 79 88 69 78 77 67 74 71 76 80 77 68 74

55 29 26 19 24 31 26 22 26 33 26 28 21 12 31 22 23 32 26 29 25 20 23 31 26

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 28 28 21 20 19 24 15 27 21 24 28 26 23 33 30 10 20 24 29 26 23 17 20 24

18 16 12 13 9 15 13 14 13 14 13 12 13 4 0 17 16 11 13 12 13 15 13 10 13

8 14 17 15 14 13 15 16 15 20 15 15 15 11 8 14 19 14 15 12 17 20 16 13 15

40 33 33 42 49 23 38 48 36 24 38 35 38 51 38 27 47 37 38 35 36 34 46 41 38

19 10 10 8 7 30 10 7 11 22 10 10 9 11 21 12 8 18 10 12 8 9 9 17 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 43 40 34 29 34 37 29 39 35 37 40 39 27 33 47 26 31 37 41 40 38 29 30 37

48 47 50 58 64 36 53 64 50 43 53 50 52 62 46 41 66 51 53 47 53 53 62 53 53

13 32 38 37 33 30 34 31 36 30 34 40 33 23 19 43 22 33 34 41 35 31 26 34 34

46 41 41 47 57 29 45 55 43 29 45 41 44 65 52 35 61 37 45 38 51 46 53 40 45

14 7 7 5 4 13 7 4 7 14 7 5 7 6 8 9 7 12 7 6 4 8 9 8 7

27 20 14 10 7 28 14 11 15 27 14 14 17 7 21 13 10 18 14 16 11 15 12 17 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 41 44 34 26 25 37 30 39 24 37 39 39 18 18 50 28 34 37 38 39 41 31 29 37

57 43 42 55 64 40 49 59 46 46 49 48 45 75 60 34 62 48 49 45 48 49 58 51 49

14 17 15 11 10 34 14 10 15 31 14 14 16 7 22 16 10 18 14 17 13 11 11 21 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 56 52 59 57 47 55 53 56 46 55 56 58 51 35 41 50 55 55 55 55 55 55 52 55

30 25 32 24 25 25 27 34 25 29 27 24 27 25 38 37 32 23 27 24 34 26 26 30 27

31 19 16 18 18 28 19 14 19 25 19 19 15 25 27 22 18 22 19 22 11 19 19 18 19

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident

Somewhat6Confident

Slightly6Confident

Not6at6All6Confident

Don't6Know

Total

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

12 16 17 15 12 12 15 15 15 14 15 14 19 12 36 14 12 15 15 16 15 14 16 13 15

32 37 36 44 43 42 40 43 39 37 40 42 38 42 25 41 40 34 40 37 39 46 39 39 40

19 21 20 23 20 17 21 23 20 25 21 21 19 22 0 18 21 25 21 21 22 20 19 24 21

29 23 25 17 23 22 22 17 24 18 22 22 21 24 25 24 24 23 22 23 22 19 25 21 22

9 4 1 1 2 8 2 1 3 7 2 2 2 0 14 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 71 69 68 73 63 69 77 67 67 69 71 70 73 53 69 67 66 69 67 73 73 67 67 69

33 23 26 28 24 25 26 20 28 19 26 25 25 27 41 22 29 28 26 28 24 22 29 24 26

12 6 4 3 3 12 5 3 5 14 5 4 5 0 6 9 4 6 5 5 3 5 4 9 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 54 48 48 48 45 49 54 48 50 49 47 55 40 85 43 50 46 49 46 48 51 53 53 49

37 40 45 48 47 36 44 42 45 34 44 47 40 60 8 52 46 39 44 47 48 45 41 34 44

17 7 7 4 6 19 7 4 7 16 7 7 6 0 6 5 5 15 7 8 4 5 6 14 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 22 22 24 17 18 21 17 23 15 21 22 25 15 23 28 14 17 21 22 24 22 18 17 21

24 18 19 24 17 26 20 18 20 27 20 22 20 16 0 15 22 17 20 20 20 21 21 18 20

26 19 13 17 19 19 17 16 17 19 17 17 18 10 9 15 14 17 17 19 19 15 12 18 17

25 28 35 29 35 16 31 37 30 18 31 30 25 41 60 24 40 33 31 28 25 32 38 31 31

18 12 11 8 12 22 11 12 11 22 11 9 12 18 8 18 10 17 11 11 12 10 10 17 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 41 41 47 34 43 41 36 43 41 41 43 45 31 23 43 36 34 41 42 44 43 39 35 41

51 47 48 45 54 34 47 52 47 37 47 47 43 51 69 39 54 49 47 47 44 47 50 49 47

15 25 26 26 25 22 25 28 25 22 25 25 28 35 58 10 24 27 25 24 26 25 26 28 25

40 34 32 38 43 29 36 43 34 30 36 35 37 29 14 44 37 30 36 35 34 39 36 31 36

10 17 20 19 15 18 18 13 19 24 18 19 16 12 0 29 17 17 18 19 22 18 14 15 18

29 21 19 15 13 21 18 14 19 15 18 18 15 24 29 14 20 20 18 18 14 17 23 16 18

6 3 3 3 4 10 4 2 4 9 4 3 3 0 0 3 4 6 4 4 4 2 2 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 59 58 64 68 50 61 71 59 53 61 60 65 63 71 54 60 58 61 60 60 64 62 59 61

39 38 39 33 28 39 36 27 38 38 36 37 31 37 29 44 36 37 36 37 36 34 36 32 36
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34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

49 40 43 36 39 34 40 37 41 32 40 39 41 36 70 35 41 40 40 40 44 37 40 37 40

13 24 19 23 26 22 22 23 22 24 22 22 19 20 8 27 24 26 22 23 17 21 24 24 22

16 18 19 22 14 14 18 21 18 18 18 19 18 8 14 25 18 14 18 20 19 16 19 17 18

18 18 17 18 18 20 18 19 17 19 18 17 21 36 8 9 15 17 18 15 19 24 15 18 18

4 1 3 2 2 11 3 1 3 7 3 3 1 0 0 5 2 4 3 3 1 2 3 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 64 62 59 65 55 62 60 62 56 62 60 60 56 78 61 65 65 62 63 61 58 64 62 62

34 36 35 40 33 34 36 40 35 37 36 37 39 44 22 34 33 31 36 34 38 40 33 35 36

52 50 57 57 57 53 55 57 54 57 55 54 57 55 48 58 54 55 55 57 59 52 54 52 55

11 25 25 22 26 24 24 26 23 25 24 24 18 31 30 24 30 26 24 23 21 22 29 27 24

11 11 10 14 8 9 11 8 12 8 11 11 12 10 0 13 10 7 11 11 10 12 11 10 11

17 12 7 7 7 6 8 8 9 5 8 9 11 4 22 2 6 8 8 8 9 11 6 7 8

10 2 2 1 2 7 2 1 3 6 2 2 3 0 0 3 1 5 2 2 1 3 1 5 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

63 75 81 78 83 78 79 83 77 82 79 79 75 86 78 81 84 81 79 80 79 74 83 79 79

28 23 16 21 15 16 19 16 20 13 19 20 22 14 22 16 16 15 19 18 20 23 16 17 19

48 54 48 47 45 52 49 53 48 53 49 49 53 62 72 39 43 49 49 50 52 50 41 52 49

28 27 35 33 34 27 32 35 32 28 32 34 29 22 20 42 35 27 32 32 30 35 36 25 32

9 8 7 10 8 11 8 5 9 9 8 7 9 6 0 7 11 11 8 7 9 6 12 10 8

7 7 9 9 9 2 8 6 9 2 8 8 7 10 8 7 10 6 8 9 6 7 11 6 8

8 3 1 1 3 9 3 1 3 9 3 2 2 0 0 5 1 7 3 3 2 2 0 8 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 81 83 81 80 78 81 88 79 81 81 83 82 84 92 81 78 76 81 82 83 85 77 77 81

16 16 16 18 17 13 16 12 18 10 16 15 16 16 8 14 21 17 16 16 15 13 23 15 16

42 37 40 33 27 29 35 31 36 35 35 32 37 21 74 37 38 35 35 36 37 30 39 31 35

18 22 17 20 20 27 20 22 19 26 20 19 18 4 8 22 23 25 20 19 19 18 23 24 20

8 23 21 26 27 15 23 26 23 14 23 26 22 27 8 29 21 16 23 22 23 27 22 22 23

24 16 21 20 23 19 20 20 21 16 20 21 22 49 10 11 16 20 20 21 21 24 16 19 20

8 2 1 1 2 10 2 2 2 9 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 4 2 3 1 1 0 5 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 59 56 53 48 56 55 53 55 61 55 51 54 25 83 59 61 60 55 54 56 48 62 55 55

31 39 43 46 51 34 43 45 44 30 43 47 44 75 17 40 37 36 43 43 44 51 38 41 43
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35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6

2.61326times

0.606times

Total

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often

Not6Often6Enough

Right6Amount

Don't6Know

Total

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe

Less6Safe

No6Difference

Don't6Know

Total

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It

Not6Worth6It

Don't6Know

Total

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

12 12 23 37 47 22 28 26 29 14 28 25 25 57 0 33 32 31 28 28 28 27 25 33 28

6 30 26 32 31 25 28 34 27 29 28 28 32 21 24 22 33 22 28 27 35 28 28 23 28

82 58 51 31 22 54 44 40 44 58 44 47 43 22 76 45 36 47 44 46 37 45 47 44 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 3 2 4 1 4 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 11 29 2 3 4 2 2 2 2 3 3 2

90 96 97 95 98 91 96 95 97 92 96 97 96 89 62 97 97 94 96 96 97 96 96 93 96

10 1 1 1 1 4 2 3 1 4 2 1 2 0 9 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 54 56 69 69 51 61 63 61 49 61 58 61 76 42 61 71 56 61 57 65 58 68 61 61

7 12 10 7 4 9 9 6 10 7 9 9 8 0 9 15 7 10 9 10 8 8 8 9 9

21 27 28 21 22 30 25 26 25 31 25 27 27 5 14 19 20 26 25 27 25 28 21 20 25

13 6 5 4 5 11 6 6 5 13 6 6 5 20 35 5 3 8 6 6 2 7 4 10 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 16 16 19 27 19 19 19 19 18 19 21 22 17 0 18 12 17 19 24 18 16 14 16 19

6 9 13 10 14 23 12 9 12 18 12 11 10 6 14 10 18 13 12 11 9 13 14 13 12

68 69 66 67 55 51 65 65 65 55 65 63 66 64 65 67 67 63 65 60 68 67 69 65 65

6 6 5 3 4 6 5 7 3 10 5 5 2 13 21 5 3 6 5 5 5 4 3 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 35 33 32 25 40 32 26 34 34 32 35 34 15 10 39 23 33 32 35 40 27 26 31 32

67 59 60 64 69 52 62 69 61 54 62 59 61 78 78 56 72 62 62 57 54 69 71 62 62

5 6 7 5 5 8 6 6 5 13 6 7 5 7 13 5 4 5 6 8 6 4 3 7 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

66 61 61 50 50 41 56 58 56 48 56 55 53 63 67 61 62 50 56 52 57 58 61 52 56

20 30 31 42 41 40 35 35 36 32 35 37 39 37 19 29 32 30 35 39 34 35 32 33 35

14 9 8 8 8 19 9 7 9 20 9 8 9 0 15 10 6 21 9 10 9 7 7 15 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him

Consider6Voting6for6Him

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him

Don't6Know

Total

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Don't6Know

Total

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party

Closer6to6Democratic6Party

Other

Neither

Don't6Know

Total

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

41 29 22 26 24 22 25 33 23 24 25 26 24 35 54 13 28 27 25 25 24 29 24 27 25

22 29 29 30 31 22 29 32 28 29 29 25 28 28 38 29 40 28 29 26 33 26 36 24 29

37 39 47 40 42 42 42 30 46 33 42 46 46 34 8 53 28 37 42 46 40 43 36 39 42

0 3 3 4 4 14 4 5 3 14 4 3 3 4 0 6 4 8 4 3 3 2 3 10 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

73 84 95 94 95 85 91 93 91 81 91 93 91 100 81 83 90 89 91 92 94 93 88 89 91

28 16 5 6 5 12 9 7 9 14 9 7 8 0 19 17 10 10 9 8 6 8 12 9 9

0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 23 29 25 24 24 25 16 28 19 25 30 26 10 9 33 14 17 25 31 28 23 16 16 25

38 34 29 31 32 27 31 37 29 37 31 31 32 55 26 19 36 27 31 29 31 33 35 27 31

47 39 37 38 41 30 38 40 38 27 38 35 39 24 42 37 43 42 38 35 37 39 41 41 38

0 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 5 0 4 3 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 2

7 4 4 5 2 19 5 5 4 17 5 3 3 6 22 8 4 12 5 4 3 3 3 15 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 25 28 32 22 17 27 18 29 33 27 31 25 34 0 39 18 26 27 30 36 25 18 22 27

30 30 32 35 41 0 32 44 30 0 32 24 36 25 62 39 46 27 32 31 29 33 42 24 32

0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1

43 36 35 30 36 68 36 32 36 57 36 39 33 42 38 23 32 42 36 33 33 35 36 46 36

10 8 4 2 1 15 4 5 4 10 4 4 6 0 0 0 4 5 4 6 2 2 4 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 34 29 31 32 27 31 37 29 37 31 31 32 55 26 19 36 27 31 29 31 33 35 27 31

14 12 12 14 17 0 13 18 12 0 13 9 14 6 26 14 21 11 13 11 11 13 18 10 13

20 14 13 11 15 21 14 13 14 15 14 14 13 10 16 8 14 18 14 12 13 14 15 19 14

8 11 13 14 11 5 12 9 13 9 12 12 10 13 0 18 11 13 12 12 14 13 10 10 12

8 23 29 25 24 24 25 16 28 19 25 30 26 10 9 33 14 17 25 31 28 23 16 16 25

11 7 5 5 2 23 6 7 5 20 6 4 6 6 22 8 6 15 6 6 4 4 5 19 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Pure6Independent

3.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP

2.6Tea6Party

Total

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney

Rick6Perry

Sarah6Palin

Rudy6Giuliani

Michele6Bachmann

Ron6Paul

Herman6Cain

Newt6Gingrich

Tim6Pawlenty

Jon6Huntsman

Rick6Santorum

Gary6Johnson

Undecided/6Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

25 31 34 24 22 19 28 20 31 21 28 31 30 19 19 39 18 21 28 34 29 28 23 17 28

27 31 27 30 31 26 29 34 27 34 29 29 29 55 26 17 33 26 29 27 27 31 34 26 29

14 11 10 13 17 0 11 17 10 0 11 8 14 6 17 12 17 10 11 10 10 12 16 9 11

18 10 8 9 12 16 10 9 10 10 10 10 8 10 16 7 11 15 10 9 10 8 11 16 10

5 3 6 7 3 5 5 5 5 7 5 6 5 0 0 6 6 6 5 4 7 7 5 4 5

4 10 11 11 13 11 11 9 12 8 11 13 11 4 0 13 8 9 11 12 15 11 6 9 11

7 5 5 5 2 23 5 5 5 20 5 4 4 6 22 8 6 14 5 5 3 3 4 18 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 31 34 24 22 19 28 20 31 21 28 31 30 19 19 39 18 21 28 34 29 28 23 17 28

42 41 36 43 48 26 40 51 38 34 40 37 43 61 43 28 51 36 40 37 37 43 50 35 40

18 10 8 9 12 16 10 9 10 10 10 10 8 10 16 7 11 15 10 9 10 8 11 16 10

9 13 17 19 16 16 16 14 17 16 16 18 16 4 0 18 15 15 16 16 21 18 12 14 16

7 5 5 5 2 23 5 5 5 20 5 4 4 6 22 8 6 14 5 5 3 3 4 18 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 30 33 44 42 46 37 41 35 43 37 37 34 16 0 32 45 42 37 32 43 39 33 45 37

73 70 67 56 58 54 63 59 65 57 63 63 66 84 100 68 55 58 63 68 57 61 67 55 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 13 17 20 34 27 20 10 21 21 20 15 16 35 100 40 35 19 20 12 23 29 26 19 20

0 7 19 24 23 12 18 23 18 9 18 22 21 20 0 9 2 15 18 27 15 9 9 18 18

23 21 12 11 4 0 12 8 13 7 12 13 16 0 0 4 12 3 12 13 15 9 10 7 12

11 8 8 9 8 11 8 17 7 8 8 6 15 46 0 0 2 14 8 5 6 14 12 11 8

0 7 9 5 13 0 8 10 7 12 8 8 7 0 0 22 0 3 8 9 10 7 3 4 8

17 6 11 8 1 0 7 15 6 0 7 8 5 0 0 6 17 2 7 6 6 9 16 0 7

0 6 5 1 5 0 4 3 4 0 4 5 3 0 0 7 2 0 4 3 6 5 3 0 4

0 1 4 4 4 5 3 1 4 5 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 8 3 5 2 2 0 5 3

0 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2

0 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

0 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

48 28 13 11 5 44 16 10 17 32 16 14 13 0 0 11 25 32 16 16 12 15 16 32 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes

No

Maybe

Don't6Know

Total

Yes/Maybe

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly

Support6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Support

Net$Oppose

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People

Don't6Know

Total

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone

Don't6Know

Total

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others

Don't6Know

Total

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing

Don't6Know

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

36 54 56 55 50 35 53 55 53 41 53 52 52 50 55 59 58 46 53 50 53 59 56 43 53

29 23 23 26 30 20 25 22 26 18 25 27 24 26 30 25 22 23 25 30 19 22 26 23 25

20 20 18 17 18 29 19 22 17 26 19 18 20 24 6 12 18 23 19 17 26 15 17 25 19

16 3 2 3 2 16 4 2 3 15 4 3 3 0 9 4 2 8 4 3 2 4 1 10 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 74 75 72 68 63 72 # 77 70 67 72 # 70 73 74 61 71 76 69 72 # 67 79 74 73 67 72

2 18 19 17 19 15 18 19 18 11 18 16 19 24 20 12 23 18 18 13 18 22 23 15 18

23 33 28 32 31 18 30 34 29 22 30 27 32 36 36 22 38 26 30 21 37 36 36 26 30

11 8 15 13 13 8 12 14 12 11 12 15 12 8 6 22 5 8 12 17 13 11 5 9 12

26 25 25 26 25 11 25 22 26 11 25 28 23 32 17 24 22 20 25 33 21 18 22 21 25

38 16 13 12 13 48 16 11 15 46 16 15 15 0 21 20 12 29 16 17 12 13 14 29 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 51 48 49 50 33 48 53 47 33 48 43 51 60 56 34 61 44 48 34 55 58 60 41 48

37 33 39 39 38 20 37 36 38 22 37 43 34 40 23 46 27 28 37 50 33 30 27 30 37

75 83 80 83 80 67 81 77 83 61 81 81 87 91 78 79 74 75 81 83 81 81 81 70 81

15 14 15 13 17 20 15 18 13 25 15 15 11 4 16 16 21 14 15 13 15 15 15 18 15

9 3 6 4 3 13 5 5 4 14 5 5 3 5 6 5 5 11 5 4 4 4 4 11 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 53 49 44 36 43 46 53 44 44 46 45 46 31 53 49 55 41 46 39 51 52 53 40 46

41 42 45 53 58 41 48 41 51 39 48 50 51 57 41 42 41 46 48 55 48 42 42 49 48

17 4 6 3 5 16 6 6 5 18 6 5 3 12 6 10 5 14 6 6 1 6 5 12 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 60 62 67 64 67 63 61 64 61 63 62 69 60 62 53 60 68 63 59 68 69 61 66 63

24 33 30 27 30 18 29 33 28 25 29 30 27 40 24 40 30 20 29 33 28 25 31 20 29

15 8 8 5 7 15 8 6 8 15 8 8 4 0 14 7 10 12 8 8 4 6 8 15 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 39 52 50 49 50 48 43 49 43 48 54 46 43 22 57 31 47 48 52 47 49 39 46 48

67 56 42 43 43 29 45 52 44 34 45 40 49 37 65 36 62 39 45 41 49 43 53 43 45

11 5 6 7 8 21 7 5 7 23 7 6 5 20 13 7 8 14 7 7 4 8 7 11 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 95 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good

Don't6Know

Total

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement

Don't6Know

Total

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values

Don't6Know

Total

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Libertarian

Progressive

Other

Don't6Know

Total

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

38 41 38 37 41 25 38 45 36 31 38 33 38 51 82 35 54 29 38 33 37 39 49 35 38

43 53 57 57 50 50 54 50 57 41 54 60 56 36 8 58 39 55 54 59 58 55 45 51 54

20 6 5 6 9 25 8 5 7 28 8 7 6 13 10 8 7 16 8 8 5 6 7 14 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 52 45 48 52 38 48 55 47 39 48 44 51 51 83 45 60 38 48 45 51 47 55 46 48

44 44 50 47 41 43 46 42 48 38 46 51 44 37 8 46 35 51 46 49 47 48 40 43 46

11 5 5 6 6 19 6 3 6 24 6 5 5 12 8 9 5 11 6 7 3 6 6 12 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 54 45 46 34 52 46 45 47 44 46 49 52 24 47 44 31 44 46 58 45 39 32 49 46

35 42 50 51 63 25 49 51 49 35 49 46 44 76 53 48 65 44 49 37 51 58 64 40 49

17 3 5 3 3 23 5 4 4 22 5 5 3 0 0 9 4 12 5 5 4 4 5 11 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 34 33 29 30 18 31 22 34 19 31 39 29 26 20 38 16 23 31 41 31 27 20 23 31

33 30 29 31 35 10 30 39 28 14 30 28 39 17 29 25 28 21 30 28 37 33 28 24 30

14 15 16 16 12 5 15 20 14 5 15 12 13 24 0 9 27 12 15 10 15 16 23 12 15

0 3 4 3 6 5 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 6 0 6 6 3 4 4 2 5 6 2 4

8 7 8 12 11 3 9 9 9 4 9 6 9 27 35 10 13 8 9 6 8 13 13 5 9

0 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1

18 11 8 8 4 59 11 7 9 55 11 9 7 0 17 12 8 33 11 10 6 6 9 33 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 23 22 23 37 10 25 31 23 28 25 19 19 34 39 29 50 19 25 13 25 28 45 22 25

13 19 29 29 26 19 26 24 27 27 26 29 25 35 15 24 17 33 26 24 26 31 24 25 26

27 30 33 31 29 62 32 22 34 37 32 36 32 15 0 36 19 36 32 42 31 26 19 34 32

31 28 16 17 9 9 17 24 16 8 17 17 24 16 46 12 15 11 17 22 18 15 11 19 17

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent

1.6Ideo6Consistent

Total

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6

3.6Not6TP6Supporter

5.6Don't6Know

Total

57 GENDER

Male

Female

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

28 26 26 28 43 23 29 31 28 31 29 25 26 41 49 30 47 22 29 20 31 33 42 26 29

15 17 27 24 22 11 23 21 23 18 23 23 21 32 9 24 21 30 23 20 21 27 26 20 23

34 29 26 25 22 43 27 21 28 33 27 32 26 11 0 26 16 30 27 34 26 23 17 28 27

23 28 21 23 13 22 22 26 20 18 22 20 28 17 42 20 17 18 22 27 22 17 15 26 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 49 42 36 42 66 44 45 42 61 44 39 49 40 44 36 43 55 44 45 42 39 45 50 44

39 51 58 64 59 34 56 55 58 39 56 61 51 60 56 64 57 45 56 55 58 61 55 50 56

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 31 34 24 22 19 28 20 31 21 28 31 30 19 19 39 18 21 28 34 29 28 23 17 28

65 55 58 69 73 60 63 74 60 55 63 60 61 77 68 50 75 65 63 57 60 66 71 66 63

11 14 7 8 5 21 9 6 9 24 9 9 9 4 13 12 7 15 9 10 11 7 6 17 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

0 3 7 7 6 2 6 7 5 3 6 5 9 0 11 4 5 2 6 5 10 6 3 5 6

100 97 93 93 94 81 94 93 94 86 94 95 90 100 89 96 95 92 94 95 90 93 96 91 94

0 0 0 0 0 17 1 0 1 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 1 5 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 31 34 24 22 19 28 20 31 21 28 31 30 19 19 39 18 21 28 34 29 28 23 17 28

0 2 4 5 4 1 4 5 3 2 4 3 6 0 8 2 4 1 4 3 6 4 2 3 4

65 53 55 63 69 49 59 68 57 47 59 57 55 77 61 48 71 60 59 54 54 61 68 60 59

11 14 7 8 5 31 10 6 10 30 10 9 10 4 13 12 7 19 10 10 11 7 7 20 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

35 48 47 51 48 51 48 49 48 49 48 45 50 40 55 47 54 45 48 42 46 53 55 47 48

65 52 53 50 52 49 52 51 52 51 52 55 50 60 45 54 46 55 52 58 54 47 45 53 52

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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58 AGE6GROUP

186to629

306to644

456to654

556to664

656or6Older

Total

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White

Black

Hispanic/6Latino

Asian

Native6American

Other

Total

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000

$25,0006to6$49,999

$50,0006to6$74,999

$75,0006to6$99,999

$100,0006to6$199,999

$200,0006or6More

Don't6Know

Total

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate

High6School6Graduate

Some6College

College6Graduate

Post6Graduate

Refused

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

26 18 19 17 7 17 17 14 17 26 17 14 15 25 46 25 25 13 17 14 15 18 24 13 17

15 29 28 33 30 29 29 32 29 23 29 28 31 19 0 39 31 28 29 28 33 32 27 27 29

15 26 22 16 23 17 21 23 21 16 21 19 25 17 40 21 19 19 21 22 17 21 22 21 21

9 16 20 24 26 21 21 22 21 19 21 24 21 32 0 7 17 22 21 20 24 21 19 22 21

35 11 12 10 14 17 13 10 13 15 13 16 8 8 14 9 9 19 13 17 10 8 9 18 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 62 64 63 81 59 65 66 66 55 65 67 56 94 29 56 75 67 65 56 63 71 76 68 65

25 18 13 11 6 15 13 12 13 19 13 20 6 0 16 10 8 15 13 16 17 10 7 13 13

27 17 18 18 5 20 16 18 15 17 16 10 33 0 14 12 10 12 16 22 15 12 11 12 16

3 2 4 7 6 5 5 3 5 9 5 2 4 6 42 17 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 5

1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 31 15 6 4 6 15 10 16 12 15 15 16 6 44 9 18 8 15 18 9 14 19 5 15

16 26 24 16 9 2 19 14 21 2 19 24 15 4 24 22 17 10 19 21 19 20 19 6 19

9 19 27 18 20 0 20 23 20 5 20 23 21 17 10 22 17 9 20 24 21 19 18 12 20

6 12 14 22 20 0 16 18 16 0 16 16 16 20 0 18 20 9 16 15 18 18 17 8 16

3 6 10 24 29 2 15 21 14 7 15 13 20 42 8 16 15 9 15 14 19 18 12 16 15

0 2 3 7 10 0 5 4 5 0 5 4 5 6 14 7 5 4 5 3 6 5 7 4 5

10 5 8 8 9 90 11 8 8 75 11 7 8 5 0 6 8 51 11 7 8 7 8 49 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 0 0 3 2 0 3 4 3 3 2 0 3

0 100 0 0 0 0 21 18 22 10 21 23 24 4 24 15 20 14 21 21 21 23 22 14 21

0 0 100 0 0 0 30 32 31 10 30 33 29 13 47 39 32 18 30 33 28 31 36 13 30

0 0 0 100 0 0 25 26 27 2 25 24 29 35 29 23 29 15 25 24 32 28 24 18 25

0 0 0 0 100 0 16 21 15 0 16 16 14 48 0 20 16 11 16 17 17 15 14 15 16

0 0 0 0 0 100 5 0 2 77 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 43 5 0 0 0 3 41 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time

Employed6Part3Time

Self3Employed

Homemaker

Retired

Student

Unemployed

Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC

5.66Self3Employed

6.66Homemaker

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC

9.66Student

10.66Unemployed

11.66Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

17 33 38 53 46 8 40 48 40 6 40 42 42 40 41 34 41 27 40 38 48 41 43 30 40

0 9 12 6 8 0 8 9 8 2 8 8 8 0 18 12 10 4 8 10 4 10 7 5 8

2 8 7 11 12 0 9 7 10 1 9 9 8 24 0 6 12 6 9 9 7 11 9 5 9

14 10 8 6 6 0 7 4 9 2 7 7 9 5 0 16 7 2 7 9 7 9 6 2 7

31 15 18 15 21 10 17 19 17 9 17 22 16 10 14 12 9 16 17 20 19 16 12 15 17

5 6 8 2 2 0 5 4 5 6 5 4 3 6 14 13 9 2 5 5 5 4 7 2 5

31 19 8 6 4 1 10 9 10 3 10 9 12 15 14 6 11 6 10 9 11 9 14 5 10

0 1 1 1 2 80 5 1 2 71 5 0 2 0 0 2 2 36 5 1 0 1 3 37 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 25 29 38 26 8 28 23 32 4 28 28 32 26 8 31 27 23 28 25 35 30 30 24 28

4 8 10 15 20 0 11 25 8 0 11 14 10 15 33 3 13 3 11 13 13 11 13 5 11

0 5 8 5 7 0 6 7 6 0 6 6 6 0 18 11 7 3 6 8 4 7 5 4 6

0 4 4 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 1 2

2 8 7 11 12 0 9 7 10 1 9 9 8 24 0 6 12 6 9 9 7 11 9 5 9

14 10 8 6 6 0 7 4 9 2 7 7 9 5 0 16 7 2 7 9 7 9 6 2 7

6 9 9 7 7 1 8 9 8 3 8 10 7 0 14 6 5 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 8

21 6 8 7 13 0 8 9 8 2 8 11 8 10 0 5 4 4 8 10 10 9 4 4 8

5 6 8 2 2 0 5 4 5 6 5 4 3 6 14 13 9 2 5 5 5 4 7 2 5

31 19 8 6 4 1 10 9 10 3 10 9 12 15 14 6 11 6 10 9 11 9 14 5 10

4 1 2 1 2 89 6 1 3 77 6 1 3 0 0 3 3 41 6 2 1 1 4 41 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

75 83 79 78 66 100 78 64 81 96 78 72 80 75 67 91 81 92 78 75 77 78 81 90 78

25 17 21 23 34 0 22 36 19 4 22 28 20 25 33 10 19 8 22 26 23 22 19 11 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

96 89 87 85 80 100 86 73 90 98 86 83 88 85 67 96 85 95 86 85 87 86 85 94 86

4 11 13 15 21 0 14 27 10 2 14 17 12 15 33 5 15 5 14 15 13 14 15 6 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 53 47 38 47 90 49 54 45 92 49 48 47 51 60 47 48 60 49 50 46 45 49 61 49

22 47 53 62 53 10 51 46 55 8 51 52 53 49 40 53 52 40 51 50 54 55 51 39 51

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married

Live6with6a6Partner

Single

Divorced/6Separated

Widowed

Refused

Total

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes

No

Refused

Total

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Muslim

Other

No6Religion

Refused

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

85 62 56 46 54 92 57 64 53 95 57 58 54 51 74 53 54 68 57 58 55 52 56 68 57

15 38 44 54 46 8 43 37 47 5 43 42 46 49 26 47 46 32 43 42 45 48 44 32 43

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

53 27 28 27 39 0 30 44 25 33 30 35 27 34 45 15 27 17 30 34 30 29 27 21 30

47 73 72 73 61 100 70 56 75 68 70 65 73 66 55 85 73 83 70 66 70 71 73 79 70

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 23 23 22 31 0 24 42 18 29 24 29 21 23 56 9 25 13 24 27 23 22 25 16 24

80 77 77 78 69 100 76 58 82 71 76 72 79 77 44 91 75 87 76 73 77 78 75 84 76

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

41 48 57 65 70 7 56 61 58 3 56 61 59 49 38 54 56 35 56 62 64 57 47 40 56

3 2 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 3 1 2

25 33 24 20 15 3 23 22 24 10 23 19 25 36 56 27 29 15 23 20 19 27 32 11 23

13 11 11 9 8 0 9 10 10 0 9 11 9 15 0 13 8 2 9 10 11 11 11 3 9

18 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 1 5 6 5 0 6 5 3 3 5 8 3 2 4 2 5

0 2 0 0 1 87 5 0 2 83 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 44 5 0 1 1 3 43 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 19 22 22 29 1 21 100 0 0 21 22 26 33 19 8 24 9 21 21 24 25 21 13 21

77 79 76 78 71 27 74 0 100 0 74 77 74 67 81 89 74 55 74 79 74 75 76 52 74

2 2 2 0 0 71 5 0 0 100 5 1 1 0 0 3 2 36 5 0 2 0 3 36 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 45 45 40 43 3 42 43 43 5 42 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 58 55 44 17 4 42

31 29 24 29 23 1 25 30 25 3 25 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 25 30 32 33 13 5 25

0 0 1 2 5 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 1 0 2

0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1

6 4 7 5 7 0 5 2 7 3 5 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 5 7 6 6 5 0 5

9 14 16 17 15 5 15 17 15 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 15 1 4 11 58 11 15

0 7 6 6 7 90 10 4 8 82 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 10 2 1 2 6 81 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More

A6Few6Times6a6Month

A6Few6Times6a6Year

Never

Refused

Total

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Total

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline

Cell6Phone

Total

<High6School6
Graduate

High6School6
Graduate

Some6College
College6
Graduate

Post6
Graduate

Refused Total Yes No Refused Total Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other No6Religion Refused Total
Once6a6Week6

or6More
A6Few6Times6
a6Month

A6Few6Times6
a6Year

Never Refused Total

6RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE6LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION
6ARE6YOU,6OR6IS6ANYONE6IN6YOUR6
FAMILY,6A6MEMBER6OF6A6UNION?

6HOW6OFTEN6DO6YOU6ATTEND6RELIGIOUS6SERVICES?

52 35 38 33 37 3 35 33 37 3 35 49 41 18 59 45 3 6 35 100 0 0 0 0 35

18 16 15 20 17 0 16 18 16 5 16 21 20 16 10 16 4 1 16 0 100 0 0 0 16

20 23 21 23 20 0 21 24 21 0 21 22 27 54 9 23 15 4 21 0 0 100 0 0 21

11 19 22 17 16 13 18 18 19 12 18 8 9 12 22 16 70 10 18 0 0 0 100 0 18

0 7 5 7 10 84 10 6 7 80 10 1 2 0 0 0 7 80 10 0 0 0 0 100 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 17 15 25 21 10 18 27 16 17 18 14 23 37 48 19 21 15 18 13 16 27 21 17 18

13 27 24 17 23 21 22 25 21 24 22 24 21 5 28 12 20 28 22 18 26 24 20 27 22

50 36 35 36 39 33 36 24 41 24 36 44 37 13 14 30 28 25 36 46 38 31 28 28 36

25 20 26 22 17 36 23 24 22 35 23 18 19 45 10 39 32 32 23 23 19 17 31 29 23

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 64 66 69 67 79 67 71 66 74 67 67 71 73 65 68 62 65 67 71 66 64 63 69 67

35 36 34 31 33 22 33 30 34 26 33 33 29 27 35 32 38 36 33 29 34 37 37 31 33

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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1 OBAMA6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

2 CONGRESS6JOB6PERFORMANCE

Strongly6Approve

Somewhat6Approve

Somewhat6Disapprove

Strongly6Disapprove

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Approve

Net$Disapprove

5 GOVERNMENT6SPENDING6CAP

Strongly6Agree

Somewhat6Agree

Somewhat6Disagree

Strongly6Disagree

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

5.1 BALANCED6BUDGET6AMENDMENT

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

25 21 0 24 25 24 24 24 23 29 54 24 23 31 16 21 14 22 24 36 17 29 29 24

23 21 0 23 18 25 24 23 23 22 0 23 20 26 19 17 24 21 18 18 35 34 15 23

14 20 0 14 17 11 15 14 16 11 16 14 13 16 24 26 18 14 14 9 18 11 12 14

34 29 51 34 36 36 31 34 34 33 0 34 39 22 37 26 40 36 39 30 23 21 43 34

5 10 49 5 4 4 7 5 5 6 30 5 5 5 4 9 4 7 5 6 8 5 1 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 42 0 47 43 49 48 47 46 50 54 47 43 57 35 39 38 43 42 55 52 63 44 47

48 49 51 48 53 46 46 48 50 44 16 48 52 38 61 52 59 50 53 39 41 32 55 48

3 5 0 3 2 2 5 3 3 4 0 3 2 4 8 16 4 0 1 1 8 3 5 3

11 13 0 11 8 10 13 11 10 12 0 11 9 9 13 16 8 15 5 6 17 19 13 11

20 23 0 20 20 17 23 20 21 20 0 20 19 19 20 37 21 24 22 22 33 12 17 20

62 49 24 61 66 66 54 61 61 59 70 61 67 65 57 24 62 50 69 69 30 60 53 61

5 11 76 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 30 5 3 3 3 8 6 11 4 3 13 6 12 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 18 0 14 10 12 18 14 13 16 0 14 11 13 21 31 12 15 6 7 25 22 17 14

82 71 24 81 86 83 76 81 82 79 70 81 86 84 76 61 82 74 91 90 62 73 70 81

62 66 76 62 58 61 65 62 62 62 54 62 65 55 70 71 64 62 54 63 56 59 68 62

15 22 0 15 14 17 15 15 17 11 16 15 15 18 15 18 11 19 15 10 31 12 14 15

8 3 0 8 9 10 5 8 8 6 0 8 7 9 3 4 10 5 11 11 9 9 1 8

13 4 0 12 17 10 11 12 12 15 0 12 12 17 9 3 12 10 15 16 2 13 13 12

3 6 24 3 2 2 4 3 2 6 30 3 1 1 4 4 3 4 4 1 2 7 4 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 88 76 77 71 78 80 77 79 73 70 77 80 73 85 89 75 81 69 72 87 71 82 77

21 7 0 20 26 20 16 20 20 21 0 20 19 26 12 7 22 15 26 27 11 21 14 20

50 49 76 50 48 47 52 50 50 48 16 50 53 38 54 51 57 40 47 43 51 60 47 50

18 27 24 19 19 21 18 19 20 16 30 19 20 24 21 18 10 28 16 15 27 8 29 19

9 4 0 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 0 9 8 7 5 7 12 13 7 14 14 6 7 9

18 11 0 17 22 19 14 17 16 20 54 17 15 26 13 10 20 14 26 23 5 19 5 17

5 10 0 6 3 5 7 6 5 7 0 6 5 5 8 14 2 5 4 6 4 7 12 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 76 100 69 67 68 70 69 70 64 46 69 73 62 74 69 67 68 63 58 77 68 76 69

27 14 0 26 30 27 23 26 25 30 54 26 23 33 18 18 31 27 33 37 19 25 12 26

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE
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6 HOW6TO6REDUCE6NAT'L6DEBT

Increase6Taxes/6No6Spending6Cuts

Mainly6Increase6Taxes/6Some6Spending6Cuts

Equal6Emphasis6on6Both

Mainly6Decrease6Spending/6Some6Tax6Increase

Decrease6Spending/6No6Tax6Increase

Don't6Know

Total

Primarily$Increase$Taxes$(some$reduced$spending)

Equal$Emphasis$on$Both

Primarily$Decrease$Spending$(some$increased$taxes)

%$Want$Taxes$Included

%$Want$Spending$Cuts$Included

7 EFFECT6OF6CUTTING6GOV6SPENDING6ON6ECONOMY

Mostly6Help

Mostly6Harm

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

8 CLOSE6POSTAL6SERVICE6TO6REDUCE6SPENDING

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

9 GOV6SPEND6INCREASED6TAXES6ON6DEBT6OR6PROGRAMS

Reduce6Deficit

Spend6on6New6Programs

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

7 7 0 7 5 6 8 7 6 9 0 7 5 6 10 19 5 5 5 7 12 12 4 7

9 4 0 8 8 10 7 8 9 8 0 8 6 13 5 8 13 7 7 11 10 5 13 8

22 32 76 23 27 24 21 23 24 23 0 23 27 28 12 24 21 20 26 24 24 26 10 23

21 14 0 20 24 22 17 20 22 17 0 20 22 21 28 23 18 21 19 16 26 17 17 20

37 35 0 37 32 34 42 37 37 35 54 37 38 32 42 24 41 44 37 32 28 33 48 37

4 8 24 5 4 4 5 5 3 8 46 5 4 1 3 3 4 4 7 10 0 7 8 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 11 0 15 13 16 16 15 14 17 0 15 10 19 16 27 17 11 12 18 23 16 17 15

22 32 76 23 27 24 21 23 24 23 0 23 27 28 12 24 21 20 26 24 24 26 10 23

58 49 0 57 56 56 59 57 59 52 54 57 60 53 70 46 59 65 56 48 54 50 65 57

59 57 76 59 64 62 54 59 59 57 0 59 59 67 55 73 56 52 56 59 72 60 44 59

89 85 76 89 91 90 87 89 91 83 54 89 92 93 87 78 92 92 88 83 88 81 88 89

57 64 51 57 56 56 59 57 59 53 54 57 59 54 57 64 60 60 60 55 57 47 67 57

22 19 24 21 22 21 21 21 22 21 0 21 21 25 22 11 21 21 16 25 23 25 12 21

15 14 0 15 16 17 13 15 14 19 0 15 16 12 14 21 13 13 15 15 19 19 13 15

7 3 24 6 6 5 7 6 6 7 46 6 5 9 7 4 6 7 9 5 0 9 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 4 0 11 15 10 10 11 11 11 0 11 14 6 6 7 19 11 10 10 12 14 2 11

11 16 0 11 12 12 10 11 13 6 70 11 13 8 13 15 12 9 12 5 11 8 18 11

15 15 0 15 16 16 14 15 16 13 0 15 17 13 16 33 11 13 17 16 17 12 13 15

58 57 100 58 53 57 62 58 56 65 30 58 52 65 64 46 54 60 54 64 58 64 62 58

4 8 0 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 0 5 4 7 1 0 5 8 7 4 2 2 6 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 20 0 22 27 21 20 22 24 17 70 22 27 15 19 21 30 20 22 15 23 22 19 22

73 72 100 73 69 74 76 73 72 78 30 73 69 78 79 79 65 73 70 81 75 76 75 73

26 29 51 27 27 32 23 27 27 27 0 27 25 25 31 40 22 23 26 32 18 33 29 27

62 55 24 62 62 59 64 62 63 58 70 62 64 59 57 54 67 67 60 55 69 55 62 62

12 16 24 12 12 10 13 12 11 16 30 12 11 16 12 5 11 10 14 13 13 13 10 12

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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10 INCREASE6TAXES6ON6WEALTHY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

11 FUTURE6TAX6EXPECTATION

Increase6a6Lot

Increase6a6Little

Stay6the6Same

Decrease6a6Little

Decrease6a6Lot

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Increase

Stay$the$Same

Net$Decrease

12 RETIREMENT6SAVINGS6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Saving6Enough6for6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Government6for6Retirement

Don't6Know

Total

13 RETIREMENT6HEALTH6INSURANCE6RESPONSIBILITY

Primarily6Responsible6for6Health6Insurance6in6Retirement

Primarily6Expect6Help6from6Gov't6for6Health6Insurance

Don't6Know

Total

14 MEANS6TESTING6SOCIAL6SECURITY

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

15 MEANS6TESTING6MEDICARE

All6Who6Have6Paid6into6the6System

Only6Those6in6Financial6Need

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

69 73 51 69 66 69 71 69 68 73 70 69 67 74 71 83 55 67 69 80 63 78 63 69

29 22 0 28 30 28 27 28 29 24 0 28 30 25 27 12 42 31 28 16 29 22 35 28

3 6 49 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 30 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 4 8 1 1 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 32 51 32 35 32 31 32 35 25 54 32 35 27 32 43 43 33 15 24 28 39 34 32

37 30 24 36 38 39 34 36 38 33 16 36 41 45 37 26 29 33 37 37 34 30 27 36

21 27 0 22 18 22 25 22 20 29 0 22 17 20 15 31 15 26 36 30 29 18 27 22

4 5 0 4 3 2 5 4 4 4 0 4 2 5 8 0 5 1 2 2 7 4 7 4

2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 0 2 1 1 3 0 3 1 4 2 2 7 0 2

4 6 24 4 5 3 4 4 3 6 30 4 4 2 4 0 5 6 7 5 0 3 6 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

69 62 76 69 72 71 65 69 72 57 70 69 76 73 69 69 72 66 52 61 62 68 61 69

21 27 0 22 18 22 25 22 20 29 0 22 17 20 15 31 15 26 36 30 29 18 27 22

6 5 0 6 5 5 7 6 5 8 0 6 4 5 11 0 8 2 5 4 9 11 7 6

61 49 24 60 70 62 52 60 63 49 70 60 66 56 71 53 72 63 59 48 62 38 56 60

32 44 76 33 26 29 41 33 30 42 30 33 27 37 23 43 21 32 32 41 38 53 36 33

7 7 0 7 5 10 7 7 6 9 0 7 7 6 7 5 7 6 9 10 0 10 8 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 36 0 43 52 43 38 43 44 41 70 43 46 37 39 34 59 41 45 49 43 27 44 43

49 60 76 50 43 48 56 50 50 52 0 50 47 54 53 67 36 57 48 43 57 62 50 50

7 4 24 7 5 9 6 7 6 7 30 7 7 9 8 0 5 2 7 8 0 11 6 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

81 71 24 80 82 80 78 80 79 82 70 80 83 85 81 69 76 84 87 80 72 70 68 80

16 25 51 16 14 16 18 16 18 12 0 16 15 12 16 31 17 14 9 13 25 25 26 16

4 4 24 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 30 4 2 3 4 0 7 2 5 7 3 5 6 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 71 76 71 73 74 69 72 71 72 70 71 70 77 70 75 72 79 77 70 59 69 67 71

23 22 0 23 21 20 26 23 24 21 0 23 24 20 26 26 22 19 19 20 38 22 25 23

5 8 24 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 30 6 5 3 4 0 6 2 4 11 3 9 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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16 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

17 ALLOW6WORKERS6TO6OPT6OUT6OF6MEDICARE

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

18 REDUCE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18A REDUCE6SOC.6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

18/A DERIVED6REDUCE6SOC6SEC6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

35 30 76 35 40 33 33 35 38 27 16 35 35 38 30 30 44 50 33 25 45 28 25 35

19 24 0 19 18 20 18 19 20 16 54 19 21 23 17 9 17 12 13 16 20 20 29 19

10 10 24 10 7 12 11 10 9 12 30 10 8 10 17 28 5 10 12 12 10 7 12 10

31 28 0 31 32 28 31 31 28 37 0 31 33 25 25 22 29 26 34 42 21 37 23 31

6 9 0 6 3 7 7 6 5 8 0 6 3 5 11 11 6 2 8 6 3 9 11 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 54 76 54 58 53 51 54 58 43 70 54 56 60 47 39 60 62 46 41 65 48 54 54

41 38 24 41 39 40 42 41 38 49 30 41 41 35 42 50 34 36 46 53 31 44 35 41

36 32 76 36 37 32 36 36 37 30 70 36 33 37 32 37 45 48 34 27 43 36 26 36

20 30 0 21 20 24 19 21 22 17 0 21 24 23 23 10 23 14 18 21 23 14 21 21

11 10 0 10 8 13 11 11 11 10 0 10 11 11 16 23 6 8 11 12 7 11 7 10

28 16 0 27 32 24 26 27 25 33 0 27 30 23 22 26 23 22 29 32 25 29 27 27

6 12 24 6 3 7 8 6 5 10 30 6 3 5 8 4 3 9 9 9 1 11 19 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 62 76 56 57 56 56 56 59 47 70 56 57 60 55 47 68 61 51 48 66 50 47 56

39 26 0 37 40 37 36 38 36 43 0 37 41 35 38 50 29 30 40 44 33 40 34 37

37 39 76 37 47 35 32 37 43 22 0 37 43 39 36 31 51 29 22 25 53 32 30 37

57 51 0 57 49 57 61 57 51 73 70 57 51 56 55 64 46 60 78 72 44 58 55 57

6 10 24 6 4 7 7 6 7 5 30 6 6 5 9 5 3 11 1 3 3 11 15 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 55 43 42 50 38 43 50 29 0 43 44 60 57 63 60 53 32 24 58 23 18 43

54 41 53 54 47 57 53 47 64 100 53 53 36 40 30 33 43 62 68 42 74 77 53

4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 7 0 4 2 4 3 7 8 4 7 8 0 3 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 21 0 30 26 27 34 30 24 47 70 30 27 20 22 19 15 26 48 49 19 43 42 30

61 67 76 61 67 64 56 61 68 43 0 61 66 73 67 72 78 61 46 42 79 45 41 61

8 12 24 9 6 9 10 9 8 10 30 9 7 7 11 9 7 13 6 9 3 13 17 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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19 REDUCE6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6TO6BALANCE6BUDGET

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19A REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

19/A DERIVED:6REDUCE6MEDICARE6IF6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6&6BALANCE6BUDGET

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Don't6Know

Total

20 SHOULD6GOV6RAISE6RETIREMENT6AGE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6BENEFITS

Yes

No

Refused

Total

22A EXPECT6MONEY6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22A1 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

42 48 76 43 46 49 36 43 49 25 0 43 46 49 49 37 52 48 29 26 49 36 36 43

52 43 0 51 49 44 56 51 45 68 70 51 48 48 44 51 40 44 66 69 46 56 54 51

6 9 24 6 4 7 8 6 6 7 30 6 6 3 7 12 8 8 6 5 5 8 10 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 43 0 32 35 35 29 32 36 25 78 32 32 37 36 60 46 42 24 26 38 22 23 32

66 57 0 66 62 64 69 66 63 71 23 66 67 61 61 40 51 59 69 70 62 76 75 66

3 0 0 2 3 2 2 2 1 4 0 2 2 1 3 0 3 0 7 3 0 2 2 2

100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 25 0 33 31 28 39 33 28 48 16 33 32 29 27 20 21 26 45 49 28 42 41 33

58 66 76 59 64 64 53 59 65 42 54 59 62 67 65 68 71 66 45 44 67 49 48 59

7 9 24 8 6 7 9 8 7 10 30 8 6 4 9 12 9 8 10 7 5 9 11 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 16 51 30 41 29 23 30 27 36 0 30 28 28 38 15 39 21 49 43 11 16 26 30

66 81 24 67 55 68 75 67 69 61 70 67 70 70 62 85 53 76 49 55 87 78 67 67

3 4 24 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 30 3 3 3 0 0 8 3 2 2 2 6 7 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 14 0 21 16 17 27 21 0 84 0 21 3 4 19 9 8 11 83 68 10 31 30 21

78 86 76 78 83 83 73 78 100 16 0 78 97 96 81 91 91 89 17 32 90 69 68 78

0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 52 61 56 62 63 61 61 61 46 45 55 69 83 50 65 65 25 68 44 61

27 37 28 28 31 26 28 28 28 21 56 37 0 17 43 24 26 75 21 37 28

11 11 11 16 7 11 11 11 11 33 0 8 31 0 8 11 9 0 11 19 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

87 55 84 91 100 74 84 84 84 100 100 68 100 85 87 82 100 64 91 84

7 34 9 5 0 16 9 9 9 0 0 17 0 0 7 18 0 16 0 9

6 12 7 5 0 11 7 7 7 0 0 16 0 15 5 0 0 20 9 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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22B EXPECT6RECEIVE6ANY6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

22B2 EXPECT6LESS/MORE6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6SOCIAL6SECURITY

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22 DERIVED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6SOC6SEC6BENEFITS

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 RECEIVE6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

63 67 0 63 60 66 63 63 63 65 63 66 66 66 68 47 62 77 45 54 73 61 63

34 30 100 34 38 31 34 34 34 32 34 32 32 33 27 48 33 23 53 42 24 37 34

3 3 0 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 6 6 5 0 2 4 3 2 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 86 77 73 76 80 77 76 89 77 72 77 90 96 74 85 55 79 74 88 62 77

20 10 19 22 19 17 19 20 11 19 23 20 8 5 20 13 38 18 26 9 28 19

4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 0 4 6 3 2 0 7 2 7 3 0 4 9 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

91 94 91 91 93 91 91 91 90 91 93 85 72 100 100 82 78 69 100 100 90 91

6 6 6 4 7 7 6 6 10 6 5 8 0 0 0 18 22 31 0 0 0 6

4 0 3 6 0 2 3 3 0 3 2 7 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 21 23 25 31 19 23 23 23 21 56 25 0 17 36 21 21 75 13 33 23

64 64 64 57 62 67 64 64 64 46 45 61 69 83 50 67 70 25 71 44 64

13 16 13 17 7 14 13 13 13 33 0 14 31 0 14 12 9 0 16 23 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 37 100 45 51 43 43 45 46 38 45 46 43 36 30 57 40 46 59 56 31 53 45

48 58 0 49 45 51 51 49 48 59 49 48 52 59 65 34 54 49 38 40 64 38 49

6 5 0 6 5 6 7 6 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 9 7 6 3 4 6 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

41 35 100 40 46 41 36 40 46 26 40 45 43 34 27 54 39 25 33 58 25 47 40

52 59 0 52 47 53 55 52 48 63 52 48 51 60 65 38 54 64 60 39 66 40 52

8 7 0 8 7 6 9 8 6 11 8 7 5 6 8 8 7 11 7 4 9 13 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

20 15 0 20 16 15 25 20 0 77 0 20 6 5 10 18 7 10 67 57 12 32 27 20

79 86 76 80 84 83 75 80 99 23 0 80 94 95 90 82 93 90 32 43 88 67 65 80

1 0 24 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 100 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 9 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23A1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23B EXPECT6RECEIVE6MEDICARE6UPON6RETIREMENT

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B1 EXPECT6RECEIVE6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

23B2 EXPECT6RECEIVE6>6OR6<6BENEFIT=$6CONTRIBUTED6TO6MEDICARE

Less

More

Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

23 DERIVED:6NON3RETIREES:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

64 68 64 64 58 67 64 64 64 66 73 62 65 71 62 64 73 50 65 39 64

23 25 23 20 28 22 23 23 23 29 27 38 19 20 19 21 21 50 12 36 23

13 8 13 16 14 11 13 13 13 5 0 0 16 9 19 15 7 0 23 25 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

83 77 83 86 84 81 83 83 83 100 100 100 100 100 45 71 87 100 73 75 83

7 23 8 8 5 9 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 0 27 11 8

10 0 10 6 11 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 55 20 6 0 0 14 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

59 50 0 58 58 58 58 58 57 61 58 60 57 54 65 49 56 64 67 52 67 43 58

37 44 100 38 40 36 38 38 38 35 38 37 37 42 29 45 38 33 33 47 29 52 38

4 6 0 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 6 6 3 1 2 5 5 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

80 88 81 74 81 85 81 81 71 81 78 80 89 95 70 91 59 77 96 85 89 81

15 8 15 21 14 11 15 14 18 15 17 15 8 6 19 10 32 20 4 13 11 15

5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 11 5 6 5 3 0 12 0 9 3 0 2 0 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

90 100 90 85 96 93 90 93 66 90 98 89 67 100 82 100 85 69 100 87 100 90

7 0 7 8 4 7 7 5 23 7 2 12 33 0 0 0 15 15 0 14 0 7

3 0 3 7 0 0 3 2 11 3 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 15 0 0 0 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 19 19 17 24 18 19 19 19 29 27 38 19 20 8 15 18 50 9 27 19

66 73 66 66 60 69 66 66 66 66 73 62 65 71 62 66 74 50 68 43 66

16 8 15 17 17 14 15 15 15 5 0 0 16 9 29 19 8 0 23 30 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 48 100 46 50 44 44 46 46 42 46 46 44 45 33 53 43 50 42 49 36 57 46

48 44 0 47 44 47 50 47 47 46 47 47 47 50 61 34 51 41 54 50 58 38 47

7 8 0 7 6 9 7 7 7 12 7 7 9 6 6 13 6 9 5 2 6 5 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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23 COMBINED:6EXPECTATIONS6FOR6MEDICARE6BENEFITS6

1.6Get6Back6Less

2.6Get6Back6Regular

5.6Don't6Know

Total

22/23 RECEIVE6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6MEDICARE

0.6No

1.6Yes

5.6Refused

Total

24 NO3TAX3INCREASE6TEA6PARTY6APPROACH

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

26 TEA6PARTY6HAVE6POSITIVE/IMPACT6ON6FEDERAL6GOV

Positive6Impact

Negative6Impact

No6Impact

Don't6Know

Total

27 CONSIDER6VOTING6TEA6PARTY6PRES6CAND6IN62012

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

28 TEA6PARTY:6CUTTING6SPENDING6OR6SOCIAL6ISSUES6&6ECONOMICS

Cutting6Spending

Social6Issues

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

40 44 100 40 45 41 37 40 46 24 40 45 44 44 30 51 40 26 28 49 27 48 40

51 48 0 51 47 49 54 51 47 62 51 48 48 51 62 36 52 58 65 50 61 40 51

9 8 0 9 8 10 8 9 7 14 9 7 8 5 8 13 9 16 7 1 12 13 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 80 76 74 80 78 68 74 100 0 0 74 93 94 78 79 91 87 13 25 84 61 66 74

26 20 0 26 20 21 32 26 0 100 0 26 7 6 22 21 9 13 87 75 16 39 32 26

0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 17 0 24 22 23 26 24 25 22 0 24 26 17 28 12 33 32 22 20 28 19 21 24

12 19 0 13 13 12 14 13 13 13 0 13 14 11 11 14 11 7 15 9 25 12 15 13

15 15 0 15 16 18 12 15 17 11 16 15 16 15 26 28 13 16 8 11 20 12 14 15

38 33 76 38 40 38 36 38 36 42 0 38 34 48 26 24 38 34 45 48 22 47 28 38

10 16 24 10 8 9 13 10 10 12 84 10 10 9 9 23 5 12 10 12 6 10 23 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 36 0 37 35 35 39 37 38 35 0 37 40 28 39 25 44 39 37 29 53 31 36 37

53 48 76 53 57 56 48 53 53 53 16 53 50 63 52 52 51 50 53 59 41 59 42 53

35 28 0 34 38 30 35 34 37 28 0 34 37 32 45 31 51 33 31 23 30 27 30 34

46 29 24 45 47 50 40 45 42 54 54 45 41 53 31 33 34 44 54 62 43 53 33 45

6 13 0 7 4 8 8 7 8 4 16 7 7 5 8 8 4 6 3 4 10 6 15 7

13 30 76 14 11 13 17 14 14 14 30 14 15 11 16 28 11 17 11 11 17 14 22 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 32 51 37 35 35 39 37 39 32 0 37 40 30 45 53 40 39 31 24 39 43 25 37

49 46 24 49 53 52 45 49 47 54 54 49 46 59 41 21 45 49 59 65 55 42 40 49

14 22 24 14 12 13 16 14 14 15 46 14 14 11 14 26 15 12 10 11 7 15 36 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 55 0 55 58 58 51 55 56 51 54 55 57 53 49 51 66 40 59 55 57 58 45 55

27 26 51 27 25 25 29 27 27 28 16 27 25 29 38 27 19 33 17 31 32 26 32 27

18 20 49 19 17 17 20 19 18 21 30 19 19 18 13 22 16 27 24 15 12 16 23 19

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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29 CONFIDENCE6IN6TSA6TO6PREVENT6TERRORIST6ATTACK

Very6Confident

Somewhat6Confident

Slightly6Confident

Not6at6All6Confident

Don't6Know

Total

31 TSA6MADE6AIR6TRAVEL6SAFER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

32 CONFIDENT6TSA6CATCH6TERRORIST6TRYING6TO6BOARD6AN6AIRPLANE

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

33 REPLACE6TSA6WITH6PRIVATE6SCREENERS

Favor6Strongly

Favor6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Favor

Net$Oppose

34A "We6are6safer6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

15 21 51 15 16 15 15 15 16 13 0 15 17 17 13 40 12 13 5 10 22 19 11 15

41 29 0 40 38 45 38 40 41 37 54 40 40 39 46 32 38 42 43 49 33 29 41 40

21 19 24 21 22 21 20 21 21 21 30 21 17 21 30 17 26 21 26 17 24 20 20 21

21 30 24 22 23 18 24 22 22 24 16 22 25 22 11 11 21 22 24 19 21 27 20 22

2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 2 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 3 2 6 0 6 8 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

70 67 0 69 68 74 67 69 70 68 16 69 70 72 73 78 64 64 58 77 80 71 63 69

26 22 24 26 29 22 26 26 26 26 54 26 27 26 21 14 32 28 37 17 18 23 27 26

4 11 76 5 3 5 7 5 4 7 30 5 3 3 6 8 4 9 5 5 3 6 10 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 55 0 49 45 52 50 49 50 46 0 49 50 50 54 52 41 45 38 47 62 60 47 49

45 36 76 44 49 43 42 44 45 42 70 44 46 45 42 37 51 50 52 42 34 32 39 44

7 9 24 7 7 5 8 7 5 11 30 7 5 5 4 11 8 5 10 11 4 7 14 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 14 51 21 25 20 20 21 22 18 0 21 25 21 18 16 23 21 22 16 22 20 15 21

20 28 0 20 17 23 21 20 22 16 54 20 21 18 24 25 21 30 16 17 10 19 21 20

17 15 24 17 15 15 19 17 17 16 0 17 16 15 20 18 14 11 15 20 24 13 25 17

32 23 0 31 34 31 29 31 30 33 16 31 29 39 28 27 30 31 30 34 35 34 16 31

11 20 24 11 10 12 12 11 10 17 30 11 9 7 11 14 11 7 17 14 10 15 23 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

41 42 51 41 42 43 40 41 44 34 54 41 46 39 41 41 44 51 38 32 32 38 36 41

48 38 24 47 48 46 48 47 47 49 16 47 45 54 48 46 44 42 45 53 59 47 41 47

26 22 0 25 28 29 21 25 25 26 54 25 26 32 35 40 13 21 19 33 22 23 22 25

36 32 0 36 34 35 37 36 36 34 16 36 38 32 39 14 37 36 38 38 40 34 28 36

18 21 24 18 17 15 20 18 18 17 0 18 17 21 17 18 19 22 19 15 21 13 19 18

18 20 0 18 19 16 18 18 18 18 0 18 18 12 8 21 26 17 20 12 13 27 24 18

3 5 76 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 30 4 3 3 2 7 5 3 5 2 5 4 7 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 54 0 61 62 64 58 61 61 60 70 61 63 64 74 53 50 57 57 71 62 57 50 61

35 41 24 36 36 32 38 36 36 35 0 36 34 33 25 39 45 39 38 27 33 39 42 36
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34B "We6have6less6personal6freedom6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34C "We6have6less6privacy6now"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34D "Security6measures6may6be6inconvient6but6are6generally6worth6it"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

34E "We6have6given6up6too6much6freedom6and6privacy6in6the6name6of6security"

Agree6Strongly

Agree6Somewhat

Disagree6Somewhat

Disagree6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Agree

Net$Disagree

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

40 41 0 40 40 36 42 40 40 38 16 40 42 35 40 45 47 42 35 28 29 47 40 40

22 21 0 22 19 25 22 22 22 23 54 22 21 23 22 20 24 15 28 26 22 21 20 22

18 18 24 18 18 20 18 18 18 19 0 18 18 26 15 10 9 23 20 22 23 15 12 18

18 15 51 18 21 19 15 18 18 16 0 18 17 14 19 25 16 19 13 19 23 17 23 18

2 5 24 3 3 1 4 3 2 5 30 3 1 1 4 0 4 1 4 6 4 1 6 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 63 0 62 58 61 64 62 62 61 70 62 63 59 61 65 70 57 64 54 51 68 60 62

36 33 76 36 39 38 32 36 36 35 0 36 36 41 34 35 26 42 32 41 45 31 35 36

55 57 76 55 56 54 55 55 56 52 70 55 56 53 51 53 59 60 53 46 59 56 59 55

25 16 0 24 24 25 23 24 24 25 0 24 22 29 29 25 28 18 30 28 21 17 19 24

10 16 0 11 9 11 11 11 10 12 0 11 12 10 11 19 8 9 6 11 11 12 13 11

8 7 0 8 9 9 7 8 9 7 0 8 8 7 9 3 3 13 7 11 8 12 7 8

2 4 24 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 30 2 3 2 0 0 2 1 5 4 2 3 2 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

79 74 76 79 80 79 78 79 80 77 70 79 78 81 80 78 87 78 83 73 80 73 78 79

19 23 0 19 19 20 19 19 19 19 0 19 20 17 20 22 11 22 13 23 18 24 20 19

49 50 51 49 47 51 49 49 48 51 16 49 48 45 54 68 37 58 40 52 55 54 50 49

32 32 0 32 33 31 33 32 32 32 54 32 35 38 30 21 39 17 38 33 29 25 32 32

8 8 24 8 7 10 8 8 10 5 0 8 8 11 5 4 9 15 8 4 5 8 9 8

8 5 0 8 11 7 7 8 8 8 0 8 8 6 8 3 12 9 10 6 11 9 4 8

2 6 24 3 3 1 3 3 2 5 30 3 1 1 3 4 3 1 5 6 0 4 5 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

81 82 51 81 80 82 82 81 81 82 70 81 82 83 84 89 76 75 77 86 84 80 82 81

17 13 24 16 17 17 15 16 18 13 0 16 17 16 13 7 22 24 17 9 16 17 14 16

35 38 76 35 33 31 39 35 34 36 46 35 34 35 35 37 37 37 32 31 29 40 40 35

19 23 24 20 18 21 20 20 20 20 54 20 21 19 20 28 20 17 19 16 18 20 23 20

24 20 0 23 23 26 22 23 25 17 0 23 25 28 26 13 23 22 24 24 27 16 13 23

21 14 0 20 26 21 16 20 20 22 0 20 19 18 19 22 18 21 23 28 26 19 19 20

2 6 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 5 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 3 2 0 5 6 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

54 61 100 55 50 52 59 55 54 56 100 55 55 54 55 65 57 54 50 47 47 60 62 55

44 33 0 43 49 47 38 43 45 40 0 43 44 46 45 35 41 43 47 52 53 35 32 43
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35 #6OF6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6THE6PAST6126MONTHS

1.6>=36times6

2.61326times

0.606times

Total

36 IS6THE6WAR6ON6TERROR6OVER6W/6OSAMA6BIN6LADEN6DEAD

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

37 US6MILITARY6FORCE6IN6FOREIGN6CONFLICTS6USED

Too6Often

Not6Often6Enough

Right6Amount

Don't6Know

Total

38 KEEPING6TROOPS6IN6AFGHANISTAN6MAKE6US6MORE/LESS6SAFE

More6Safe

Less6Safe

No6Difference

Don't6Know

Total

39 IRAQ6WAR6WORTH6IT6OR6NOT

Worth6It

Not6Worth6It

Don't6Know

Total

40 CAUSES6OF6TROUBLED6HOUSING6MARKET

Lack6of6government6oversight

Misguided6government6regulations,6incentives,6subsidies

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

29 16 49 28 100 0 0 28 30 22 30 28 37 29 25 9 41 18 19 25 22 13 24 28

28 30 0 28 0 100 0 28 30 24 54 28 27 39 35 22 28 33 26 30 25 22 21 28

43 53 51 44 0 0 100 44 41 55 16 44 36 32 40 69 31 49 56 45 53 65 55 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 4 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 3 0 0 5 2 1 1 1 3 4 2

96 93 76 96 96 98 95 96 96 96 70 96 96 95 97 100 94 98 97 98 99 94 95 96

1 3 24 2 1 0 3 2 1 2 30 2 1 2 3 0 2 0 3 1 0 3 1 2

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

62 53 24 61 64 62 58 61 63 55 54 61 64 67 56 43 64 59 67 58 66 49 53 61

9 9 0 9 8 8 10 9 7 12 16 9 7 9 9 8 6 7 10 9 9 14 9 9

25 28 0 25 22 25 26 25 25 25 0 25 25 19 32 40 23 26 19 24 24 29 29 25

5 10 76 6 6 5 6 6 5 8 30 6 4 5 4 9 7 8 4 9 1 8 9 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 16 0 19 19 20 18 19 20 17 0 19 20 18 17 25 23 19 23 22 14 12 14 19

12 15 0 12 11 13 11 12 12 11 70 12 9 8 21 8 11 9 11 10 26 13 19 12

65 62 76 65 65 64 66 65 65 66 0 65 67 69 59 62 61 67 62 64 58 67 60 65

4 7 24 5 5 3 5 5 4 6 30 5 3 5 4 5 6 6 5 5 1 7 7 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 29 51 32 34 30 32 32 34 28 0 32 36 27 44 30 35 35 28 28 21 26 35 32

62 64 24 62 62 65 60 62 62 64 70 62 61 69 52 58 58 62 66 62 71 65 58 62

6 8 24 6 4 4 8 6 5 9 30 6 3 4 4 12 7 4 6 11 9 9 8 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 52 0 56 56 57 55 56 56 56 16 56 55 60 53 54 47 67 52 55 60 61 49 56

35 37 24 35 39 36 33 35 37 31 54 35 38 34 37 47 49 23 33 32 33 28 36 35

9 12 76 9 5 8 13 9 7 14 30 9 7 7 10 0 5 10 15 13 7 12 15 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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41 VOTE6FOR6OBAMA6IN62012

Definitely6Vote6for6Him

Consider6Voting6for6Him

Definitely6Not6Vote6for6Him

Don't6Know

Total

43 REGISTERED6TO6VOTE

Yes

No

Refused

Total

44 PARTY6SELF3IDENTIFICATION

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Don't6Know

Total

44A INDEPENDENTS6PARTY6ID6LEANING

Closer6to6Republican6Party

Closer6to6Democratic6Party

Other

Neither

Don't6Know

Total

44 PARTY6IDENTIFICATION

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

26 16 0 25 24 23 28 25 24 29 0 25 25 30 13 14 15 21 30 41 18 28 28 25

29 32 24 29 26 35 26 29 29 28 54 29 26 31 29 47 31 33 21 20 46 36 19 29

42 44 0 42 47 38 42 42 44 36 0 42 46 35 53 36 51 44 45 36 36 30 40 42

3 8 76 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 46 4 3 4 5 4 2 1 4 3 0 5 13 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100 0 0 91 95 91 89 91 91 93 70 91 92 94 91 87 93 92 95 96 81 85 88 91

0 100 0 9 5 9 10 9 9 7 0 9 8 6 9 13 7 9 5 4 19 15 10 9

0 0 100 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

26 11 0 25 27 26 23 25 26 21 0 25 27 20 38 33 28 34 21 15 26 15 25 25

32 24 0 31 26 30 35 31 29 38 0 31 28 39 21 22 17 27 33 47 39 39 28 31

38 44 24 38 40 41 35 38 39 36 54 38 37 39 34 42 51 32 44 35 33 39 30 38

2 0 0 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2

3 22 76 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 46 5 5 2 6 3 3 6 3 2 0 6 17 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 21 0 27 26 26 28 27 28 23 0 27 28 28 41 31 35 20 29 11 24 19 27 27

32 32 100 32 30 37 31 32 32 34 0 32 28 46 33 35 30 37 31 35 33 40 5 32

1 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1

35 37 0 36 38 32 37 36 34 40 100 36 38 21 22 34 30 40 40 52 39 26 61 36

4 11 0 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 0 4 4 5 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 16 7 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 24 0 31 26 30 35 31 29 38 0 31 28 39 21 22 17 27 33 47 39 39 28 31

12 14 24 13 12 15 11 13 13 12 0 13 11 18 11 15 15 12 13 12 11 17 2 13

13 16 0 14 15 13 13 14 13 15 54 14 14 8 8 14 15 13 18 18 13 10 18 14

12 9 0 12 14 11 11 12 13 9 0 12 14 11 15 13 20 7 13 6 10 7 8 12

26 11 0 25 27 26 23 25 26 21 0 25 27 20 38 33 28 34 21 15 26 15 25 25

4 26 76 6 6 5 7 6 6 6 46 6 6 3 6 3 5 7 3 2 1 12 19 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID656with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Leans6Democrat

3.6Pure6Independent

4.6Leans6Republican

5.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Party6ID636with6Tea6Party

0.6Tea6Party

1.6Democrat

2.6Pure6Independent

3.6Republican

8.6Don't6Know

Total

44/A DERIVED:6Republican6Coalition:6TP6and6NON3TP

1.6Non3TP6GOP

2.6Tea6Party

Total

45 GOP6PRESIDENTIAL6PRIMARY6VOTE6CHOICE6(of$GOP)

Mitt6Romney

Rick6Perry

Sarah6Palin

Rudy6Giuliani

Michele6Bachmann

Ron6Paul

Herman6Cain

Newt6Gingrich

Tim6Pawlenty

Jon6Huntsman

Rick6Santorum

Gary6Johnson

Undecided/6Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

29 21 0 28 26 25 31 28 30 24 0 28 27 20 40 29 40 37 26 19 24 30 22 28

30 23 0 29 25 29 31 29 27 34 0 29 26 39 21 17 17 25 30 46 31 32 27 29

11 12 24 11 12 14 9 11 12 11 0 11 10 16 7 10 14 12 13 11 9 16 2 11

10 11 0 10 13 10 9 10 9 12 54 10 11 7 3 14 11 7 14 14 10 6 14 10

5 7 0 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 0 5 6 6 8 9 7 4 7 2 7 2 4 5

12 4 0 11 13 12 9 11 11 10 0 11 14 9 15 17 8 10 8 7 18 6 13 11

4 22 76 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 46 5 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 1 1 9 19 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 21 0 28 26 25 31 28 30 24 0 28 27 20 40 29 40 37 26 19 24 30 22 28

41 35 24 40 37 43 41 40 39 45 0 40 37 55 28 28 30 37 43 57 40 48 28 40

10 11 0 10 13 10 9 10 9 12 54 10 11 7 3 14 11 7 14 14 10 6 14 10

17 11 0 16 20 17 13 16 17 14 0 16 20 15 23 26 15 14 15 8 25 7 17 16

4 22 76 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 46 5 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 1 1 9 19 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 35 37 44 41 30 37 36 38 37 42 42 36 47 27 27 36 31 50 20 44 37

63 65 63 56 59 70 63 64 62 63 58 58 64 53 74 73 64 69 50 80 56 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 27 20 25 19 16 20 18 25 20 23 18 29 17 14 13 25 17 4 23 18 20

19 0 18 25 14 17 18 18 20 18 16 16 21 0 22 22 32 24 16 14 9 18

11 19 12 6 13 15 12 11 14 12 17 9 0 6 9 19 9 9 9 22 4 12

8 9 8 10 6 9 8 10 3 8 11 10 8 21 10 3 2 5 4 3 8 8

8 0 8 5 10 8 8 8 5 8 6 3 13 18 6 10 8 8 24 3 4 8

7 11 7 6 8 7 7 8 5 7 9 10 9 0 4 4 2 6 9 17 4 7

4 0 4 5 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 6 0 7 5 3 8 7 0 0 4

4 0 3 4 1 4 3 3 4 3 2 6 7 0 10 0 4 0 0 0 4 3

2 0 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 2

1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 1

1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 35 16 10 19 18 16 16 19 16 13 13 5 39 13 25 9 10 27 15 49 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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46 CONSIDER6VOTING6INDEPENDENT/3RD6PARTY6PRES6IN62012

Yes

No

Maybe

Don't6Know

Total

Yes/Maybe

47 SUPPORT6ECON6CONSERVATIVE6SOCIAL6LIBERAL6CANDIDATE

Support6Strongly

Support6Somewhat

Oppose6Somewhat

Oppose6Strongly

Don't6Know

Total

Net$Support

Net$Oppose

48 HARD6WORK6V6LUCK

Hard6Work

Luck/6Help6from6Other6People

Don't6Know

Total

49 ZERO3SUM6OR6WEALTH6EXPANDING

Get6Rich6at6Expense6of6Others

Wealth6Can6Grow/6Enough6for6Everyone

Don't6Know

Total

50 CHILD6REARING:6WORK6HARD6V6SHARING

Work6Hard6and6Be6Self3Reliant

Learn6How6to6Share6with6Others

Don't6Know

Total

51 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT61

Less6Government6the6Better

More6Things6Government6Should6Be6Doing

Don't6Know

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

53 49 24 53 55 54 51 53 55 46 54 53 57 56 48 65 56 65 46 44 61 47 33 53

25 23 0 25 27 22 26 25 23 31 0 25 25 22 22 13 26 22 30 35 24 25 24 25

19 17 0 19 16 22 18 19 19 17 0 19 17 21 26 17 17 10 19 14 15 24 29 19

3 12 76 4 3 2 5 3 3 6 46 4 1 1 4 5 2 4 6 6 0 4 16 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

72 65 24 72 70 77 69 72 75 63 54 72 74 77 74 82 73 75 65 59 76 71 61 72

18 17 0 18 19 18 17 18 19 14 0 18 19 16 15 26 24 18 12 11 20 25 9 18

30 29 24 30 32 35 25 30 32 25 0 30 30 39 35 20 33 30 22 29 43 24 16 30

13 6 0 12 11 9 15 12 12 12 16 12 11 16 10 15 8 9 17 15 16 9 13 12

25 15 0 25 26 22 26 25 23 30 0 25 24 22 29 26 25 25 34 33 19 19 16 25

14 33 76 16 13 16 18 16 15 19 84 16 17 8 11 13 11 17 16 13 2 23 47 16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 46 24 48 51 53 42 48 50 39 0 48 49 55 50 45 57 49 34 40 63 49 25 48

38 22 0 37 37 31 40 37 35 42 16 37 35 38 39 42 33 34 51 48 35 29 28 37

81 74 24 81 84 81 78 81 82 77 54 81 85 83 82 70 83 86 79 77 78 72 71 81

14 19 0 15 14 14 15 15 14 16 16 15 12 17 15 23 12 10 12 19 19 20 17 15

5 7 76 5 3 4 7 5 4 8 30 5 4 0 3 7 5 4 9 4 3 8 13 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 60 24 46 39 48 50 46 45 50 16 46 49 46 46 58 34 39 42 47 40 58 44 46

50 36 0 48 56 48 43 48 50 43 54 48 50 52 47 30 61 56 45 44 54 36 39 48

6 4 76 6 5 4 7 6 5 8 30 6 1 3 8 12 5 6 13 9 6 6 17 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

64 59 24 63 65 68 60 63 65 59 70 63 69 64 60 46 66 64 70 57 51 55 63 63

28 36 0 29 28 25 32 29 28 32 0 29 25 33 31 37 22 31 24 32 44 37 21 29

8 5 76 8 7 8 8 8 7 10 30 8 6 3 8 17 13 5 6 11 5 9 16 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 32 24 48 58 43 44 48 49 44 0 48 52 42 52 42 66 47 59 43 54 22 39 48

44 60 0 45 37 52 46 45 45 46 0 45 42 54 42 53 29 53 35 45 42 67 39 45

7 8 76 7 6 5 9 7 6 10 100 7 6 5 6 5 5 1 6 12 4 11 22 7

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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52 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT62:6REGULATE6BUSINESS

Government6to6Do6More6to6Regulate6Businesses

Regulation6of6Businesses6Does6More6Harm6than6Good

Don't6Know

Total

53 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT63:6ECONOMY

Strong6Government6to6Handle6Complex6Economic6Problems

Free6Market6with6Less6Government6Involvement

Don't6Know

Total

54 ROLE6OF6GOVERNMENT64:6SOCIAL6ISSUES

Should6Promote6Traditional6Values

Should6Not6Promote6Any6Particular6Set6of6Values

Don't6Know

Total

55 OVERALL6POLITICAL6PHILOSOPHY

Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Libertarian

Progressive

Other

Don't6Know

Total

51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(46ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

38 43 0 38 33 40 41 38 38 38 0 38 33 50 35 47 28 40 29 37 41 57 30 38

55 49 24 54 60 53 52 54 56 51 16 54 63 44 58 46 65 52 64 50 55 36 45 54

7 8 76 8 7 8 8 8 6 11 84 8 4 6 7 8 7 8 7 13 5 8 25 8

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 50 0 48 47 53 45 48 49 46 70 48 46 57 35 44 34 55 40 57 47 60 46 48

46 41 24 46 50 41 47 46 47 44 0 46 50 39 56 48 61 42 56 34 48 33 36 46

6 9 76 6 4 6 8 6 5 10 30 6 4 4 10 8 5 3 4 10 5 8 19 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 47 0 46 41 45 50 46 46 47 0 46 49 45 45 50 45 46 41 39 40 54 48 46

49 45 24 49 54 51 44 49 51 43 16 49 49 53 50 47 51 54 51 53 57 39 33 49

5 8 76 5 4 4 6 5 3 10 84 5 3 3 5 3 4 0 8 9 3 8 19 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 23 0 31 28 28 34 31 31 30 0 31 33 27 37 33 35 36 28 31 18 30 23 31

31 24 24 30 32 36 25 30 29 32 0 30 31 40 29 33 19 26 34 37 27 32 13 30

15 12 0 15 13 15 15 15 14 15 0 15 14 14 12 17 9 18 15 18 27 15 7 15

4 1 24 4 8 3 2 4 4 2 30 4 5 3 3 0 10 2 3 3 8 2 0 4

9 10 0 9 10 8 9 9 10 5 0 9 8 11 12 5 17 9 3 4 14 9 5 9

1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 16 1 2 0 1 9 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1

9 29 51 11 7 10 13 11 10 14 54 11 8 5 5 3 9 9 14 7 8 11 52 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 29 0 25 24 31 21 25 25 24 25 23 32 16 25 16 28 17 31 28 37 24 25

26 22 100 26 36 20 23 26 26 27 26 29 17 35 11 31 21 37 29 32 12 18 26

33 18 0 32 30 31 34 32 33 29 32 35 27 30 35 47 31 36 20 22 19 47 32

17 32 0 17 11 18 22 17 16 21 17 15 24 18 29 6 20 11 20 19 32 11 17

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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51354 US6IDEOLOGICAL6COMPOSITION6(626ROLE6OF6GOV6QUES)

1.6Liberal

2.6Libertarian

3.6Conservative

4.6Communitarian

Total

51354 IDEOLGOCIAL6CONISTENCY6(CONSISTENT6ON646ROLE6OF6GOV)

0.6Not6Ideo6Consistent

1.6Ideo6Consistent

Total

56 TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56A PAST6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER

Yes

No

Don't6Know

Total

56 DERIVED:6TEA6PARTY6MOVEMENT6SUPPORTER6COMPOSITE

1.6TP6Supporter6

2.6Past6TP6Supporter6

3.6Not6TP6Supporter

5.6Don't6Know

Total

57 GENDER

Male

Female

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

29 28 0 29 29 36 25 29 30 27 100 29 26 35 19 29 24 34 28 35 35 32 32 29

23 23 100 23 28 17 22 23 23 22 0 23 25 19 33 22 28 20 28 24 25 10 13 23

27 21 0 27 23 27 29 27 27 27 0 27 28 22 28 30 36 24 31 15 24 25 33 27

21 28 0 22 20 20 24 22 21 23 0 22 22 25 20 20 12 22 14 26 16 33 22 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

42 59 76 44 38 45 46 44 43 46 100 44 41 42 44 65 34 35 41 44 47 51 68 44

58 41 24 56 62 55 54 56 57 54 0 56 59 58 56 35 66 66 59 56 53 49 32 56

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 21 0 28 26 25 31 28 30 24 0 28 27 20 40 29 40 37 26 19 24 30 22 28

63 65 24 63 67 66 58 63 62 65 54 63 65 73 51 44 54 54 68 74 69 58 57 63

9 15 76 9 7 9 11 9 8 12 46 9 8 7 9 27 6 10 6 7 6 13 21 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

6 5 0 6 6 7 4 6 6 5 0 6 5 6 8 7 11 1 9 2 5 3 6 6

93 95 100 94 94 90 96 94 94 94 0 94 94 94 92 94 89 99 92 98 95 97 79 94

1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 21 0 28 26 25 31 28 30 24 0 28 27 20 40 29 40 37 26 19 24 30 22 28

4 3 0 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 0 4 3 5 4 3 6 1 6 2 4 2 4 4

58 62 24 59 63 59 55 59 58 61 0 59 61 68 47 42 48 53 62 72 65 56 45 59

9 15 76 10 7 11 11 10 9 12 100 10 9 7 9 27 6 10 6 7 6 13 30 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 50 51 48 58 47 43 48 49 45 16 48 60 53 30 25 63 7 54 37 46 45 49 48

52 50 49 52 43 53 57 52 51 55 84 52 40 47 70 75 37 93 46 63 54 55 51 52

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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58 AGE6GROUP

186to629

306to644

456to654

556to664

656or6Older

Total

59 ETHNICITY/RACE

White

Black

Hispanic/6Latino

Asian

Native6American

Other

Total

60 ANNUAL6HOUSEHOLD6INCOME

Less6than6$25,000

$25,0006to6$49,999

$50,0006to6$74,999

$75,0006to6$99,999

$100,0006to6$199,999

$200,0006or6More

Don't6Know

Total

61 LEVEL6OF6EDUCATION

Less6than6High6School6Graduate

High6School6Graduate

Some6College

College6Graduate

Post6Graduate

Refused

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

15 37 76 17 15 19 16 17 19 9 54 17 17 15 22 50 9 14 0 1 73 20 13 17

29 32 0 29 30 31 28 29 37 7 0 29 38 38 29 9 38 47 0 1 20 26 30 29

21 19 0 21 22 18 22 21 24 11 0 21 24 27 16 21 30 24 6 10 6 27 17 21

22 6 0 21 22 21 20 21 19 27 16 21 19 17 25 15 17 11 33 39 0 23 23 21

13 6 24 13 11 10 15 13 1 46 30 13 2 3 7 6 7 4 62 49 0 4 17 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

67 45 49 65 71 65 62 65 65 64 84 65 71 59 62 71 76 70 70 67 43 48 63 65

13 14 0 13 8 13 16 13 10 21 0 13 8 18 6 3 9 8 17 21 19 20 16 13

15 24 51 16 14 15 18 16 18 11 0 16 16 17 20 22 10 18 8 9 18 30 13 16

4 14 0 5 5 6 4 5 5 3 0 5 4 6 11 4 3 0 4 1 18 1 7 5

1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 16 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1

1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

14 26 0 15 4 11 24 15 10 29 0 15 4 6 12 12 7 15 26 18 27 50 9 15

18 24 0 19 11 19 23 19 18 19 0 19 21 17 16 42 19 17 12 24 28 16 1 19

21 16 24 20 19 21 21 20 21 17 30 20 25 28 21 13 15 18 24 25 11 11 3 20

16 11 24 16 19 21 11 16 17 11 0 16 18 17 19 0 21 22 21 13 12 8 5 16

16 6 0 15 28 15 7 15 18 6 0 15 20 27 14 5 21 11 9 10 10 6 5 15

5 5 0 5 9 5 1 5 5 3 0 5 7 3 4 0 10 6 1 2 5 4 0 5

11 13 51 11 10 8 14 11 10 15 70 11 5 3 15 29 8 12 7 9 6 6 77 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 10 0 3 1 1 5 3 2 6 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 6 2 8 3 9 2 3

19 40 0 21 9 22 28 21 20 24 0 21 18 14 17 35 19 27 24 16 28 41 4 21

32 19 24 30 26 28 35 30 30 31 30 30 31 26 41 52 25 33 35 29 52 26 9 30

26 17 24 25 34 28 18 25 28 19 16 25 34 33 23 9 33 22 24 22 10 17 5 25

16 9 0 16 26 17 8 16 16 15 0 16 14 27 19 4 22 12 14 26 7 6 5 16

5 7 51 5 4 4 6 5 4 6 54 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 75 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 118 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

62 EMPLOYMENT6STATUS

Employed6Full3Time

Employed6Part3Time

Self3Employed

Homemaker

Retired

Student

Unemployed

Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6Employment6Status

1.66Employed6Full3Time6PRIVATE

2.66Employed6Full3Time6PUBLIC

3.66Employed6Part3Time6PRIVATE

4.66Employed6Part3Time6PUBLIC

5.66Self3Employed

6.66Homemaker

7.66Retired6PREVIOUS6PRIVATE

8.66Retired6PREVOIUS6PUBLIC

9.66Student

10.66Unemployed

11.66Refused

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRE6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Public6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Public6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

41 34 24 40 50 42 32 40 50 11 0 40 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 40

8 9 0 8 6 9 9 8 9 7 16 8 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

9 7 24 9 13 9 6 9 11 3 30 9 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

7 7 0 7 5 9 8 7 9 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 7

18 9 0 17 14 16 20 17 4 54 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 17 17

4 11 0 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 5

9 17 0 10 5 7 14 10 8 15 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 10

4 7 51 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 54 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 26 0 28 38 27 23 28 36 8 0 28

12 8 24 11 12 16 8 11 14 3 0 11

6 6 0 6 5 7 5 6 6 5 0 6

2 3 0 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 2

9 7 24 9 13 9 6 9 11 3 30 9

7 7 0 7 5 9 8 7 9 4 0 7

8 4 0 8 5 7 10 8 1 27 0 8

9 4 0 8 7 9 8 8 3 24 0 8

4 11 0 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 0 5

9 17 0 10 5 7 14 10 8 15 0 10

6 7 51 6 5 4 7 6 5 7 70 6

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 85 76 78 80 74 80 78 81 72 100 78

22 15 24 22 20 26 20 22 19 29 0 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

86 89 76 86 87 83 88 86 83 96 100 86

14 11 24 14 13 17 12 14 17 5 0 14

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 58 76 49 38 50 55 49 46 57 70 49

52 43 24 51 62 50 45 51 54 43 30 51

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRED6Private6v6Everyone

0.6Everyone6Else

1.6Private6Sector6Workers

Total

62AB DERIVED:6RETIRED6y6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

62AB DERIVED:6NONRETIRE6Public6v6Private

1.6Public

2.6Private

Total

63 MARITAL6STATUS

Married

Live6with6a6Partner

Single

Divorced/6Separated

Widowed

Refused

Total

64 UNION6MEMBER6IN6HOUSEHOLD

Yes

No

Refused

Total

65 RELIGIOUS6PREFERENCE

Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Muslim

Other

No6Religion

Refused

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

57 62 76 57 44 57 65 57 48 84 70 57

44 38 24 43 56 43 35 43 52 16 30 43

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 27 50 30 25 34 31 30 27 40 0 30

70 73 50 70 75 66 69 70 73 60 100 70

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 23 50 24 19 29 25 24 24 22 0 24

76 77 50 76 82 71 75 76 76 78 100 76

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

58 39 24 56 61 61 50 56 61 44 16 56 66 63 62 28 61 84 56 56 26 37 16 56

2 5 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 7 0 2

21 40 24 23 21 19 26 23 24 19 30 23 21 26 27 54 23 7 8 7 70 39 3 23

10 8 0 9 9 10 9 9 8 14 0 9 8 7 8 10 11 5 17 19 2 13 2 9

5 2 0 5 3 4 7 5 1 15 0 5 2 2 3 4 2 2 18 16 0 4 4 5

5 7 51 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 54 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 75 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

22 18 0 21 20 26 19 21 23 18 16 21 17 47 27 19 16 12 25 24 19 20 4 21

74 75 24 74 77 70 75 74 74 76 0 74 82 53 73 77 83 87 73 75 75 79 36 74

4 8 76 5 2 5 6 5 4 6 84 5 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 1 6 1 61 5

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 32 24 42 38 40 45 42 40 46 30 42 41 51 39 53 41 40 51 58 34 36 5 42

25 25 24 25 23 28 25 25 27 20 16 25 28 23 26 18 24 31 23 25 14 32 12 25

2 0 0 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 4 1 0 2 2 3 0 2

1 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 1

5 11 0 5 7 4 6 5 6 5 0 5 6 2 10 3 4 12 4 3 15 3 3 5

15 18 0 15 17 17 12 15 16 14 0 15 15 17 19 18 20 14 10 7 28 18 8 15

10 12 51 10 12 8 11 10 9 13 54 10 8 3 5 8 8 3 11 5 5 7 74 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



reason.com/poll 120 of 120 REASON3RUPE6Q36POLL6RESULTS

66 RELIGIOUS6ATTENDANCE6FREQUENCY

Once6a6Week6or6More

A6Few6Times6a6Month

A6Few6Times6a6Year

Never

Refused

Total

67 CENSUS6REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Total

68 PHONE6TYPE

Landline

Cell6Phone

Total

Yes No Refused Total 6>=36times6 61326times 606times Total 6No 6Yes 6Refused Total
66Employed6
Full3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Full3Time6
PUBLIC

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PRIVATE

66Employed6
Part3Time6
PUBLIC

66Self3
Employed

66Home3
maker

66Retired6
PREVIOUS6
PRIVATE

66Retired6
PREVOIUS6
PUBLIC

66Student
66Un3

employed
6Refused Total

DERIVED:6Employment6Status
6ARE6YOU6REGISTERED6TO6VOTE? #6AIR6TRIPS6DURING6PAST6126MONTHS

RECEIVES6SOCIAL6SECURITY6AND/OR6
MEDICARE

35 33 24 35 35 33 36 35 33 40 0 35 31 38 45 43 37 43 37 44 36 32 10 35

16 12 0 16 16 20 13 16 16 15 0 16 20 18 11 3 12 16 17 19 15 18 2 16

21 18 0 21 20 21 21 21 22 16 0 21 22 19 24 31 26 24 20 22 18 20 4 21

18 26 0 18 17 18 19 18 19 16 54 18 19 20 15 18 19 15 17 10 26 26 12 18

10 11 76 10 12 8 10 10 9 12 46 10 8 5 6 6 6 3 9 5 5 5 73 10

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 17 0 18 19 21 17 18 18 19 16 18 20 21 26 23 15 19 16 15 15 22 9 18

23 19 0 22 15 27 24 22 22 23 0 22 21 24 25 32 22 15 24 30 18 18 21 22

36 37 76 36 39 35 35 36 36 37 0 36 34 41 33 25 35 41 40 39 28 41 35 36

23 28 24 23 27 17 25 23 24 21 84 23 25 14 16 21 28 25 20 17 39 19 35 23

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

69 49 76 67 59 71 70 67 64 75 100 67 63 66 73 75 55 70 80 75 52 70 74 67

31 52 24 33 41 29 30 33 36 25 0 33 37 34 27 25 45 30 20 25 48 30 26 33

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100


